Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Area

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

South 168 81 87 168 0 0 0 89 38 33 8 77 49 42 24 141 46 119 80 85
C% 28 28 28 100 0 0 0 21 48 43 40 31 22 31 29 27 33 26 25 31

North 132 63 69 0 132 0 0 103 16 10 3 55 54 23 14 118 32 100 717 51
C% 22 22 22 0 100 0 0 24 20 13 15 22 25 17 17 23 23 22 24 19

West 156 74 82 0 0 156 0 116 13 22 4 57 62 37 23 133 29 127 89 67
C% 26 26 26 0 0 100 0 27 16 29 20 23 28 27 28 26 21 28 28 25

East 144 69 75 0 0 0 144 115 13 11 5 57 54 33 22 122 33 111 76 68
C% 24 24 24 0 0 0 100 27 16 14 25 23 25 24 27 24 24 24 24 25
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Gender

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 287 0 81 63 74 69 197 43 39 8 104 107 76 47 238 76 209 155 129
C% 48 100 0 48 48 47 48 47 54 51 40 42 49 56 57 46 54 46 48 48
Female 313 0 313 87 69 82 75 226 37 37 12 142 112 59 36 276 64 248 167 142
C% 52 0 100 52 52 53 52 53 46 49 60 58 51 44 43 54 46 54 52 52
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S2. How likely are you to vote this November?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 580 279 301 165 125 150 140 413 74 73 19 237 212 131 78 499 131 446 307 266
C% 97 97 96 98 95 96 97 98 93 96 95 96 97 97 94 97 94 98 95 98
Somewhat likely 20 8 12 3 7 6 4 10 6 3 1 9 7 4 5 15 9 11 15 5
C% 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 2 8 4 5 4 3 3 6 3 6 2 5 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S3. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent / No Party Affiliation?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 246 104 142 77 55 57 57 158 54 27 7 246 0 0 45 200 48 197 126 115
C% 41 36 45 46 42 37 40 37 68 36 35 100 0 0 54 39 34 43 39 42
Republican 219 107 112 49 54 62 54 180 9 25 5 0 219 0 26 191 53 164 135 82
C% 37 37 36 29 41 40 38 43 11 33 25 0 100 0 31 37 38 36 42 30
No party 135 76 59 42 23 37 33 85 17 24 8 0 0 135 12 123 39 96 61 74
C% 23 26 19 25 17 24 23 20 21 32 40 0 0 100 14 24 28 21 19 27
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other ---—"-----------———- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm———— mmm e ———— —— o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 12 6 6 5 5 0 2 9 0 3 0 9 3 0 0 10 0 10 4 6
C% 2 2 2 3 4 0 1 2 0 4 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 2
25-34 YRS 60 26 34 23 15 12 10 34 9 11 6 29 14 17 15 45 27 33 38 21
C% 10 9 11 14 11 8 7 8 11 14 30 12 6 13 18 9 19 7 12 8
35-44 YRS 115 67 48 39 25 26 25 72 17 18 8 40 47 28 21 94 62 53 88 27
C% 19 23 15 23 19 17 17 17 21 24 40 16 21 21 25 18 44 12 27 10
45-54 YRS 121 55 66 35 26 26 34 85 17 18 1 51 45 25 17 103 29 91 73 45
C% 20 19 21 21 20 17 24 20 21 24 5 21 21 19 20 20 21 20 23 17
55-64 YRS 124 62 62 32 25 36 31 89 16 16 2 44 48 32 16 108 13 111 54 70
C% 21 22 20 19 19 23 22 21 20 21 10 18 22 24 19 21 9 24 17 26
65-74 YRS 98 37 61 25 21 30 22 79 12 5 2 48 38 12 10 88 6 92 42 55
C% 16 13 19 15 16 19 15 19 15 7 10 20 17 9 12 17 4 20 13 20
75+ YRS 60 29 31 9 10 21 20 48 7 4 1 22 22 16 4 56 3 57 19 41
C% 10 10 10 5 8 13 14 11 9 5 5 9 10 12 5 11 2 12 6 15
Refused 10 5 5 0 5 5 0 7 2 1 0 3 2 5 0 10 0 10 4 6
C% 2 2 2 0 4 3 0 2 3 1 0 1 1 4 0 2 0 2 1 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 423 197 226 89 103 116 115 423 0 0 0 158 180 85 55 366 86 335 251 168
C% 71 69 72 53 78 74 80 100 0 0 0 64 82 63 66 71 61 73 78 62
Black/African-American 80 43 37 38 16 13 13 0 80 0 0 54 9 17 12 68 23 57 25 53
C% 13 15 12 23 12 8 9 0 100 0 0 22 4 13 14 13 16 12 8 20
American Indian/Alaska 8 2 6 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 8 4 1 3 0 8 4 4 5 3
Native C% 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 40 2 0 2 0 2 3 1 2 1
Asian 6 1 5 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 6 3 0 3 0 6 2 4 2 4
C% 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 30 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
Native Hawaiian/Other 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
Pacific Islander C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
Hispanic/Latino 76 39 37 33 10 22 11 0 0 76 0 27 25 24 12 63 22 53 36 39
C% 13 14 12 20 8 14 8 0 0 100 0 11 11 18 14 12 16 12 11 14
Other 4 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 2 2 1 3 3 1
C% 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
Don't know 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 283 124 159 99 52 63 69 170 69 36 8 187 29 67 42 240 57 225 130 149
C% 47 43 51 59 39 40 48 40 86 47 40 76 13 50 51 47 41 49 40 55
Unfavorable 285 153 132 58 70 85 72 233 8 31 12 46 182 57 38 245 75 208 172 110
C% 48 53 42 35 53 54 50 55 10 41 60 19 83 42 46 48 54 46 53 41
Heard of/Undecided 31 10 21 10 10 8 3 20 2 9 0 12 8 11 3 28 8 23 20 11
C% 5 3 7 6 8 5 2 5 3 12 0 5 4 8 4 5 6 5 6 4
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q2. Is your opinion of Rick Scott generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 20 9 11 9 3 4 4 12 3 5 0 13 2 5 6 14 1 19 10 10
C% 3 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 4 7 0 5 1 4 7 3 1 4 3 4
Favorable 179 93 86 34 39 51 55 142 9 23 4 34 115 30 16 160 45 131 102 73
C% 30 32 217 20 30 33 38 34 11 30 20 14 53 22 19 31 32 29 32 27
Unfavorable 287 144 143 96 56 80 55 180 57 38 12 160 59 68 46 241 63 224 142 143
C% 48 50 46 57 42 51 38 43 71 50 60 65 27 50 55 47 45 49 44 53
Heard of/Undecided 114 41 73 29 34 21 30 89 11 10 4 39 43 32 15 99 31 83 68 45
C% 19 14 23 17 26 13 21 21 14 13 20 16 20 24 18 19 22 18 21 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q3. Is your opinion of Bill Nelson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 17 37 13 12 15 14 35 7 9 3 21 11 22 6 47 13 40 26 27
C% 9 6 12 8 9 10 10 8 9 12 15 9 5 16 7 9 9 9 8 10
Favorable 214 103 111 63 41 56 54 143 34 28 9 122 47 45 27 185 47 165 101 110
C% 36 36 35 38 31 36 38 34 43 37 45 50 21 33 33 36 34 36 31 41
Unfavorable 166 100 66 34 46 41 45 120 20 21 4 40 97 29 24 142 34 132 98 67
C% 28 35 21 20 35 26 31 28 25 28 20 16 44 21 29 28 24 29 30 25
Heard of/Undecided 166 67 99 58 33 44 31 125 19 18 4 63 64 39 26 140 46 120 97 67
C% 28 23 32 35 25 28 22 30 24 24 20 26 29 29 31 27 33 26 30 25
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q4. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 33 12 21 6 7 10 10 21 6 5 1 18 2 13 2 31 5 28 13 20
C% 6 4 7 4 5 6 7 5 8 7 5 7 1 10 2 6 4 6 4 7
Favorable 260 132 128 62 57 71 70 204 17 29 9 53 162 45 32 225 70 187 153 103
C% 43 46 41 37 43 46 49 48 21 38 45 22 74 33 39 44 50 41 48 38
Unfavorable 191 98 93 62 39 49 41 120 39 27 5 126 22 43 32 159 36 155 95 95
C% 32 34 30 37 30 31 28 28 49 36 25 51 10 32 39 31 26 34 30 35
Heard of/Undecided 116 45 71 38 29 26 23 78 18 15 5 49 33 34 17 99 29 87 61 53
C% 19 16 23 23 22 17 16 18 23 20 25 20 15 25 20 19 21 19 19 20
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q5. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other ---—"---"-------———- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 376 164 212 120 74 90 92 251 66 49 10 204 82 90 55 320 80 295 186 186
C% 63 57 68 71 56 58 64 59 83 64 50 83 37 67 66 62 57 65 58 69
Unfavorable 178 98 80 37 48 55 38 142 7 21 7 33 118 27 25 151 47 129 115 60
C% 30 34 26 22 36 35 26 34 9 28 35 13 54 20 30 29 34 28 36 22
Heard of/Undecided 45 25 20 10 10 11 14 30 6 6 3 8 19 18 3 42 13 32 21 24
C% 8 9 6 6 8 7 10 7 8 8 15 3 9 13 4 8 9 7 7 9
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 12 7 5 2 4 3 3 7 3 2 0 7 3 2 1 11 5 7 6 6
C% 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 4 3 0 3 1 1 1 2 4 2 2 2
Favorable 261 127 134 75 47 73 66 193 18 37 12 63 148 50 33 225 61 197 145 113
C% 44 44 43 45 36 47 46 46 23 49 60 26 68 37 40 44 44 43 45 42
Unfavorable 222 107 115 67 55 49 51 148 46 23 5 138 36 48 38 184 42 180 114 104
C% 37 37 37 40 42 31 35 35 58 30 25 56 16 36 46 36 30 39 35 38
Heard of/Undecided 105 46 59 24 26 31 24 75 13 14 3 38 32 35 11 94 32 73 57 48
C% 18 16 19 14 20 20 17 18 16 18 15 15 15 26 13 18 23 16 18 18
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q7. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 11 5 6 4 3 3 1 4 3 4 0 11 0 0 1 10 5 6 6 5
C% 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 4 5 0 4 0 0 1 2 4 1 2 2
Favorable 172 101 71 36 37 53 46 133 11 22 6 25 122 25 23 146 39 130 97 72
C% 29 35 23 21 28 34 32 31 14 29 30 10 56 19 28 28 28 28 30 27
Unfavorable 349 156 193 107 76 84 82 239 59 38 12 187 68 94 53 296 77 272 186 159
C% 58 54 62 64 58 54 57 57 74 50 60 76 31 70 64 58 55 60 58 59
Heard of/Undecided 68 25 43 21 16 16 15 47 7 12 2 23 29 16 6 62 19 49 33 35
C% 11 9 14 13 12 10 10 11 9 16 10 9 13 12 7 12 14 11 10 13
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
08. Do you think the Florida is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 187 97 90 46 41 49 51 136 25 20 5 51 107 29 28 159 49 138 109 78
C% 31 34 29 27 31 31 35 32 31 26 25 21 49 21 34 31 35 30 34 29
Wrong track 279 138 141 80 59 77 63 199 37 34 9 141 63 75 39 239 68 210 156 118
C% 47 48 45 48 45 49 44 47 46 45 45 57 29 56 47 46 49 46 48 44
Undecided 134 52 82 42 32 30 30 88 18 22 6 54 49 31 16 116 23 109 57 75
C% 22 18 26 25 24 19 21 21 23 29 30 22 22 23 19 23 16 24 18 28
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q9. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 163 72 91 55 29 35 44 84 52 24 3 107 14 42 24 139 32 131 76 85
C% 217 25 29 33 22 22 31 20 65 32 15 43 6 31 29 27 23 29 24 31
Wrong track 345 183 162 79 88 100 78 276 13 39 16 85 192 68 42 300 85 257 203 138
C% 58 64 52 47 67 64 54 65 16 51 80 35 88 50 51 58 61 56 63 51
Undecided 92 32 60 34 15 21 22 63 15 13 1 54 13 25 17 75 23 69 43 48
C% 15 11 19 20 11 13 15 15 19 17 5 22 6 19 20 15 16 15 13 18
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 242 106 136 81 49 54 58 141 66 29 6 172 18 52 37 205 49 193 116 123
C% 40 37 43 48 37 35 40 33 83 38 30 70 8 39 45 40 35 42 36 45
Disapprove 295 157 138 66 64 88 77 239 10 35 11 52 186 57 37 255 72 220 178 114
C% 49 55 44 39 48 56 53 57 13 46 55 21 85 42 45 50 51 48 55 42
Undecided 63 24 39 21 19 14 9 43 4 12 3 22 15 26 9 54 19 44 28 34
C% 11 8 12 13 14 9 6 10 5 16 15 9 7 19 11 11 14 10 9 13
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql1l. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 208 106 102 38 44 62 64 156 20 26 5 49 121 38 22 185 45 162 110 97
C% 35 37 33 23 33 40 44 37 25 34 25 20 55 28 27 36 32 35 34 36
Disapprove 272 128 144 85 57 70 60 183 43 34 12 154 50 68 40 232 60 212 152 117
C% 45 45 46 51 43 45 42 43 54 45 60 63 23 50 48 45 43 46 47 43
Undecided 120 53 67 45 31 24 20 84 17 16 3 43 48 29 21 97 35 83 60 57
C% 20 18 21 27 23 15 14 20 21 21 15 17 22 21 25 19 25 18 19 21

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 17



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql2. Is the recession over in Florida?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 54 26 28 23 9 13 9 33 11 10 0 25 16 13 6 46 9 43 23 29
C% 9 9 9 14 7 8 6 8 14 13 0 10 7 10 7 9 6 9 7 11
No 476 225 251 126 103 129 118 342 55 60 18 191 187 98 72 403 123 352 281 192
C% 79 78 80 75 78 83 82 81 69 79 90 78 85 73 87 78 88 77 87 71
Undecided 70 36 34 19 20 14 17 48 14 6 2 30 16 24 5 65 8 62 18 50
C% 12 13 11 11 15 9 12 11 18 8 10 12 7 18 6 13 6 14 6 18
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q13. Is the housing market getting better in Florida?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 177 85 92 62 28 52 35 117 28 29 3 82 59 36 29 146 36 139 78 97
C% 30 30 29 37 21 33 24 28 35 38 15 33 27 27 35 28 26 30 24 36
No 338 169 169 85 84 85 84 242 38 41 17 121 138 79 43 294 98 239 204 129
C% 56 59 54 51 64 54 58 57 48 54 85 49 63 59 52 57 70 52 63 48
Undecided 85 33 52 21 20 19 25 64 14 6 0 43 22 20 11 74 6 79 40 45
C% 14 11 17 13 15 12 17 15 18 8 0 17 10 15 13 14 4 17 12 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql4. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 261 115 146 82 50 72 57 167 43 37 14 149 47 65 39 222 55 206 135 123
C% 44 40 47 49 38 46 40 39 54 49 70 61 21 48 47 43 39 45 42 45
Cut spending 261 142 119 60 58 68 75 201 23 30 6 57 148 56 36 222 64 194 151 107
C% 44 49 38 36 44 44 52 48 29 39 30 23 68 41 43 43 46 42 47 39
Undecided 78 30 48 26 24 16 12 55 14 9 0 40 24 14 8 70 21 57 36 41
C% 13 10 15 15 18 10 8 13 18 12 0 16 11 10 10 14 15 12 11 15
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q015. Would you prefer a flat tax for all taxpayers to pay which would replace the current progressive federal tax code?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 300 171 129 66 77 77 80 232 31 30 6 96 144 60 42 256 80 218 170 127
C% 50 60 41 39 58 49 56 55 39 39 30 39 66 44 51 50 57 48 53 47
No 164 69 95 51 30 49 34 102 25 28 9 90 32 42 22 141 30 133 85 78
C% 217 24 30 30 23 31 24 24 31 37 45 37 15 31 27 27 21 29 26 29
Undecided 136 47 89 51 25 30 30 89 24 18 5 60 43 33 19 117 30 106 67 66
C% 23 16 28 30 19 19 21 21 30 24 25 24 20 24 23 23 21 23 21 24
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Mike McCalister and Democrat Bill Nelson for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

McCalister 153 83 70 33 34 50 36 125 6 19 2 9 131 13 16 135 35 116 86 65
C% 26 29 22 20 26 32 25 30 8 25 10 4 60 10 19 26 25 25 27 24

Nelson 271 124 147 79 59 68 65 177 52 31 11 181 31 59 38 233 58 213 132 136
C% 45 43 47 47 45 44 45 42 65 41 55 74 14 44 46 45 41 47 41 50

Other 10 6 4 1 5 2 2 6 2 2 0 5 3 2 0 10 4 6 8 2
C% 2 2 1 1 4 1 1 1 3 3 0 2 1 1 0 2 3 1 2 1

Undecided 166 74 92 55 34 36 41 115 20 24 7 51 54 61 29 136 43 122 96 68
C% 28 26 29 33 26 23 28 27 25 32 35 21 25 45 35 26 31 27 30 25
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q17. How about Republican Adam Hasner and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hasner 138 76 62 27 27 49 35 114 2 18 3 9 119 10 16 120 37 99 77 59
C% 23 26 20 16 20 31 24 27 3 24 15 4 54 7 19 23 26 22 24 22

Nelson 282 136 146 87 60 72 63 178 62 33 9 190 31 61 42 240 61 221 145 133
C% 47 47 47 52 45 46 44 42 78 43 45 77 14 45 51 47 44 48 45 49

Other 11 4 7 2 5 2 2 10 0 1 0 2 5 4 0 11 1 10 8 3
C% 2 1 2 1 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 2 1 2 2 1

Undecided 169 71 98 52 40 33 44 121 16 24 8 45 64 60 25 143 41 127 92 76
C% 28 25 31 31 30 21 31 29 20 32 40 18 29 44 30 28 29 28 29 28
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q18. How about Republican George LeMieux and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other ---—"---"-------———- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e ——— —m oo
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
LeMieux 134 72 62 28 26 39 41 110 4 17 2 7 116 11 19 113 32 100 79 53
C% 22 25 20 17 20 25 28 26 5 22 10 3 53 8 23 22 23 22 25 20
Nelson 274 131 143 83 62 69 60 174 58 33 9 189 25 60 42 232 55 219 131 139
C% 46 46 46 49 47 44 42 41 73 43 45 77 11 44 51 45 39 48 41 51
Other 13 6 7 2 2 9 0 12 0 1 0 4 3 6 0 13 4 9 6 7
C% 2 2 2 1 2 6 0 3 0 1 0 2 1 4 0 3 3 2 2 3
Undecided 179 78 101 55 42 39 43 127 18 25 9 46 75 58 22 156 49 129 106 72
C% 30 27 32 33 32 25 30 30 23 33 45 19 34 43 217 30 35 28 33 27
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q19. How about Republican Connie Mack and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mack 190 110 80 42 37 49 62 157 7 22 3 16 144 30 23 165 48 140 115 73
C% 32 38 26 25 28 31 43 37 9 29 15 7 66 22 28 32 34 31 36 27
Nelson 251 114 137 79 56 65 51 154 58 30 9 180 22 49 42 209 55 196 120 129
C% 42 40 44 47 42 42 35 36 73 39 45 73 10 36 51 41 39 43 37 48
Other 7 2 5 2 1 4 0 7 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 7 0 7 4 3
C% 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 1 1
Undecided 152 61 91 45 38 38 31 105 15 24 8 48 52 52 18 133 37 114 83 66
C% 25 21 29 27 29 24 22 25 19 32 40 20 24 39 22 26 26 25 26 24
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q20. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No mm e m e
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 253 112 141 84 51 54 64 158 62 29 4 180 14 59 38 215 54 199 127 123
C% 42 39 45 50 39 35 44 37 78 38 20 73 6 44 46 42 39 44 39 45
Romney 281 147 134 61 64 88 68 228 10 29 13 44 186 51 38 240 70 208 162 116
C% 47 51 43 36 48 56 47 54 13 38 65 18 85 38 46 47 50 46 50 43
Other 7 4 3 0 3 2 2 5 0 1 1 0 5 2 0 7 1 6 4 3
C% 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 59 24 35 23 14 12 10 32 8 17 2 22 14 23 7 52 15 44 29 29
C% 10 8 11 14 11 8 7 8 10 22 10 9 6 17 8 10 11 10 9 11
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
021. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Newt Gingrich for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 292 121 171 97 59 65 71 188 65 32 7 193 24 75 41 251 61 231 146 143
C% 49 42 55 58 45 42 49 44 81 42 35 78 11 56 49 49 44 51 45 53

Gingrich 240 140 100 53 53 71 63 195 7 27 11 29 172 39 34 203 62 175 143 94
C% 40 49 32 32 40 46 44 46 9 36 55 12 79 29 41 39 44 38 44 35

Other 14 6 8 2 2 6 4 10 2 1 0 2 7 5 2 12 0 14 6 8
C% 2 2 3 1 2 4 3 2 3 1 0 1 3 4 2 2 0 3 2 3

Undecided 50 17 33 14 18 12 6 28 5 15 2 21 15 14 3 47 16 34 24 25
C% 8 6 11 8 14 8 4 7 6 20 10 9 7 10 4 9 11 7 7 9

Refused 4 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 3 3 1
C% 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 1 1 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q22. Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?
BASE: Voting for Obama

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 253 112 141 84 51 54 64 158 62 29 4 180 14 59 38 215 54 199 127 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 210 90 120 67 42 45 56 128 55 24 3 161 7 42 33 177 42 168 102 105
C% 83 80 85 80 82 83 88 81 89 83 75 89 50 71 87 82 78 84 80 85
Against Romney 43 22 21 17 9 9 8 30 7 5 1 19 7 17 5 38 12 31 25 18
C% 17 20 15 20 18 17 13 19 11 17 25 11 50 29 13 18 22 16 20 15
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q23. Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?
BASE: Voting for Romney
BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other ---------------—--——- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 281 147 134 61 64 88 68 228 10 29 13 44 186 51 38 240 70 208 162 116
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Romney 145 81 64 40 217 45 33 113 8 16 8 25 96 24 23 119 34 108 84 58
C% 52 55 48 66 42 51 49 50 80 55 62 57 52 47 61 50 49 52 52 50
Against Obama 136 66 70 21 37 43 35 115 2 13 5 19 90 27 15 121 36 100 78 58
C% 48 45 52 34 58 49 51 50 20 45 38 43 48 53 39 50 51 48 48 50
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q24. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Obama, FOR Romney, AGAINST Obama or AGAINST Romney, thinking about how you feel today?
BASE: Not voting for Obama or Romney

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other ---—"---"-"------———- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 66 28 38 23 17 14 12 37 8 18 3 22 19 25 7 59 16 50 33 32
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 35 9 26 17 5 9 4 16 7 10 2 16 8 11 3 32 10 25 19 16
C% 53 32 68 74 29 64 33 43 88 56 67 73 42 44 43 54 63 50 58 50
For Romney 6 2 4 0 2 1 3 5 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 6 1 5 3 3
C% 9 7 11 0 12 7 25 14 0 0 33 0 26 4 0 10 6 10 9 9
Against Obama 23 16 7 6 9 3 5 15 0 8 0 5 6 12 4 19 5 18 11 12
C% 35 57 18 26 53 21 42 41 0 44 0 23 32 48 57 32 31 36 33 38
Against Romney 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 1
C% 3 4 3 0 6 7 0 3 13 0 0 5 0 4 0 3 0 4 0 3
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q25. If the economy improved between now and the election, how likely are you to vote for President Obama?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 254 107 147 87 53 54 60 155 60 34 5 177 25 52 37 217 50 204 128 123
C% 42 37 47 52 40 35 42 37 75 45 25 72 11 39 45 42 36 45 40 45
Somewhat likely 57 31 26 26 9 12 10 34 6 12 5 19 12 26 4 53 13 44 20 37
C% 10 11 8 15 7 8 7 8 8 16 25 8 5 19 5 10 9 10 6 14
Not very likely 55 23 32 17 13 21 4 43 4 8 0 13 217 15 10 45 13 42 40 14
C% 9 8 10 10 10 13 3 10 5 11 0 5 12 11 12 9 9 9 12 5
Not at all likely 211 116 95 31 53 62 65 178 4 19 9 29 151 31 28 180 54 154 123 85
C% 35 40 30 18 40 40 45 42 5 25 45 12 69 23 34 35 39 34 38 31
Undecided 23 10 13 7 4 7 5 13 6 3 1 8 4 11 4 19 10 13 11 12
C% 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 8 4 5 3 2 8 5 4 7 3 3 4
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q026. If the economy got worse between now and the election, how likely are you to vote against Barack Obama?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 291 158 133 70 55 90 76 211 31 41 7 83 149 59 35 254 63 226 162 125
C% 49 55 42 42 42 58 53 50 39 54 35 34 68 44 42 49 45 49 50 46
Somewhat likely 50 18 32 17 12 10 11 29 10 8 3 29 9 12 5 45 10 40 22 28
C% 8 6 10 10 9 6 8 7 13 11 15 12 4 9 6 9 7 9 7 10
Not very likely 58 32 26 18 18 11 11 38 10 9 1 35 7 16 9 49 11 47 27 30
C% 10 11 8 11 14 7 8 9 13 12 5 14 3 12 11 10 8 10 8 11
Not at all likely 167 71 96 47 40 43 37 123 24 11 9 91 43 33 33 133 48 118 92 73
C% 28 25 31 28 30 28 26 29 30 14 45 37 20 24 40 26 34 26 29 27
Undecided 34 8 26 16 7 2 9 22 5 7 0 8 11 15 1 33 8 26 19 15
C% 6 3 8 10 5 1 6 5 6 9 0 3 11 1 6 6 6 6 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q27. Which candidate - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney - is better equipped to fix the economy?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other ---—"---"-------———- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 244 111 133 90 48 52 54 145 61 32 6 165 21 58 37 207 57 187 124 117
C% 41 39 42 54 36 33 38 34 76 42 30 67 10 43 45 40 41 41 39 43
Romney 276 144 132 53 63 84 76 224 11 31 9 44 181 51 35 238 68 205 163 110
C% 46 50 42 32 48 54 53 53 14 41 45 18 83 38 42 46 49 45 51 41
Other 5 3 2 0 3 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 5 0 5 3 2
C% 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
Undecided 75 29 46 25 18 19 13 50 8 12 5 37 14 24 11 64 15 60 32 42
C% 13 10 15 15 14 12 9 12 10 16 25 15 6 18 13 12 11 13 10 15
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
028. Which of the two - Obama or Romney - would you rather have dinner with?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 304 138 166 97 63 77 67 189 65 40 10 191 41 72 41 263 79 225 151 150
C% 51 48 53 58 48 49 47 45 81 53 50 78 19 53 49 51 56 49 47 55
Romney 209 109 100 44 45 63 57 175 8 20 5 30 143 36 25 181 46 160 121 85
C% 35 38 32 26 34 40 40 41 10 26 25 12 65 27 30 35 33 35 38 31
Other 31 15 16 10 8 6 7 20 3 7 1 6 13 12 8 23 7 24 24 7
C% 5 5 5 6 6 4 5 5 4 9 5 2 6 9 10 4 5 5 7 3
Undecided 56 25 31 17 16 10 13 39 4 9 4 19 22 15 9 47 8 48 26 29
C% 9 9 10 10 12 6 9 9 5 12 20 8 10 11 11 9 6 11 8 11
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
029. If you had fifty thousand dollars to invest, who would you prefer to get investment advice from - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 166 72 94 57 36 37 36 85 58 22 1 133 8 25 30 136 35 131 80 83
C% 28 25 30 34 217 24 25 20 73 29 5 54 4 19 36 26 25 29 25 31

Romney 316 169 147 75 64 90 87 251 12 38 15 63 185 68 39 274 78 235 187 126
C% 53 59 47 45 48 58 60 59 15 50 75 26 84 50 47 53 56 51 58 46

Other 31 14 17 4 14 8 5 23 2 5 1 6 6 19 2 29 6 25 14 17
C% 5 5 5 2 11 5 3 5 3 7 5 2 3 14 2 6 4 5 4 6

Undecided 87 32 55 32 18 21 16 64 8 11 3 44 20 23 12 75 21 66 41 45
C% 15 11 18 19 14 13 11 15 10 14 15 18 9 17 14 15 15 14 13 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q030. Whose family is more like yours - Obama's or Romney's?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 229 101 128 73 39 56 61 137 57 28 7 153 22 54 39 190 58 171 123 102
C% 38 35 41 43 30 36 42 32 71 37 35 62 10 40 47 37 41 37 38 38
Romney 188 95 93 34 40 60 54 155 7 18 7 23 132 33 17 169 42 144 103 83
C% 31 33 30 20 30 38 38 37 9 24 35 9 60 24 20 33 30 32 32 31
Other 48 31 17 7 20 13 8 34 5 8 1 14 21 13 8 40 8 40 27 21
C% 8 11 5 4 15 8 6 8 6 11 5 6 10 10 10 8 6 9 8 8
Undecided 135 60 75 54 33 27 21 97 11 22 5 56 44 35 19 115 32 102 69 65
C% 23 21 24 32 25 17 15 23 14 29 25 23 20 26 23 22 23 22 21 24
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q31. Who would you respect more as your boss - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No mm e m e
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 248 107 141 86 52 59 51 148 61 34 5 172 23 53 39 209 57 191 131 114
C% 41 37 45 51 39 38 35 35 76 45 25 70 11 39 47 41 41 42 41 42
Romney 253 140 113 53 51 75 74 208 8 27 9 32 172 49 29 221 60 190 149 101
C% 42 49 36 32 39 48 51 49 10 36 45 13 79 36 35 43 43 42 46 37
Other 18 8 10 4 10 4 0 11 2 4 1 5 6 7 1 17 2 16 5 13
C% 3 3 3 2 8 3 0 3 3 5 5 2 3 5 1 3 1 4 2 5
Undecided 81 32 49 25 19 18 19 56 9 11 5 37 18 26 14 67 21 60 37 43
C% 14 11 16 15 14 12 13 13 11 14 25 15 8 19 17 13 15 13 11 16
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q32. Assume for a moment that Marco Rubio was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Republican Party in 2012. Knowing this, would you vote for the
Democratic ticket of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No mm e m e
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 261 116 145 86 56 61 58 160 63 33 5 189 16 56 42 219 49 212 126 132
C% 44 40 46 51 42 39 40 38 79 43 25 77 7 41 51 43 35 46 39 49
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 277 151 126 57 66 81 73 225 8 31 12 42 185 50 34 240 74 200 163 111
C% 46 53 40 34 50 52 51 53 10 41 60 17 84 37 41 47 53 44 51 41
Independent candidate 8 3 5 4 1 1 2 6 0 2 0 1 3 4 1 7 1 7 7 1
C% 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 0
Undecided 54 17 37 21 9 13 11 32 9 10 3 14 15 25 6 48 16 38 26 27
C% 9 6 12 13 7 8 8 8 11 13 15 6 7 19 7 9 11 8 8 10
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q033. Assume for a moment that Hillary Clinton was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Democratic Party in 2012-instead of Joe Biden. Knowing this,
would you vote for the Democratic ticket of Obama-Clinton or for a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama- 295 125 170 96 63 69 67 185 64 39 7 198 29 68 45 250 58 237 146 146
Clinton C% 49 44 54 57 48 44 47 44 80 51 35 80 13 50 54 49 41 52 45 54
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 254 141 113 54 53 79 68 205 9 28 11 35 176 43 31 220 67 184 152 99
C% 42 49 36 32 40 51 47 48 11 37 55 14 80 32 37 43 48 40 47 37
Independent candidate 7 3 4 2 3 2 0 5 1 1 0 0 3 4 2 5 0 7 6 1
C% 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 2 2 0
Undecided 44 18 26 16 13 6 9 28 6 8 2 13 11 20 5 39 15 29 18 25
C% 7 6 8 10 10 4 6 7 8 11 10 5 5 15 6 8 11 6 6 9
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q34. Let's add New Jersey Governor Chris Christie into the mix. If the 2012 general election for president were held today, would you vote for the Democratic ticket
of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 267 115 152 92 56 60 59 165 61 36 5 191 20 56 41 226 55 212 134 130
C% 45 40 49 55 42 38 41 39 76 47 25 78 9 41 49 44 39 46 42 48
Rep Ticket Romney- 273 152 121 57 63 78 75 222 9 30 11 37 186 50 33 238 74 197 165 106
Christie C% 46 53 39 34 48 50 52 52 11 39 55 15 85 37 40 46 53 43 51 39
Independent candidate 5 3 2 0 1 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 3 0 5 3 2
C% 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1
Undecided 55 17 38 19 12 14 10 32 9 10 4 18 10 27 7 47 11 43 20 33
C% 9 6 12 11 9 9 7 8 11 13 20 7 5 20 8 9 8 9 6 12
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q035. Now, 1f the 2012 general election for president were held today, would you vote for a Democratic ticket of Barack Obama and Hillary Clinton or a Republican
ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama- 280 119 lel 96 55 63 66 170 62 39 9 197 22 61 44 235 60 219 137 139
Clinton C% 47 41 51 57 42 40 46 40 78 51 45 80 10 45 53 46 43 48 43 51
Rep Ticket Romney- 273 149 124 57 62 83 71 223 9 31 9 36 189 48 32 239 67 204 167 104
Christie C% 46 52 40 34 47 53 49 53 11 41 45 15 86 36 39 46 48 45 52 38
Independent candidate 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 46 19 217 15 14 10 7 29 9 6 2 13 7 26 7 39 13 33 18 27
C% 8 7 9 9 11 6 5 7 11 8 10 5 3 19 8 8 9 7 6 10
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q036. Some people describe Mitt Romney's tenure at Bain Capital as a cold-hearted, job killing operation; other people say that Mitt Romney restructured companies to
maximize profits and create Jjobs. Which is closer to your view?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Cold-hearted/Job 150 75 75 58 26 32 34 90 37 18 5 95 20 35 24 126 36 114 74 74
killing C% 25 26 24 35 20 21 24 21 46 24 25 39 9 26 29 25 26 25 23 27
Restructure/Create jobs 2717 148 129 56 63 80 78 216 17 32 11 62 150 65 39 236 69 206 171 104
C% 46 52 41 33 48 51 54 51 21 42 55 25 68 48 47 46 49 45 53 38
Undecided 173 64 109 54 43 44 32 117 26 26 4 89 49 35 20 152 35 137 717 93
C% 29 22 35 32 33 28 22 28 33 34 20 36 22 26 24 30 25 30 24 34
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q37. Does Mitt Romney's Mormon religion have any effect on your vote-does it make you more likely to vote for him, less likely to vote for him or does it make no
difference?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other ---—"---"-"------———- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 24 10 14 6 6 7 5 17 2 3 2 14 7 3 1 23 9 15 12 12
C% 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 10 6 3 2 1 4 6 3 4 4
Less likely 64 35 29 19 16 15 14 41 12 8 3 31 21 12 11 53 16 48 25 39
C% 11 12 9 11 12 10 10 10 15 11 15 13 10 9 13 10 11 11 8 14
No difference 493 237 256 136 109 128 120 357 59 62 14 189 186 118 69 424 109 384 280 209
C% 82 83 82 81 83 82 83 84 74 82 70 77 85 87 83 82 78 84 87 77
Undecided 13 3 10 4 0 6 3 5 6 1 1 9 2 2 0 13 6 7 5 8
C% 2 1 3 2 0 4 2 1 8 1 5 4 1 1 0 3 4 2 2 3
Refused 6 2 4 3 1 0 2 3 1 2 0 3 3 0 2 1 0 3 0 3
C% 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
038. Question #6 on the Florida ballot is a proposed amendment that provides that public funds may NOT be expended for any abortion or for health-benefits coverage
that includes coverage of abortion. At this point, would you vote yes or no on question #67?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes, prohibit public 209 118 91 40 51 62 56 151 22 25 10 58 113 38 35 174 59 150 116 91
funds for abortion C% 35 41 29 24 39 40 39 36 28 33 50 24 52 28 42 34 42 33 36 34
No 321 135 186 105 69 74 73 227 41 45 8 161 84 76 37 284 66 255 172 147
C% 54 47 59 63 52 47 51 54 51 59 40 65 38 56 45 55 47 56 53 54
Undecided 70 34 36 23 12 20 15 45 17 6 2 27 22 21 11 56 15 52 34 33
C% 12 12 12 14 9 13 10 11 21 8 10 11 10 16 13 11 11 11 11 12
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
039. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now:

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Reducing the national 78 51 27 24 12 19 23 63 7 7 1 21 39 18 13 65 19 59 43 35
debt C% 13 18 9 14 9 12 16 15 9 9 5 9 18 13 16 13 14 13 13 13
Taxes 12 4 8 3 1 3 5 8 3 1 0 9 1 2 4 8 3 9 9 3
C% 2 1 3 2 1 2 3 2 4 1 0 4 0 1 5 2 2 2 3 1
Jobs and the economy 285 138 147 72 59 83 71 197 38 38 11 117 97 71 34 251 68 217 156 127
C% 48 48 47 43 45 53 49 47 48 50 55 48 44 53 41 49 49 47 48 47
Schools and education 56 22 34 20 16 15 5 40 6 10 0 31 9 16 11 45 13 43 27 28
C% 9 8 11 12 12 10 3 9 8 13 0 13 4 12 13 9 9 9 8 10
Health care 31 11 20 11 7 5 8 18 7 4 2 15 9 7 1 30 6 25 18 13
C% 4 6 7 5 3 6 4 9 5 10 6 4 5 1 6 4 5 6 5
Income inequality 24 7 17 9 3 8 4 12 7 3 2 16 4 4 4 20 6 18 10 14
C% 4 2 5 5 2 5 3 3 9 4 10 7 2 3 5 4 4 4 3 5
Energy independence 11 8 3 2 2 5 2 10 1 0 0 2 8 1 1 10 3 8 4 7
C% 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 4 1 1 2 2 2 1 3
Illegal immigration 15 7 8 2 5 3 5 11 0 3 1 5 8 2 1 14 5 10 12 3
C% 3 2 3 1 4 2 3 3 0 4 5 2 4 1 1 3 4 2 4 1
Terrorism and national 24 11 13 6 5 3 10 17 2 3 2 9 13 2 3 21 3 21 12 12
security C% 4 4 4 4 2 7 4 3 4 10 4 6 1 4 2 4 4
Military involvement 28 15 13 6 11 6 5 19 6 2 1 9 13 6 6 22 5 23 15 12
C% 5 5 4 4 8 4 3 4 8 3 5 4 6 4 7 4 4 5 5 4
Undecided 36 13 23 13 11 6 6 28 3 5 0 12 18 6 5 28 9 24 16 17
C% 6 5 7 8 8 4 4 7 4 7 0 5 8 4 6 5 6 5 5 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q40. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 83 47 36 24 14 23 22 55 12 12 4 45 26 12 83 0 27 56 53 30
C% 14 16 12 14 11 15 15 13 15 16 20 18 12 9 100 0 19 12 16 11
No 514 238 276 141 118 133 122 366 68 63 16 200 191 123 0 514 113 401 269 241
C% 86 83 88 84 89 85 85 87 85 83 80 81 87 91 0 100 81 88 84 89
Undecided 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q41. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 140 76 64 46 32 29 33 86 23 22 9 48 53 39 27 113 140 0 100 38
C% 23 26 20 27 24 19 23 20 29 29 45 20 24 29 33 22 100 0 31 14
No 457 209 248 119 100 127 111 335 57 53 11 197 164 96 56 401 0 457 222 233
C% 76 73 79 71 76 81 717 79 71 70 55 80 75 71 67 78 0 100 69 86
Undecided 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q42. Are there any members in your household who own cats or dogs?

BANNER 1
RACE
——————————————————————————— PARTY HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN OWN
GENDER AREA Other --——---""--"""------—- UNION MEMBERS SCHOOL SYSTEM CATS OR DOGS
———————————————————————————————————————— His-- min- No S mmmmm—— s mmm e —— —m o
Total Male Female South North West East White Black panic ority Dem Rep party Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 600 287 313 168 132 156 144 423 80 76 20 246 219 135 83 514 140 457 322 271
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 322 155 167 80 77 89 76 251 25 36 10 126 135 61 53 269 100 222 322 0
C% 54 54 53 48 58 57 53 59 31 47 50 51 62 45 64 52 71 49 100 0
No 271 129 142 85 51 67 68 168 53 39 10 115 82 74 30 241 38 233 0 271
C% 45 45 45 51 39 43 47 40 66 51 50 47 37 55 36 47 27 51 0 100
Undecided 7 3 4 3 4 0 0 4 2 1 0 5 2 0 0 4 2 2 0 0
C% 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Area

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 168 81 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 47 25 24 26 16 67 67 34
C% 28 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 33 23 21 34 27 36 27 22
North 132 0 0 63 69 0 0 0 0 26 29 29 25 8 15 45 51 31
C% 22 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 25 20 27 22 11 25 24 21 20
West 156 0 0 0 0 74 82 0 0 29 28 24 38 21 16 38 62 51
C% 26 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 28 20 22 34 28 217 20 25 32
East 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 75 19 38 29 25 21 12 37 65 42
C% 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 18 217 27 22 28 20 20 217 27
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Gender

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 81 0 63 0 74 0 69 0 104 0 107 0 76 0 99 117 66
C% 48 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 53 48 42
Female 313 0 87 0 69 0 82 0 75 0 142 0 112 0 59 88 128 92
C% 52 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 47 52 58
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

S2. How likely are you to vote this November?

Male

BANNER 2

2012/01/24

NO PARTY

Female 18-44

45-64

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Very likely 580
C% 97

Somewhat likely 20
C% 3

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

100

100

69
100

100

82
100

100

75
100

73
97

Page

51

112
100

107
96

w

100

245
100

240

&l

158
100

153
97

w



Florida Statewide (#6061)
S3. Are you enrolled as a Democr

or Independent / No Party Affiliation?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Democrat 246
C% 41

Republican 219
C% 37

No party 135
C% 23

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

at, Republican,
SOUTH
Male Female Male

81
100

30
37

25
31

26
32

87
100

47
54

24
28

16
18

63
100

26
41

29
46

69
100

29
42

25

15
22

21
28

38
46

16
20

BANNER 2

69
100

19
28

29
42

21

75
100

38
51

25

12
16

Page

104
100

104
100

52

142
100

142
100

107
100

107
100

112
100

112
100

NO PARTY

Female 18-44

76
100

59
100

59
100

187
100

78
42

64
34

45
24

45-64

245
100

95
39

93
38

57
23

158
100

70
44

60

28
18

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 12 4 1 2 3 0 0 0 2 4 5 2 1 0 0 12 0 0
C% 2 5 1 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 6 0 0
25-34 YRS 60 7 16 6 9 7 5 6 4 9 20 6 8 11 6 60 0 0
C% 10 9 18 10 13 9 6 9 5 9 14 6 7 14 10 32 0 0
35-44 YRS 115 23 16 14 11 14 12 16 9 21 19 29 18 17 11 115 0 0
C% 19 28 18 22 16 19 15 23 12 20 13 27 16 22 19 61 0 0
45-54 YRS 121 18 17 9 17 11 15 17 17 19 32 22 23 14 11 0 121 0
C% 20 22 20 14 25 15 18 25 23 18 23 21 21 18 19 0 49 0
55-64 YRS 124 15 17 13 12 20 16 14 17 20 24 23 25 19 13 0 124 0
C% 21 19 20 21 17 27 20 20 23 19 17 21 22 25 22 0 51 0
65-74 YRS 98 10 15 10 11 10 20 7 15 17 31 13 25 7 5 0 0 98
C% 16 12 17 16 16 14 24 10 20 16 22 12 22 9 8 0 0 62
75+ YRS 60 4 5 6 4 10 11 9 11 12 10 10 12 7 9 0 0 60
C% 10 5 6 10 6 14 13 13 15 12 7 9 11 9 15 0 0 38
Refused 10 0 0 3 2 2 3 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 4 0 0 0
C% 2 0 0 5 3 3 4 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 7 0 0 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
S5. For statistical purposes onl

y, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

Total

Total 600
Cc% 100

White/Caucasian 423
C% 71

Black/African-American 80
C% 13

American Indian/Alaska 8
Native C% 1
Asian 6
C% 1

Native Hawaiian/Other 2
Pacific Islander C% 0
Hispanic/Latino 76
C% 13

Other 4
C% 1

Don't know 1
C% 0

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Male

81
100

35
43

22
27

87
100

54

16
18

100

69
100

52

10
14

100

82
100

BANNER 2

100

75
100

58
717

Page

104
100

69

27
26

54

142
100

89

217
19

107
100

112
100

93

w

NO PARTY

Female 18-44

76
100

41

10
13

59
100

44
75

=

187
100

115
61

26
14

o

45-64

245
100

174
71

33
13

158
100

127

19
12

o

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Favorable 283 46 53 22 30 28 35 28 41 71 116 17 12 36 31 87 110 78
C% 47 57 61 35 43 38 43 41 55 68 82 16 11 47 53 47 45 49
Unfavorable 285 34 24 37 33 42 43 40 32 27 19 90 92 36 21 88 120 77
C% 48 42 28 59 48 57 52 58 43 26 13 84 82 47 36 47 49 49
Heard of/Undecided 31 1 9 4 6 4 4 1 2 6 6 0 8 4 7 11 15 3
C% 5 1 10 6 9 5 5 1 3 6 4 0 7 5 12 6 6 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q2. Is your opinion of Rick Scott generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 20 6 3 2 1 1 3 0 4 7 6 1 1 1 4 5 10 5
C% 3 7 3 3 1 1 4 0 5 7 4 1 1 1 7 3 4 3
Favorable 179 20 14 18 21 24 217 31 24 15 19 59 56 19 11 45 86 47
C% 30 25 16 29 30 32 33 45 32 14 13 55 50 25 19 24 35 30
Unfavorable 287 46 50 30 26 41 39 27 28 69 91 30 29 45 23 95 115 73
C% 48 57 57 48 38 55 48 39 37 66 64 28 26 59 39 51 47 46
Heard of/Undecided 114 9 20 13 21 8 13 11 19 13 26 17 26 11 21 42 34 33
C% 19 11 23 21 30 11 16 16 25 13 18 16 23 14 36 22 14 21
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q3. Is your opinion of Bill Nelson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 4 9 4 8 5 10 4 10 6 15 2 9 9 13 12 21 20
C% 9 5 10 6 12 7 12 6 13 6 11 2 8 12 22 6 9 13
Favorable 214 32 31 17 24 27 29 27 217 53 69 21 26 29 16 55 105 48
C% 36 40 36 27 35 36 35 39 36 51 49 20 23 38 217 29 43 30
Unfavorable 166 26 8 27 19 22 19 25 20 21 19 57 40 22 7 46 68 50
C% 28 32 9 43 28 30 23 36 217 20 13 53 36 29 12 25 28 32
Heard of/Undecided 166 19 39 15 18 20 24 13 18 24 39 27 37 16 23 74 51 40
C% 28 23 45 24 26 27 29 19 24 23 217 25 33 21 39 40 21 25

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 57



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q4. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 33 3 3 3 4 4 6 2 8 6 12 0 2 6 7 6 13 13
C% 6 4 3 5 6 5 7 3 11 6 8 0 2 8 12 3 5 8
Favorable 260 30 32 30 217 34 37 38 32 27 26 83 79 22 23 74 112 69
C% 43 37 37 48 39 46 45 55 43 26 18 78 71 29 39 40 46 44
Unfavorable 191 37 25 21 18 21 28 19 22 53 73 14 8 31 12 57 81 49
C% 32 46 29 33 26 28 34 28 29 51 51 13 7 41 20 30 33 31
Heard of/Undecided 116 11 217 9 20 15 11 10 13 18 31 10 23 17 17 50 39 27
C% 19 14 31 14 29 20 13 14 17 17 22 9 21 22 29 27 16 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q5. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Total 600
Cc% 100

Never heard 1
C% 0

Favorable 376
C% 63

Unfavorable 178
C% 30

Heard of/Undecided 45
C% 8

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Male

52
64

26
32

68
78

11
13

33
52

23
37

BANNER 2

2012/01/24

52

17
23

Page
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100

80
77

21
20

w

59
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100

124
87

107
100

112
100

NO PARTY

Female 18-44

47
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17
22

12
16

43
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17
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100

18
10

45-64

245
100

111
70

37
23



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 12 2 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 4 3 1 2 2 0 5 3 4
C% 2 2 0 3 3 0 4 4 0 4 2 1 2 3 0 3 1 3
Favorable 261 42 33 22 25 32 41 31 35 27 36 70 78 30 20 68 122 65
C% 44 52 38 35 36 43 50 45 47 26 25 65 70 39 34 36 50 41
Unfavorable 222 34 33 29 26 22 27 22 29 62 76 16 20 29 19 75 85 61
C% 37 42 38 46 38 30 33 32 39 60 54 15 18 38 32 40 35 39
Heard of/Undecided 105 3 21 10 16 20 11 13 11 11 27 20 12 15 20 39 35 28
C% 18 4 24 16 23 27 13 19 15 11 19 19 11 20 34 21 14 18
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q7. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
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Q
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Q
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Total

Male

BANNER 2

NO PARTY

Female

18-44

45-64

172
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349
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11
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11
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
08. Do you think the Florida is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 187 26 20 19 22 24 25 28 23 20 31 62 45 15 14 55 81 51
C% 31 32 23 30 32 32 30 41 31 19 22 58 40 20 24 29 33 32
Wrong track 279 37 43 32 217 38 39 31 32 64 77 29 34 45 30 98 116 58
C% 47 46 49 51 39 51 48 45 43 62 54 27 30 59 51 52 47 37
Undecided 134 18 24 12 20 12 18 10 20 20 34 16 33 16 15 34 48 49
C% 22 22 28 19 29 16 22 14 217 19 24 15 29 21 25 18 20 31
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q9. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 163 28 217 10 19 16 19 18 26 40 67 5 9 27 15 54 66 41
C% 217 35 31 16 28 22 23 26 35 38 47 5 8 36 25 29 217 26
Wrong track 345 42 37 50 38 48 52 43 35 44 41 98 94 41 217 108 144 88
C% 58 52 43 79 55 65 63 62 47 42 29 92 84 54 46 58 59 56
Undecided 92 11 23 3 12 10 11 8 14 20 34 4 9 8 17 25 35 29
C% 15 14 26 5 17 14 13 12 19 19 24 4 8 11 29 13 14 18
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Approve 242
C% 40
Disapprove 295
C% 49
Undecided 63
C% 11
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql1l. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Approve 208
C% 35

Disapprove 272
C% 45

Undecided 120
C% 20

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami
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38
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Female 18-44

76
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20
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41
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql2. Is the recession over in Florida?

Male

BANNER 2

2012/01/24

NO PARTY

Female 18-44

45-64

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Yes 54
C% 9
No 476
C% 79
Undecided 70
C% 12

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q13. Is the housing market getting better in Florida?

Total

Male

BANNER 2

NO PARTY

Female 18-44

45-64

Total 600

Q
o
-
o
o

Yes 177

Q
oo
w
o

Undecided 85
C% 14

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami
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75
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50
32
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48

32
20

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql4. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 261 40 42 20 30 33 39 22 35 56 93 21 26 38 27 82 113 62
C% 44 49 48 32 43 45 48 32 47 54 65 20 23 50 46 44 46 39
Cut spending 261 34 26 32 26 35 33 41 34 29 28 79 69 34 22 82 103 70
C% 44 42 30 51 38 47 40 59 45 28 20 74 62 45 37 44 42 44
Undecided 78 7 19 11 13 6 10 6 6 19 21 7 17 4 10 23 29 26
C% 13 9 22 17 19 8 12 9 8 18 15 7 15 5 17 12 12 16
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q015. Would you prefer a flat tax for all taxpayers to pay which would replace the current progressive federal tax code?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 300 37 29 39 38 41 36 54 26 56 40 80 64 35 25 98 133 64
C% 50 46 33 62 55 55 44 78 35 54 28 75 57 46 42 52 54 41
No 164 25 26 14 16 22 217 8 26 30 60 12 20 27 15 51 65 44
C% 217 31 30 22 23 30 33 12 35 29 42 11 18 36 25 27 27 28
Undecided 136 19 32 10 15 11 19 7 23 18 42 15 28 14 19 38 47 50
C% 23 23 37 16 22 15 23 10 31 17 30 14 25 18 32 20 19 32
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Mike McCalister and Democrat Bill Nelson for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McCalister 153 21 12 20 14 23 217 19 17 4 5 71 60 8 5 42 67 44
C% 26 26 14 32 20 31 33 28 23 4 4 66 54 11 8 22 217 28
Nelson 271 35 44 27 32 31 37 31 34 74 107 16 15 34 25 86 104 77
C% 45 43 51 43 46 42 45 45 45 71 75 15 13 45 42 46 42 49
Other 10 1 0 3 2 2 0 0 2 2 3 2 1 2 0 2 4 3
C% 2 1 0 5 3 3 0 0 3 2 2 2 1 3 0 1 2 2
Undecided 166 24 31 13 21 18 18 19 22 24 217 18 36 32 29 57 70 34
C% 28 30 36 21 30 24 22 28 29 23 19 17 32 42 49 30 29 22
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q17. How about Republican Adam Hasner and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hasner 138 19 8 17 10 22 217 18 17 5 4 64 55 7 3 40 61 37
C% 23 23 9 27 14 30 33 26 23 5 3 60 49 9 5 21 25 23
Nelson 282 40 47 27 33 37 35 32 31 81 109 15 16 40 21 93 108 76
C% 47 49 54 43 48 50 43 46 41 78 77 14 14 53 36 50 44 48
Other 11 0 2 3 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 3 2 1 3 1 4 4
C% 2 0 2 5 3 1 1 0 3 0 1 3 2 1 5 1 2 3
Undecided 169 22 30 16 24 14 19 19 25 18 217 25 39 28 32 53 72 41
C% 28 27 34 25 35 19 23 28 33 17 19 23 35 37 54 28 29 26
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q18. How about Republican George LeMieux and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
LeMieux 134 18 10 16 10 17 22 21 20 4 3 64 52 4 7 44 53 37
C% 22 22 11 25 14 23 217 30 217 4 2 60 46 5 12 24 22 23
Nelson 274 40 43 29 33 33 36 29 31 81 108 11 14 39 21 86 109 76
C% 46 49 49 46 48 45 44 42 41 78 76 10 13 51 36 46 44 48
Other 13 0 2 0 2 6 3 0 0 3 1 0 3 3 3 1 3 7
C% 2 0 2 0 3 8 4 0 0 3 1 0 3 4 5 1 1 4
Undecided 179 23 32 18 24 18 21 19 24 16 30 32 43 30 28 56 80 38
C% 30 28 37 29 35 24 26 28 32 15 21 30 38 39 47 30 33 24
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q19. How about Republican Connie Mack and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mack 190 29 13 23 14 21 28 37 25 11 5 79 65 20 10 51 88 49
C% 32 36 15 37 20 28 34 54 33 11 4 74 58 26 17 27 36 31
Nelson 251 38 41 25 31 32 33 19 32 71 109 10 12 33 16 87 86 75
C% 42 47 47 40 45 43 40 28 43 68 77 9 11 43 217 47 35 47
Other 7 0 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 2 3
C% 1 0 2 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 5 0 1 2
Undecided 152 14 31 15 23 19 19 13 18 21 217 18 34 22 30 49 69 31
C% 25 17 36 24 33 26 23 19 24 20 19 17 30 29 51 26 28 20
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

2012/01/24

Q020. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney for whom will you

vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami
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42
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

2012/01/24

Q021. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Newt Gingrich for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time

Total

Obama

Gingrich

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 2

NO PARTY

Total Male

Female 18-44

45-64

600 81 87

C% 100 100 100
292 40 57

C% 49 49 66
240 37 16

C% 40 46 18
14 0 2

C% 2 0 2
50 3 11

C% 8 4 13
4 1 1

C% 1 1 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q22. Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?

BASE: Voting for Obama

Total

C%
For Obama

C%
Against Romney

C%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Total
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17
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100

47
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35
74
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26

24
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17
71

27
100

100

29
100

BANNER 2

26
100

21
81

2012/01/24

38
100

Page
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11

NO PARTY

4 33
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4 25
100 76
0 8
0 24

26
100

17
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14
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100
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77

22
23

Female 18-44
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q23. Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?
BASE: Voting for Romney

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 281 40 21 30 34 40 48 37 31 27 17 89 97 31 20 86 121 71
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Romney 145 28 12 13 14 22 23 18 15 14 11 50 46 17 7 43 62 37
C% 52 70 57 43 41 55 48 49 48 52 65 56 47 55 35 50 51 52
Against Obama 136 12 9 17 20 18 25 19 16 13 6 39 51 14 13 43 59 34
C% 48 30 43 57 59 45 52 51 52 48 35 44 53 45 65 50 49 48
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q24. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Obama, FOR Romney, AGAINST Obama or AGAINST Romney, thinking about how you feel today?
BASE: Not voting for Obama or Romney

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 66 4 19 9 8 9 5 6 6 8 14 8 11 12 13 16 28 20
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 35 0 17 1 4 6 3 2 2 4 12 1 7 4 7 6 20 7
C% 53 0 89 11 50 67 60 33 33 50 86 13 64 33 54 38 71 35
For Romney 6 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 3 0 1 5 0 1
C% 9 0 0 0 25 11 0 17 33 0 0 25 27 0 8 31 0 5
Against Obama 23 4 2 7 2 2 1 3 2 3 2 5 1 8 4 5 7 11
C% 35 100 11 78 25 22 20 50 33 38 14 63 9 67 31 31 25 55
Against Romney 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
C% 3 0 0 11 0 0 20 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 8 0 4 5
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q25. If the economy improved between now and the election, how likely are you to vote for President Obama?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 254 36 51 23 30 23 31 25 35 68 109 14 11 25 27 78 104 68
C% 42 44 59 37 43 31 38 36 47 65 77 13 10 33 46 42 42 43
Somewhat likely 57 15 11 5 4 7 5 4 6 7 12 5 7 19 7 19 23 13
C% 10 19 13 8 6 9 6 6 8 7 8 5 6 25 12 10 9 8
Not very likely 55 9 8 3 10 10 11 1 3 7 6 8 19 8 7 24 15 16
C% 9 11 9 5 14 14 13 1 4 7 4 7 17 11 12 13 6 10
Not at all likely 211 19 12 32 21 29 33 36 29 18 11 79 72 19 12 57 95 59
C% 35 23 14 51 30 39 40 52 39 17 8 74 64 25 20 30 39 37
Undecided 23 2 5 0 4 5 2 3 2 4 4 1 3 5 6 9 8 2
C% 4 2 6 0 6 7 2 4 3 4 3 1 3 7 10 5 3 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q26. If the economy got worse between now and the election, how likely are you to vote against Barack Obama?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 291 43 217 27 28 45 45 43 33 49 34 71 78 38 21 90 128 71
C% 49 53 31 43 41 61 55 62 44 47 24 66 70 50 36 48 52 45
Somewhat likely 50 8 9 5 7 3 7 2 9 9 20 5 4 4 8 16 22 10
C% 8 10 10 8 10 4 9 3 12 9 14 5 4 5 14 9 9 6
Not very likely 58 9 9 8 10 8 3 7 4 16 19 4 3 12 4 22 19 17
C% 10 11 10 13 14 11 4 10 5 15 13 4 3 16 7 12 8 11
Not at all likely 167 20 217 21 19 17 26 13 24 29 62 24 19 18 15 52 62 51
C% 28 25 31 33 28 23 32 19 32 28 44 22 17 24 25 28 25 32
Undecided 34 1 15 2 5 1 1 4 5 1 7 3 8 4 11 7 14 9
C% 6 1 17 3 7 1 1 6 7 1 5 3 7 5 19 4 6 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q27. Which candidate - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney - is better equipped to fix the economy?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 244 41 49 23 25 25 217 22 32 66 99 12 9 33 25 82 96 61
C% 41 51 56 37 36 34 33 32 43 63 70 11 8 43 42 44 39 39
Romney 276 35 18 30 33 40 44 39 37 25 19 87 94 32 19 83 122 69
C% 46 43 21 48 48 54 54 57 49 24 13 81 84 42 32 44 50 44
Other 5 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 1
C% 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
Undecided 75 5 20 8 10 8 11 8 5 13 24 6 8 10 14 20 25 27
C% 13 6 23 13 14 11 13 12 7 13 17 6 7 13 24 11 10 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
028. Which of the two - Obama or Romney - would you rather have dinner with?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 304 43 54 28 35 37 40 30 37 73 118 23 18 42 30 106 121 74
C% 51 53 62 44 51 50 49 43 49 70 83 21 16 55 51 57 49 47
Romney 209 26 18 21 24 29 34 33 24 18 12 70 73 21 15 57 91 58
C% 35 32 21 33 35 39 41 48 32 17 8 65 65 28 25 30 37 37
Other 31 6 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 2 5 8 6 6 14 9 6
C% 5 7 5 6 6 3 5 4 5 4 1 5 7 8 10 7 4 4
Undecided 56 6 11 10 6 6 4 3 10 9 10 9 13 7 8 10 24 20
C% 9 7 13 16 9 8 5 4 13 9 7 8 12 9 14 5 10 13
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Florida Statewide

029. If you had fifty thousand dollars to invest,

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

(#6061)

who would you prefer to get investment advice from - Obama or Romney?

Male

BANNER 2
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Female 18-44

45-64
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q030. Whose family is more like yours - Obama's or Romney's?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 229 31 42 15 24 25 31 30 31 60 93 11 11 30 24 81 98 48
C% 38 38 48 24 35 34 38 43 41 58 65 10 10 39 41 43 40 30
Romney 188 20 14 20 20 26 34 29 25 13 10 64 68 18 15 47 83 56
C% 31 25 16 32 29 35 41 42 33 13 7 60 61 24 25 25 34 35
Other 48 5 2 14 6 9 4 3 5 9 5 13 8 9 4 16 18 11
C% 8 6 2 22 9 12 5 4 7 9 4 12 7 12 7 9 7 7
Undecided 135 25 29 14 19 14 13 7 14 22 34 19 25 19 16 43 46 43
C% 23 31 33 22 28 19 16 10 19 21 24 18 22 25 217 23 19 27
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Florida Statewide

Q31. Who would you respect more as your boss - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

(#6061)

Q
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oe

Total

Male

BANNER 2

NO PARTY

Female

18-44

45-64
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37
46
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q32. Assume for a moment that Marco Rubio was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Republican Party in 2012. Knowing this, would you vote for the
Democratic ticket of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 261 38 48 25 31 29 32 24 34 73 116 11 5 32 24 86 102 70
C% 44 47 55 40 45 39 39 35 45 70 82 10 4 42 41 46 42 44
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 277 38 19 34 32 38 43 41 32 29 13 91 94 31 19 82 120 72
C% 46 47 22 54 46 51 52 59 43 28 9 85 84 41 32 44 49 46
Independent candidate 8 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 2 2 2 4 2
C% 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 3 3 1 2 1
Undecided 54 3 18 4 5 6 7 4 7 1 13 5 10 11 14 17 19 14
C% 9 4 21 6 7 8 9 6 9 1 9 5 9 14 24 9 8 9
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q033. Assume for a moment that Hillary Clinton was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Democratic Party in 2012-instead of Joe Biden. Knowing this,
would you vote for the Democratic ticket of Obama-Clinton or for a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama- 295 40 56 28 35 30 39 27 40 76 122 13 16 36 32 92 115 82
Clinton C% 49 49 64 44 51 41 48 39 53 73 86 12 14 47 54 49 47 52
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 254 37 17 28 25 39 40 37 31 23 12 88 88 30 13 75 115 64
C% 42 46 20 44 36 53 49 54 41 22 8 82 79 39 22 40 47 41
Independent candidate 7 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 5 1 1
C% 1 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 3 0 1
Undecided 44 4 12 6 7 3 3 5 4 5 8 6 5 7 13 15 14 11
C% 7 5 14 10 10 4 4 7 5 5 6 6 4 9 22 8 6 7
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q34. Let's add New Jersey Governor Chris Christie into the mix.

If the 2012 general election for president were held today,

of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 267
C% 45
Rep Ticket Romney- 273
Christie C% 46
Independent candidate 5
C% 1
Undecided 55
C% 9

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami
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would you vote for the Democratic ticket
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q035. Now, if the 2012 general election for president were held today,
ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

Total
Dem Ticket Obama-
Clinton

Rep Ticket Romney-
Christie

Independent candidate

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami
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would you vote for a Democratic ticket of Barack Obama and Hillary Clinton or a Republican

Male

BANNER 2

NO PARTY

Female 18-44

45-64

Total
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q36. Some people describe Mitt Romney's tenure at Bain Capital as a cold-hearted, job killing operation; other people say that Mitt Romney restructured companies to
maximize profits and create jobs. Which is closer to your view?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Cold-hearted/Job 150 27 31 14 12 19 13 15 19 41 54 11 9 23 12 49 65 36
killing C% 25 33 36 22 17 26 16 22 25 39 38 10 8 30 20 26 27 23
Restructure/Create jobs 2717 37 19 30 33 39 41 42 36 35 217 76 74 37 28 82 119 73
C% 46 46 22 48 48 53 50 61 48 34 19 71 66 49 47 44 49 46

Undecided 173 17 37 19 24 16 28 12 20 28 61 20 29 16 19 56 61 49
C% 29 21 43 30 35 22 34 17 217 27 43 19 26 21 32 30 25 31
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q37. Does Mitt Romney's Mormon religion have any effect on your vote-does it make you more likely to vote for him, less likely to vote for him or does it make no
difference?

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 24 4 2 2 4 2 5 2 3 8 6 1 6 1 2 9 9 6
C% 4 5 2 3 6 3 6 3 4 8 4 1 5 1 3 5 4 4
Less likely 64 10 9 8 8 9 6 8 6 15 16 12 9 8 4 22 26 16
C% 11 12 10 13 12 12 7 12 8 14 11 11 8 11 7 12 11 10
No difference 493 65 71 53 56 60 68 59 61 78 111 92 94 67 51 148 207 128
C% 82 80 82 84 81 81 83 86 81 75 78 86 84 88 86 79 84 81
Undecided 13 0 4 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 6 0 2 0 2 4 2 7
C% 2 0 5 0 0 4 4 0 4 3 4 0 2 0 3 2 1 4
Refused 6 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 4 1 1
C% 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
038. Question #6 on the Florida ballot is a proposed amendment that provides that public funds may NOT be expended for any abortion or for health-benefits coverage

that includes coverage of abortion. At this point,

Total
Yes, prohibit public
funds for abortion

No

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Total

Male

BANNER 2

would you vote yes or no on question #67?

NO PARTY

18-44

45-64

600
100

209

321

54

70
12

81
100

25
31

42
52

14
17

87
100

15
17

63
72

63
100

28
44

32
51

w

69
100

23

37
54

74
100

34
46

31
42

82
100

28
34

43
52

11
13

69
100

31
45

30
43

75
100

25

43
57

Page

104
100

32
31

60

12
12

92

142
100

26
18

101
71

15
11

107
100

62

34

32

11
10

112
100

51
46

50
45

11
10

76
100

24
32

41
54

11
14

59
100

14
24

35

10
17

19
10

158
100

51
32

84

23
15
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
039. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now:

BANNER 2

SOUTH NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP NO PARTY AGE

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 600 81 87 63 69 74 82 69 75 104 142 107 112 76 59 187 245 158
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Reducing the national 78 16 8 7 5 12 7 16 7 15 6 23 16 13 5 25 30 21
debt C% 13 20 9 11 7 16 9 23 9 14 4 21 14 17 8 13 12 13
Taxes 12 0 3 0 1 2 1 2 3 2 7 1 0 1 1 6 1 5
C% 2 0 3 0 1 3 1 3 4 2 5 1 0 1 2 3 0 3
Jobs and the economy 285 37 35 28 31 43 40 30 41 49 68 49 48 40 31 91 128 62
C% 48 46 40 44 45 58 49 43 55 47 48 46 43 53 53 49 52 39
Schools and education 56 5 15 8 8 5 10 4 1 12 19 2 7 8 8 28 12 16
C% 9 6 17 13 12 7 12 6 1 12 13 2 6 11 14 15 5 10
Health care 31 3 8 3 4 1 4 4 4 9 6 2 7 0 7 8 13 10
C% 4 9 5 6 1 5 6 5 9 4 2 6 0 12 4 5 6
Income inequality 24 3 6 2 1 2 6 0 4 3 13 2 2 2 2 6 12 4
C% 4 4 7 3 1 3 7 0 5 3 9 2 2 3 3 3 5 3
Energy independence 11 2 0 2 0 3 2 1 1 2 0 5 3 1 0 3 5 3
C% 2 2 0 3 0 4 2 1 1 2 0 5 3 1 0 2 2 2
Illegal immigration 15 2 0 2 3 0 3 3 2 0 5 5 3 2 0 2 4 9
C% 3 2 0 3 4 0 4 4 3 0 4 5 3 3 0 1 2 6
Terrorism and national 24 3 3 3 2 1 2 4 6 5 4 5 8 1 1 5 8 11
security C% 4 3 5 3 1 2 6 8 5 3 5 7 1 2 3 3 7
Military involvement 28 5 1 4 7 3 3 3 2 4 5 7 6 4 2 6 14 8
C% 5 6 1 6 10 4 4 4 3 4 4 7 5 5 3 3 6 5
Undecided 36 5 8 4 7 2 4 2 4 3 9 6 12 4 2 7 18 9
C% 6 6 9 6 10 3 5 3 5 3 6 6 11 5 3 4 7 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q40. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 83
C% 14

No 514
C% 86

Undecided 3
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Male

81
100

13
16

66
81

63
100

11
17

74
100

13
18

82
100

10
12

BANNER 2

69
100

10
14

2012/01/24

75
100

12
16

Page

104
100

25
24

79
76

94

142
100

20
14

107
100

13
12

112
100

13
12

NO PARTY

Female 18-44

187
100

36
19

45-64

245
100

33
13

144
91

o



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q41. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Male

BANNER 2

2012/01/24

NO PARTY

Female 18-44

45-64

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Yes 140
C% 23
No 457
C% 76
Undecided 3
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

81
100

18
22

61
75

87
100

28
32

58
67

63
100

16
25

47
75

69
100

16

53
717

74
100

17
23

57
77

o

82
100

12
15

69
100

25

44
64

o

Page

104
100

20
19

84

o

95

142
100

28
20

107
100

31
29

112
100

22
20

76
100

25

51
67

o

59
100

14
24

45
76

187
100

89
48

96
51

245
100

42
17

202
82

149
94

o



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q42. Are there any members in your household who own cats or dogs?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 322
C% 54

No 271
C% 45

Undecided 7
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Male

81
100

38
47

41
51

87
100

42
48

44
51

63
100

39
62

23
37

69
100

38

28
41

w

74
100

40
54

34
46

BANNER 2

69
100

38

31
45

2012/01/24

Page

104
100

54
52

49
47

96

142
100

72
51

66
46

112
100

68
61

NO PARTY

Female 18-44

76
100

34
45

187
100

130
70

54
29

w

45-64

245
100

127
52

115
47



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Area

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag- mm oo
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all

Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 168 84 61 23 97 53 14 67 17 40 21 87 26 17 31 70 17 18 47
C% 28 33 22 39 33 22 28 32 40 28 15 34 46 31 15 24 34 31 28
North 132 51 64 14 59 53 18 42 9 27 37 53 9 13 53 55 12 18 40
C% 22 20 23 24 20 22 36 20 21 19 27 21 16 24 25 19 24 31 24
West 156 54 88 12 65 71 12 45 9 45 43 54 12 21 62 90 10 11 43
C% 26 21 31 20 22 30 24 21 21 31 32 21 21 38 29 31 20 19 26
East 144 64 68 10 71 63 6 56 8 33 35 60 10 4 65 76 11 11 37
C% 24 25 24 17 24 26 12 27 19 23 26 24 18 7 31 26 22 19 22
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Gender

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 112 147 24 121 140 17 90 22 81 66 107 31 23 116 158 18 32 71
C% 48 44 52 41 41 58 34 43 51 56 49 42 54 42 55 54 36 55 43
Female 313 141 134 35 171 100 33 120 21 64 70 147 26 32 95 133 32 26 96
C% 52 56 48 59 59 42 66 57 49 44 51 58 46 58 45 46 64 45 57
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S2. How likely are you to vote this November?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 580 246 272 56 282 232 48 205 41 140 132 248 56 50 205 284 46 57 le6l
C% 97 97 97 95 97 97 96 98 95 97 97 98 98 91 97 98 92 98 96
Somewhat likely 20 7 9 3 10 8 2 5 2 5 4 6 1 5 6 7 4 1 6
C% 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 2 2 9 3 2 8 2 4
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Republican,

or Independent / No Party Affiliation?

S3. Are you enrolled as a Democrat,
Total Obama
Total 600 253
C% 100 100
Democrat 246 180
C% 41 71
Republican 219 14
C% 37 6
No party 135 59
C% 23 23

Romney Undec

281
100

44
16

186

51
18

59
100

22
37

14
24

23

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100
193 29 21

66 12 42
24 172 15

8 72 30
75 39 14
26 16 28

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
Ag- Ag- mm e
For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
161 19 25 19 177 19 13 29 83 29 35 91
77 44 17 14 70 33 24 14 29 58 60 54
7 7 96 90 25 12 27 151 149 9 7 43
3 16 66 66 10 21 49 72 51 18 12 26
42 17 24 27 52 26 15 31 59 12 16 33
20 40 17 20 20 46 27 15 20 24 28 20
Page 100

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all

Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 YRS 12 8 3 0 9 3 0 8 0 3 0 6 3 0 3 8 2 2 0
C% 2 3 1 0 3 1 0 4 0 2 0 2 5 0 1 3 4 3 0

25-34 YRS 60 29 24 5 35 19 6 26 3 14 10 27 5 12 11 27 7 8 15
C% 10 11 9 8 12 8 12 12 7 10 7 11 9 22 5 9 14 14 9

35-44 YRS 115 48 59 5 53 51 8 39 9 26 33 45 11 12 43 55 7 12 37
C% 19 19 21 8 18 21 16 19 21 18 24 18 19 22 20 19 14 21 22

45-54 YRS 121 53 55 13 58 53 9 43 10 34 21 53 14 9 40 56 11 15 33
C% 20 21 20 22 20 22 18 20 23 23 15 21 25 16 19 19 22 26 20

55-64 YRS 124 43 66 15 56 53 10 31 12 28 38 51 9 6 55 72 11 4 29
C% 21 17 23 25 19 22 20 15 28 19 28 20 16 11 26 25 22 7 17

65-74 YRS 98 42 40 15 46 37 12 38 4 21 19 40 9 11 36 42 8 11 30
C% 16 17 14 25 16 15 24 18 9 14 14 16 16 20 17 14 16 19 18

75+ YRS 60 25 31 4 29 22 3 22 3 16 15 28 4 5 23 29 2 6 21
C% 10 10 11 7 10 9 6 10 7 11 11 11 7 9 11 10 4 10 13

Refused 10 5 3 2 6 2 2 3 2 3 0 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 2
C% 2 2 1 3 2 1 4 1 5 2 0 2 4 0 0 1 4 0 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 101



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all

Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 423 158 228 32 188 195 28 128 30 113 115 155 34 43 178 211 29 38 123
C% 71 62 81 54 64 81 56 61 70 78 85 61 60 78 84 73 58 66 74
Black/African-American 80 62 10 8 65 7 5 55 7 8 2 60 6 4 4 31 10 10 24
C% 13 25 4 14 22 3 10 26 16 6 1 24 11 7 2 11 20 17 14

American Indian/Alaska 8 1 5 1 1 5 2 0 1 0 5 2 1 0 5 5 1 1 1
Native C% 1 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 2 0 4 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 1
Asian 6 3 2 1 6 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 2 0 0 2 2 0 2
C% 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 1

Native Hawaiian/Other 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Pacific Islander C% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hispanic/Latino 76 29 29 17 32 27 15 24 5 16 13 34 12 8 19 41 8 9 11
C% 13 11 10 29 11 11 30 11 12 11 10 13 21 15 9 14 16 16 7

Other 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
C% 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Don't know 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Favorable 283 235 25 23 251 18 12 203 32 19 6 234 27 7 5 81 39 44 98
C% 47 93 9 39 86 8 24 97 74 13 4 92 47 13 2 28 78 76 59
Unfavorable 285 12 245 24 25 218 26 4 8 119 126 8 22 44 203 197 5 13 66
C% 48 5 87 41 9 91 52 2 19 82 93 3 39 80 96 68 10 22 40
Heard of/Undecided 31 5 11 12 15 4 12 2 3 7 4 11 8 4 3 13 5 1 3
C% 5 2 4 20 5 2 24 1 7 5 3 4 14 7 1 4 10 2 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q2. Is your opinion of Rick Scott generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————— ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 20 9 7 4 9 5 5 6 3 5 2 6 5 3 4 8 5 3 4
C% 3 4 2 7 3 2 10 3 7 3 1 2 9 5 2 3 10 5 2
Favorable 179 27 138 11 36 124 11 24 3 73 65 29 10 20 115 126 8 4 35
C% 30 11 49 19 12 52 22 11 7 50 48 11 18 36 55 43 16 7 21
Unfavorable 287 182 79 25 202 61 15 154 28 40 39 183 29 18 51 104 25 42 104
C% 48 72 28 42 69 25 30 73 65 28 29 72 51 33 24 36 50 72 62
Heard of/Undecided 114 35 57 19 45 50 19 26 9 27 30 36 13 14 41 53 12 9 24
C% 19 14 20 32 15 21 38 12 21 19 22 14 23 25 19 18 24 16 14
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q3. Is your opinion of Bill Nelson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 29 16 9 30 18 5 19 10 9 7 28 7 2 15 24 10 2 13
C% 9 11 6 15 10 8 10 9 23 6 5 11 12 4 7 8 20 3 8
Favorable 214 115 76 22 140 54 16 101 14 44 32 115 28 14 51 92 22 27 55
C% 36 45 217 37 48 23 32 48 33 30 24 45 49 25 24 32 44 47 33
Unfavorable 166 50 107 8 49 96 10 41 9 47 60 51 11 13 88 87 9 16 50
C% 28 20 38 14 17 40 20 20 21 32 44 20 19 24 42 30 18 28 30
Heard of/Undecided 166 59 82 20 73 72 19 49 10 45 37 60 11 26 57 88 9 13 49
C% 28 23 29 34 25 30 38 23 23 31 27 24 19 47 27 30 18 22 29
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q4. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 33 21 8 4 22 6 5 18 3 5 3 20 4 1 6 17 7 1 6
C% 6 8 3 7 8 3 10 9 7 3 2 8 7 2 3 6 14 2 4
Favorable 260 43 200 16 63 167 17 30 13 99 101 48 21 29 153 166 12 10 61
C% 43 17 71 27 22 70 34 14 30 68 74 19 37 53 73 57 24 17 37
Unfavorable 191 140 30 17 148 31 8 121 19 15 15 139 16 10 22 68 14 37 62
C% 32 55 11 29 51 13 16 58 44 10 11 55 28 18 10 23 28 64 37
Heard of/Undecided 116 49 43 22 59 36 20 41 8 26 17 47 16 15 30 40 17 10 38
C% 19 19 15 37 20 15 40 20 19 18 13 19 28 27 14 14 34 17 23
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q5. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Favorable 376 224 109 40 255 79 31 188 36 65 44 224 47 30 66 147 43 44 122
C% 63 89 39 68 87 33 62 90 84 45 32 88 82 55 31 51 86 76 73
Unfavorable 178 19 147 9 25 137 10 12 7 65 82 20 8 21 125 127 5 7 35
C% 30 8 52 15 9 57 20 6 16 45 60 8 14 38 59 44 10 12 21
Heard of/Undecided 45 9 25 10 11 24 9 9 0 15 10 9 2 4 20 17 1 7 10
C% 8 4 9 17 4 10 18 4 0 10 7 4 4 7 9 6 2 12 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 12 9 2 1 6 4 2 7 2 2 0 7 0 0 4 4 3 1 3
C% 2 4 1 2 2 2 4 3 5 1 0 3 0 0 2 1 6 2 2
Favorable 261 44 198 18 69 155 24 34 10 118 80 48 34 33 135 156 21 13 57
C% 44 17 70 31 24 65 48 16 23 81 59 19 60 60 64 54 42 22 34
Unfavorable 222 160 39 21 162 47 9 138 22 12 27 155 14 9 44 86 14 33 81
C% 37 63 14 36 55 20 18 66 51 8 20 61 25 16 21 30 28 57 49
Heard of/Undecided 105 40 42 19 55 34 15 31 9 13 29 44 9 13 28 45 12 11 26
C% 18 16 15 32 19 14 30 15 21 9 21 17 16 24 13 15 24 19 16
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Florida Statewide
Q7.

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

(#6061)

Q
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

172
29

349

68
11

Obama

Romney Undec

281
100

145
52

99

37
13

15
25

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100

10 0 1
3 0 2
12 152 6
4 63 12
254 53 217
87 22 54
16 35 16
5 15 32

Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
10 0 0 0
5 0 0 0
7 10 58 87
3 23 40 64
183 28 70 29
87 65 48 21
10 5 17 20
5 12 12 15
Page 109

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

254 57 55 211
100 100 100 100
8 2 0 0

3 4 0 0
16 13 17 120
6 23 31 57
213 34 25 66
84 60 45 31
17 8 13 25
7 14 24 12

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100
3 2 2 3

1 4 3 2
114 8 7 37
39 16 12 22
139 35 45 110
48 70 78 66
35 5 4 17
12 10 7 10

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q8.
Total
Total 600
C% 100
Right direction 187
C% 31
Wrong track 279
C% 47
Undecided 134
C% 22

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

253
100

51
20

154
61

48
19

Romney Undec

281
100

126
45

85

70
25

59
100

10
17

35

14
24

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100

56 110 14
19 46 28
181 70 20
62 29 40
55 60 16
19 25 32

Do you think the Florida is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
41 10 60 66
20 23 41 49
133 21 50 35
63 49 34 26
36 12 35 35
17 28 24 26
Page 110

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some—- Not Not

Very what very all
254 57 55
100 100 100
50 13 16
20 23 29
161 24 24
63 42 44
43 20 15
17 35 27

at

211
100

102

49
23

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100
114 11 6 49
39 22 10 29
115 20 38 87
40 40 66 52

62 19 14 31

21 38 24 19

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q9.
Total
Total 600
C% 100
Right direction 163
C% 27
Wrong track 345
C% 58
Undecided 92
C% 15

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

253
100

138

62

25

53
21

Romney Undec

19
32

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100
141 10 9

48 4 18
87 217 26
30 90 52
64 13 15
22 5 30

Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
120 18 11 5
57 42 8 4
41 21 120 125
20 49 83 92
49 4 14 6
23 9 10 4
Page 111

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Not at

Some—- Not
Very what very all
254 57 55
100 100 100
138 16 4
54 28 7
61 32 43
24 56 78
55 9 8
22 16 15

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100
48 17 20 67

16 34 34 40
217 21 18 79
75 42 31 47

26 12 20 21

9 24 34 13

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

010.
Total
Total 600
C% 100
Approve 242
C% 40
Disapprove 295
C% 49
Undecided 63
C% 11

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

Romney Undec

281
100

©

244
87

29
10

59
100

19
32

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100
221 10 9

76 4 18
30 219 31
10 91 62
41 11 10
14 5 20

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
187 28 6 2
89 65 4 1
5 10 119 125
2 23 82 92
18 5 20 9
9 12 14 7

Page 112

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

254 57 55 211
100 100 100 100
214 17 2 3
84 30 4 1

15 27 43 205

6 47 78 97

25 13 10 3

10 23 18 1

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100
68 25 38 95

23 50 66 57
205 8 15 62
70 16 26 37

18 17 5 10

6 34 9 6

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

011.
Total
Total 600
C% 100
Approve 208
C% 35
Disapprove 272
C% 45
Undecided 120
C% 20

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

253
100

44
17

172

37
15

Romney Undec

281
100

149

72

26

60
21

59
100

14
24

26
44

19
32

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100

54 132 15
18 55 30
193 52 18
66 22 36
45 56 17
15 23 34

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
32 12 75 74
15 28 52 54
146 26 41 31
70 60 28 23
32 5 29 31
15 12 20 23
Page 113

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

254 57 55 211
100 100 100 100
39 20 24 120

15 35 44 57
174 29 18 44
69 51 33 21

41 8 13 47

16 14 24 22

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100
124 23 11 47
43 46 19 28
106 21 38 89
36 42 66 53

61 6 9 31

21 12 16 19

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql2. Is the recession over in Florida?

Obama

Romney Undec

Obama

Gin-
grich Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE
Ag- Ag-

For ainst For ainst

Obama Romney Romney Obama

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some-—
what

Not
very

Not at
all

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some-—
what

Not
very

Not at
all

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 54
C% 9

No 476
C% 79

Undecided 70
C% 12

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

253
100

35
14

185
73

33
13

233

32
11

292
100

36
12

222
76

34
12

201
84

23
10

37
74

11
22

210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
30 5 10 6
14 12 7 4
154 31 120 113
73 72 83 83
26 7 15 17
12 16 10 13
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254
100

33
13

191
75

30
12

41
72

12
21

172

25
12

243
84

30
10

58
100

13
22

43
74

167
100

16
10

130
78

21
13

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q13. Is the housing market getting better in Florida?

Total 600

Q
o
-
o
o

Yes 177

Q
oo
w
[«

Undecided 85

Obama

253
100

90

124

49

39

281
100

67
24

175
62

39

Romney Undec

59
100

20
34

32
54

Obama

292
100

91
31

lel

40

Gin-
grich Undec

240
100

62
26

142

36

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

50
100

14
28

31
62

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
Ag- Ag-  mm e
For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
75 15 34 33 78 24 18 53 80 22 25 38
36 35 23 24 31 42 33 25 27 44 43 23
102 22 89 86 135 30 30 128 177 20 27 100
49 51 61 63 53 53 55 61 61 40 47 60
33 6 22 17 41 3 7 30 34 8 6 29
16 14 15 13 16 5 13 14 12 16 10 17

C% 14

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

15

14

14

15

Page 115
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql4. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Maintain services 261
C% 44

Cut spending 261
C% 44

Undecided 78
C% 13

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

253
100

167

55

22

31
12

Romney Undec

281
100

69
25

180
64

32
11

59
100

24
41

21

14
24

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100
189 49 16

65 20 32
71 164 15
24 68 30
32 27 19
11 11 38

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
145 22 42 27
69 51 29 20
40 15 92 88
19 35 63 65
25 6 11 21
12 14 8 15
Page 116

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some—- Not Not

Very what very all
254 57 55
100 100 100
162 29 19
64 51 35
57 22 26
22 39 47
35 6 10
14 11 18

at

211
100

45
21

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100
101 23 38 89
35 46 66 53
157 19 10 63
54 38 17 38

33 8 10 15

11 16 17 9

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q015. Would you prefer a flat tax for all taxpayers to pay which would replace the current progressive federal tax code?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 300
C% 50

No 164
C% 27

Undecided 136
C% 23

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

253
100

95

100

40

58
23

Romney Undec

281
100

179
64

45
16

57
20

59
100

22
37

19
32

18
31

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama

292
100

107
37

114

71
24

Gin-

grich Undec

240
100

165

34

14

41
17

50
100

20

10

20

20
40

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE
Ag- Ag-

For ainst For ainst

Obama Romney Romney Obama

210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
73 22 87 92
35 51 60 68
83 17 22 23
40 40 15 17
54 4 36 21
26 9 25 15
Page 117

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

61
24

Some-—
what

57
100

21
37

23
40

13
23

Not
very

55
100

27
49

10
18

18

Not at
all

28
13

37
18

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

57
20

61
21

Some-—
what

Not
very

15
26

Not at
all

167
100

72
43

54
32

41
25

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Mike McCalister and Democrat Bill Nelson for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm oo
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McCalister 153 6 141 4 10 126 8 3 3 64 717 8 7 14 123 115 0 3 34
C% 26 2 50 7 3 53 16 1 7 44 57 3 12 25 58 40 0 5 20
Nelson 271 181 66 20 207 46 14 155 26 41 25 180 27 15 41 96 29 39 91
C% 45 72 23 34 71 19 28 74 60 28 18 71 47 27 19 33 58 67 54
Other 10 6 4 0 6 4 0 6 0 2 2 5 1 0 2 3 3 0 4
C% 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 3 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 6 0 2
Undecided 166 60 70 35 69 64 28 46 14 38 32 61 22 26 45 77 18 16 38
C% 28 24 25 59 24 27 56 22 33 26 24 24 39 47 21 26 36 28 23

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 118



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q17. How about Republican Adam Hasner and Democrat Bill Nelson?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Hasner 138
C% 23

Nelson 282
C% 47

Other 11
C% 2

Undecided 169
C% 28

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

253
100

192
76

o

53
21

Romney Undec

281
100

130
46

65
23

w

81
29

22
37

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100

8 120 6
3 50 12
215 48 13
74 20 26
4 5 0
1 2 0
65 67 31
22 28 62

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
1 1 61 69
0 2 42 51
165 27 42 23
79 63 29 17
2 4 0 5
1 9 0 4
42 11 42 39
20 26 29 29
Page 119

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

187
74

57
22

Some-—
what

28
49

21
37

Not
very

55
100

12
22

23
42

Not at
all Very
211 291
100 100
110 99
52 34
39 111
18 38
5 5
2 2
57 76
217 26

Some-—
what

27
54

Not
very

37
64

17
29

Not at
all

167
100

29
17

96
57

42
25

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q18. How about Republican George LeMieux and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
LeMieux 134 7 121 4 11 112 7 5 2 55 66 9 6 11 108 99 2 4 28
C% 22 3 43 7 4 47 14 2 5 38 49 4 11 20 51 34 4 7 17
Nelson 274 192 61 17 219 41 10 168 24 38 23 191 24 19 32 99 30 35 96
C% 46 76 22 29 75 17 20 80 56 26 17 75 42 35 15 34 60 60 57
Other 13 4 6 3 4 4 3 2 2 2 4 4 2 0 4 5 0 0 5
C% 2 2 2 5 1 2 6 1 5 1 3 2 4 0 2 2 0 0 3
Undecided 179 50 93 35 58 83 30 35 15 50 43 50 25 25 67 88 18 19 38
C% 30 20 33 59 20 35 60 17 35 34 32 20 44 45 32 30 36 33 23

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 120



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q19. How about Republican Connie Mack and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mack 190 21 156 12 22 152 7 12 9 70 86 21 10 12 146 132 4 4 45
C% 32 8 56 20 8 63 14 6 21 48 63 8 18 22 69 45 8 7 27
Nelson 251 180 53 17 206 33 10 160 20 35 18 178 25 18 23 86 32 41 87
C% 42 71 19 29 71 14 20 76 47 24 13 70 44 33 11 30 64 71 52
Other 7 4 3 0 4 1 0 2 2 0 3 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 2
C% 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Undecided 152 48 69 30 60 54 33 36 12 40 29 51 22 25 39 70 14 13 33
C% 25 19 25 51 21 23 66 17 28 28 21 20 39 45 18 24 28 22 20

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 121



Florida Statewide

(#6061)

2012/01/24

Q020. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
oe

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

———————————————————— Gin-
Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE

For
Obama

ainst
Romney Romney Obama

IS THAT VOTE

For

Ag-

ainst

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some-—
what

Not
very

Not at
all

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some-—
what

Not
very

Not at
all

600
100

253
42

281
47

59
10

253 281 59 292 240 50
100 100 100 100 100 100
253 0 0 241 9 1
100 0 0 83 4 2
0 281 0 33 215 19
0 100 0 11 90 38
0 0 0 2 5 0
0 0 0 1 2 0
0 0 59 16 11 30
0 0 100 5 5 60

210
100

210
100

43
100

43
100

Page

145
100

145
100

122

136
100

136
100

57
100

18
32

13
23

46

w

211
100

291
100

70
24

198
68

50
100

33

11
22



Florida Statewide (#6061)

2012/01/24

Q021. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Newt Gingrich for whom will you

vote or towards whom do you LEAN

at this time

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

———————————————————— Gin-
Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE
Ag- Ag-

For ainst For ainst

Obama Romney Romney Obama

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some-—
what

Not
very

Not at
all

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some-—
what

Not
very

Not at
all

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Obama 292
C% 49

Gingrich 240
C% 40

Other 14
C% 2

Undecided 50
C% 8

Refused 4
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

253 281 59 292 240 50
100 100 100 100 100 100
241 33 16 292 0 0
95 12 27 100 0 0
9 215 11 0 240 0
4 77 19 0 100 0
2 12 0 0 0 0
1 4 0 0 0 0
1 19 30 0 0 50
0 7 51 0 0 100
0 2 2 0 0 0
0 1 3 0 0 0

210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
207 34 27 6
99 79 19 4
1 8 100 115
0 19 69 85
2 0 5 7
1 0 3 5
0 1 12 7
0 2 8 5
0 0 1 1
0 0 1 1
Page 123

o

57
100

30

14

25

13
23

55
100

13
24

211
100

28
10

[

50
100

41
82

58
100

42
72

167
100

102
61

56
34



Florida Statewide
Q22.
BASE: Voting for Obama

(#6061)

Total

C%
For Obama

C%
Against Romney

C%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?

Obama

Romney Undec

Obama

Gin-
grich Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some-—
what

Not
very

Not at
all

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Very

Some-—
what

Not
very

Not at
all

43
17

253
100

210

43
17

241
100

207

34
14

100

Ag- Ag-

For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 0 0
100 100 0 0
210 0 0 0
100 0 0 0

0 43 0 0

0 100 0 0

Page 124

100

70
100

62
89

8
11

33
100

20
61

13

39
100

36
92

98
100

83

15
15

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q23. Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?

BASE: Voting for Romney

Total

C%
For Romney

C%
Against Obama

C%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Romney Undec

Obama

Gin-
grich Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA
Some—- Not Not at

Very what very all

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
Some—- Not Not at

Very what very all

281
100

145
52

136

281
100

145
52

136
48

33
100

217
82

215
100

100
47

115

19
100

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
0 0 145 136
0 0 100 100
0 0 145 0
0 0 100 0
0 0 0 136
0 0 0 100

Page 125

11 26 46 187
100 100 100 100
9 23 28 75
82 88 61 40
2 3 18 112
18 12 39 60

198 11 11 56
100 100 100 100
95 9 6 31
48 82 55 55
103 2 5 25
52 18 45 45

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)
Q24. Of the four options,
BASE: Not voting for Obama or Ro

mney

would your vote be FOR Obama,

FOR Romney,

Obama

Romney Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

AGAINST Obama or AGAINST Romney,

BANNER 3

thinking about how you feel today?

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Total

Total 66
Cc% 100

For Obama 35
C% 53

For Romney 6
C% 9

Against Obama 23
C% 35

Against Romney 2
C% 3

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

0 59
0 100
0 35
0 59
0 2
0 3
0 20
0 34
0 2
0 3

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
18 16 30
100 100 100
14 0 19
78 0 63
1 4 1

6 25 3

2 12 9
11 75 30
1 0 1

6 0 3

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
Page 126

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

16 13 7 22
100 100 100 100
16 7 2 2
100 54 29 9
0 0 2 4

0 0 29 18

0 5 2 16

0 38 29 73

0 1 1 0

0 8 14 0

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

23 6 8 13
100 100 100 100
5 6 5 4
22 100 63 31
4 0 1 0
17 0 13 0
13 0 2 8
57 0 25 62
1 0 0 1

4 0 0 8

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q25. If the economy improved between now and the election, how likely are you to vote for President Obama?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 254 227 11 16 235 10 7 199 28 9 2 254 0 0 0 71 28 38 98
C% 42 90 4 27 80 4 14 95 65 6 1 100 0 0 0 24 56 66 59
Somewhat likely 57 18 26 13 30 14 13 8 10 23 3 0 57 0 0 25 16 7 6
C% 10 7 9 22 10 6 26 4 23 16 2 0 100 0 0 9 32 12 4
Not very likely 55 2 46 4 13 32 5 1 1 28 18 0 0 55 0 36 4 9 6
C% 9 1 16 7 4 13 10 0 2 19 13 0 0 100 0 12 8 16 4
Not at all likely 211 2 187 18 4 179 17 0 2 75 112 0 0 0 211 153 0 2 53
C% 35 1 67 31 1 75 34 0 5 52 82 0 0 0 100 53 0 3 32
Undecided 23 4 11 8 10 5 8 2 2 10 1 0 0 0 0 6 2 2 4
C% 4 2 14 3 2 16 1 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q026. If the economy got worse between now and the election, how likely are you to vote against Barack Obama?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm oo
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 291 70 198 18 88 164 28 62 8 95 103 71 25 36 153 291 0 0 0
C% 49 28 70 31 30 68 56 30 19 66 76 28 44 65 73 100 0 0 0
Somewhat likely 50 33 11 6 41 6 3 20 13 9 2 28 16 4 0 0 50 0 0
C% 8 13 4 10 14 3 6 10 30 6 1 11 28 7 0 0 100 0 0
Not very likely 58 39 11 8 42 11 2 36 3 6 5 38 7 9 2 0 0 58 0
C% 10 15 4 14 14 5 4 17 7 4 4 15 12 16 1 0 0 100 0
Not at all likely 167 98 56 12 102 56 5 83 15 31 25 98 6 6 53 0 0 0 167
C% 28 39 20 20 35 23 10 40 35 21 18 39 11 11 25 0 0 0 100
Undecided 34 13 5 15 19 3 12 9 4 4 1 19 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
C% 6 5 2 25 7 1 24 4 9 3 1 7 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q27. Which candidate - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney - is better equipped to fix the economy?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

244
41

276
46

75
13

Obama

253
100

220
87

26
10

Romney Undec

281
100

59
100

15

13

22

29
49

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100
222 11 9

76 5 18
33 208 21
11 87 42
2 2 1
1 1 2
35 19 19
12 8 38

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
190 30 5 4
90 70 3 3
3 4 128 124
1 9 88 91
0 0 0 1
0 0 0 1
17 9 12 7
8 21 8 5

Page 129

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Not at

Some—- Not
Very what very all
254 57 55
100 100 100
221 17 1
87 30 2
11 26 42
4 46 76
0 0 2
0 0 4
22 14 10
9 25 18

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100
69 23 37 98
24 46 64 59
192 11 13 55
66 22 22 33
4 0 0 1

1 0 0 1
26 16 8 13
9 32 14 8

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
028. Which of the two - Obama or Romney - would you rather have dinner with?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 304 230 49 22 251 39 11 196 34 26 23 223 36 14 24 98 37 44 106
C% 51 91 17 37 86 16 22 93 79 18 17 88 63 25 11 34 74 76 63
Romney 209 4 194 9 20 164 14 1 3 101 93 12 11 26 155 154 3 6 41
C% 35 2 69 15 7 68 28 0 7 70 68 5 19 47 73 53 6 10 25
Other 31 4 17 8 6 14 9 4 0 7 10 4 2 7 12 18 0 1 8
C% 5 2 6 14 2 6 18 2 0 5 7 2 4 13 6 6 0 2 5
Undecided 56 15 21 20 15 23 16 9 6 11 10 15 8 8 20 21 10 7 12
C% 9 6 7 34 5 10 32 4 14 8 7 6 14 15 9 7 20 12 7
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Florida Statewide
029.

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

(#6061)

Q
oo

Q
oe

If you had fifty thousand dollars to invest,

who would you prefer to get investment advice from

87
15

Obama

253
100

156
62

42
17

43
17

281
100

w

256
91

Romney Undec

15
25

11
19

28
47

Obama

292
100

152
52

74
25

49
17

Gin-
grich Undec

240
100

208
87

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

20
40

- Obama or Romney?
BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
Ag- N e e
For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
139 17 3 2 148 14 3 0 48 15 26 71
66 40 2 1 58 25 5 0 16 30 45 43
28 14 131 125 49 28 41 189 204 22 12 68
13 33 90 92 19 49 75 90 70 44 21 41
10 2 3 2 16 1 5 7 16 0 3 7
5 5 2 1 6 2 9 3 5 0 5 4
33 10 8 7 41 14 6 15 23 13 17 21
16 23 6 5 16 25 11 7 8 26 29 13
Page 131
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q030. Whose family is more like yours - Obama's or Romney's?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 229 185 34 10 196 24 7 155 30 22 12 173 24 11 14 73 30 24 92
C% 38 73 12 17 67 10 14 74 70 15 9 68 42 20 7 25 60 41 55
Romney 188 6 167 12 19 143 14 5 1 86 81 16 11 22 136 133 3 6 42
C% 31 2 59 20 7 60 28 2 2 59 60 6 19 40 64 46 6 10 25
Other 48 9 24 13 14 27 7 7 2 5 19 11 4 5 23 31 2 3 8
C% 8 4 9 22 5 11 14 3 5 3 14 4 7 9 11 11 4 5 5
Undecided 135 53 56 24 63 46 22 43 10 32 24 54 18 17 38 54 15 25 25
C% 23 21 20 41 22 19 44 20 23 22 18 21 32 31 18 19 30 43 15

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 132



Florida Statewide
0Q31.

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

(#6061)

Q
oo

Q
oe

Who would you respect more as your boss - Obama or Romney?

600
100

248
41

253
42

81
14

Obama

30
12

Romney Undec

59
100

13
22

11
19

28
47

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100
224 15 7

77 6 14
24 199 16
8 83 32
5 9 4
2 4 8
39 17 23
13 7 46

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
182 34 14 5
87 79 10 4
0 4 120 115
0 9 83 85
3 0 2 4
1 0 1 3
25 5 9 12
12 12 6 9
Page 133

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

254 57 55 211
100 100 100 100
210 22 7 3
83 39 13 1
7 21 33 183

3 37 60 87

5 0 5 6

2 0 9 3
32 14 10 19
13 25 18 9

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100
65 32 37 96
22 64 64 57
184 5 7 52
63 10 12 31
9 0 1 6

3 0 2 4
33 13 13 13
11 26 22 8

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q32. Assume for a moment that Marco Rubio was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Republican Party in 2012. Knowing this, would you vote for the
Democratic ticket of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—----———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -----——-————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm oo
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 261 234 10 15 242 8 7 200 34 6 4 231 16 10 2 76 25 42 103
C% 44 92 4 25 83 3 14 95 79 4 3 91 28 18 1 26 50 72 62
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 277 5 255 14 26 215 24 1 4 131 124 8 24 39 194 195 8 8 61
C% 46 2 91 24 9 90 48 0 9 90 91 3 42 71 92 67 16 14 37
Independent candidate 8 3 0 4 5 3 0 1 2 0 0 3 4 0 1 3 2 1 0
C% 1 1 0 7 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 4 2 0
Undecided 54 11 16 26 19 14 19 8 3 8 8 12 13 6 14 17 15 7 3
C% 9 4 6 44 7 6 38 4 7 6 6 5 23 11 7 6 30 12 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q033. Assume for a moment that Hillary Clinton was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Democratic Party in 2012-instead of Joe Biden. Knowing this,
would you vote for the Democratic ticket of Obama-Clinton or for a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—----———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -----——-————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm oo
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama- 295 240 29 26 262 17 12 205 35 18 11 240 31 10 10 90 41 42 103
Clinton C% 49 95 10 44 90 7 24 98 81 12 8 94 54 18 5 31 82 72 62
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 254 9 234 8 17 206 19 3 6 116 118 10 19 34 185 181 7 7 56
C% 42 4 83 14 6 86 38 1 14 80 87 4 33 62 88 62 14 12 34
Independent candidate 7 0 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 5 0 2 0
C% 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 0 2 0 3 0
Undecided 44 4 16 23 11 14 19 2 2 11 5 4 7 5 15 15 2 7 8
C% 7 2 6 39 4 6 38 1 5 8 4 2 12 9 7 5 4 12 5
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q34. Let's add New Jersey Governor Chris Christie into the mix.

of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 267
C% 45
Rep Ticket Romney- 273
Christie C% 46
Independent candidate 5
C% 1
Undecided 55
C% 9

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

253
100

237
94

©

©

Romney Undec

59
100

18
31

11

w

27
46

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama

Gin-

grich Undec

20
40

BANNER 3

If the 2012 general election for president were held today,

2012/01/24

would you vote for the Democratic ticket

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag-
For ainst For

210 43 145
100 100 100
200 37 8
95 86 6
2 6 126
1 14 87
0 0 0
0 0 0
8 0 11
4 0 8
Page

Ag-

ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama

136

125
92

o

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

©

Some-—
what

57
100

24
42

13
23

Not
very

10
18

Not at
all

211
100

196
93

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

291
100

80
27

194
67

Some-—
what

50
100

31
62

13
26

Not
very

11
19

Not at
all



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q35. Now, 1f the 2012 general election for president were held today, would you vote for a Democratic ticket of Barack Obama and Hillary Clinton or a Republican
ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—----———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -----——-————————————— Ag- Ag- mm oo
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama- 280 239 19 22 251 12 15 205 34 14 5 236 31 4 5 81 38 38 103
Clinton C% 47 94 7 37 86 5 30 98 79 10 4 93 54 7 2 28 76 66 62
Rep Ticket Romney- 273 9 249 12 23 217 19 2 7 122 127 12 19 40 195 197 7 8 57
Christie C% 46 4 89 20 8 90 38 1 16 84 93 5 33 73 92 68 14 14 34
Independent candidate 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 46 5 13 25 18 10 16 3 2 9 4 6 7 11 10 12 5 12 7
C% 8 2 5 42 6 4 32 1 5 6 3 2 12 20 5 4 10 21 4
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Florida Statewide
036.

(#6061)

Some people describe Mitt Romney's tenure at Bain Capital as a cold-hearted,

maximize profits and create Jjobs. Which is closer to your view?

Total
C%
Cold-hearted/Job
killing cs
Restructure/Create jobs
C%
Undecided
C%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

job killing operation;

BANNER 3

Obama

Romney Undec

Obama

Gin-
grich Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

IS THAT VOTE

For
Obama

Ag-
ainst
Romney Romney Obama

IS THAT VOTE

For

Ag-

ainst

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some-—
what

Not
very

Not at
all

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some-—
what

Not
very

Not at
all

600
100

150
25

277
46

173
29

253
100

125
49

45
18

83

215
77

51
18

59
100

10
17

16
27

33

292
100

126
43

76
26

90
31

171
71

54
23

17
34

28

210
100

106

36

17

68
32

43
100

19
44

Page

117
81

16
11

138

98
72

35
26

254
100

124
49

52
20

78
31

57
100

12
21

26
46

19

211
100

158
75

47
22

291
100

46
16

178
61

67
23

50
100

13
26

22
44

15

58
100

29

12

21

17
29

167
100

54
32

57
34

56
34

2012/01/24

other people say that Mitt Romney restructured companies to



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q37. Does Mitt Romney's Mormon religion have any effect on your vote-does it make you more likely to vote for him, less likely to vote for him or does it make no
difference?

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -—----———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT -----——-————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm oo
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all
Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 24 10 11 3 13 8 2 8 2 7 4 10 3 1 8 12 2 4 5
C% 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 2 4 4 4 7 3
Less likely 64 29 23 10 35 22 7 24 5 10 13 25 12 3 21 29 10 6 16
C% 11 11 8 17 12 9 14 11 12 7 10 10 21 5 10 10 20 10 10
No difference 493 206 242 40 236 205 35 171 35 125 117 211 40 51 177 243 38 45 141
C% 82 81 86 68 81 85 70 81 81 86 86 83 70 93 84 84 76 78 84
Undecided 13 6 2 5 6 2 5 5 1 0 2 6 2 0 2 5 0 3 2
C% 2 2 1 8 2 1 10 2 2 0 1 2 4 0 1 2 0 5 1
Refused 6 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 0 3 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 3
C% 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
038. Question #6 on the Florida ballot is a proposed amendment that provides that public funds may NOT be expended for any abortion or for health-benefits coverage

that includes coverage of abortion. At this point,

Total
Yes, prohibit public
funds for abortion

No

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
o

321
54

70
12

Obama

253
100

53
21

169
67

31
12

Romney Undec

281
100

138
49

114
41

29
10

59
100

17
29

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama

292
100

63
22

193

36
12

Gin-

grich Undec

26
11

50
100

20
40

22
44

would you vote yes or no on question #67?

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE
Ag- Ag-

For ainst For ainst

Obama Romney Romney Obama

210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
46 7 69 69
22 16 48 51
137 32 54 60
65 74 37 44
27 4 22 7
13 9 15 5
Page 140

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

254
100

53
21

174

27
11

Some-—
what

57
100

21
37

35
61

Not
very

Not at
all

211
100

110
52

80

21
10

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

291
100

141
48

123
42

Some-—
what

Not
very

58
100

11
19

42
72

Not at
all

167
100

38
23

109

20
12

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
039. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now:

BANNER 3
IF ECONOMY IMPROVED IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT ———--———————= ————————————— VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT —-———-——————————————— Ag- Ag-  mm e
———————————————————— Gin- For ainst For ainst Some- Not Not at Some- Not Not at
Total Obama Romney Undec Obama grich Undec Obama Romney Romney Obama Very what very all Very what very all

Total 600 253 281 59 292 240 50 210 43 145 136 254 57 55 211 291 50 58 167
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Reducing the national 78 22 56 0 26 49 2 18 4 32 24 20 5 10 41 49 6 2 19
debt C% 13 9 20 0 9 20 4 9 9 22 18 8 9 18 19 17 12 3 11
Taxes 12 5 6 1 5 5 2 5 0 1 5 5 0 3 3 5 0 4 2
C% 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 0 1 4 2 0 5 1 2 0 7 1

Jobs and the economy 285 121 132 27 150 104 23 100 21 69 63 127 36 21 91 146 22 25 71
C% 48 48 47 46 51 43 46 48 49 48 46 50 63 38 43 50 44 43 43

Schools and education 56 36 11 8 39 12 5 27 9 8 3 35 6 6 7 19 6 12 17
C% 9 14 4 14 13 5 10 13 21 6 2 14 11 11 3 7 12 21 10

Health care 31 14 8 8 16 6 7 12 2 3 5 16 3 3 7 7 7 0 13
C% 5 6 3 14 5 3 14 6 5 2 4 6 5 5 3 2 14 0 8

Income inequality 24 20 3 1 21 3 0 19 1 0 3 19 2 0 3 3 1 4 16
C% 4 8 1 2 7 1 0 9 2 0 2 7 4 0 1 1 2 7 10

Energy independence 11 3 8 0 3 8 0 3 0 3 5 2 1 0 8 5 1 1 4
C% 2 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 0 2 4 1 2 0 4 2 2 2 2

Illegal immigration 15 6 8 1 4 10 1 3 3 3 5 6 0 0 9 10 0 2 3
C% 3 2 3 2 1 4 2 1 7 2 4 2 0 0 4 3 0 3 2

Terrorism and national 24 4 16 4 3 12 4 3 1 9 7 4 0 3 17 12 1 2 9
security C% 2 6 7 1 5 8 1 2 6 5 2 0 5 8 4 2 3 5
Military involvement 28 10 13 5 13 11 2 10 0 7 6 10 1 7 8 18 2 3 4
C% 5 4 5 8 4 5 4 5 0 5 4 4 2 13 4 6 4 5 2

Undecided 36 12 20 4 12 20 4 10 2 10 10 10 3 2 17 17 4 3 9
C% 6 5 7 7 4 8 8 5 5 7 7 4 5 4 8 6 8 5 5
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q40. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 83
C% 14

No 514
C% 86

Undecided 3
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

253
100

38
15

Romney Undec

281
100

38
14

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100

41 34 3
14 14 6
251 203 47
86 85 94
0 3 0
0 1 0

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
33 5 23 15
16 12 16 11
177 38 119 121
84 88 82 89
0 0 3 0
0 0 2 0
Page 142

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

254 57 55 211
100 100 100 100
37 4 10 28

15 7 18 13
217 53 45 180
85 93 82 85

0 0 0 3

0 0 0 1

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100
35 5 9 33

12 10 16 20
254 45 49 133
87 90 84 80

2 0 0 1

1 0 0 1

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q41. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Yes 140
C% 23
No 457
C% 76
Undecided 3
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

253
100

54
21

199
79

281
100

70
25

208
74

Romney Undec

59
100

15
25

44
75

Obama

292
100

61
21

Gin-
grich Undec

240
100

62
26

175
73

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

50
100

16
32

BANNER 3
IS THAT VOTE

Ag-
For ainst

210 43
100 100
42 12
20 28
168 31
80 72
0 0
0 0

IS THAT VOTE

For

Page

145
100

34
23

108
74

w

Ag-

ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama

143

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some-—
what

57
100

13
23

44
77

Not
very

55
100

13
24

42
76

Not at
all

211
100

54
26

154
73

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO

VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

291
100

63
22

226
78

Some-—
what

50
100

10
20

Not
very

58
100

11
19

47
81

Not at
all

167
100

48
29

118
71

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q42. Are there any members in your household who own cats or dogs?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Yes 322
C% 54
No 271
C% 45
Undecided 7
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

253
100

127

123
49

Romney Undec

281
100

162

116
41

59
100

29
49

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Gin-

Obama grich Undec
292 240 50
100 100 100
146 143 24

50 60 48
143 94 25
49 39 50
3 3 1

1 1 2

BANNER 3

IS THAT VOTE IS THAT VOTE

Ag- Ag-
For ainst For ainst
Obama Romney Romney Obama
210 43 145 136
100 100 100 100
102 25 84 78
49 58 58 57
105 18 58 58
50 42 40 43
3 0 3 0
1 0 2 0

Page 144

IF ECONOMY IMPROVED
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

254 57 55 211
100 100 100 100
128 20 40 123
50 35 73 58
123 37 14 85
48 65 25 40

3 0 1 3

1 0 2 1

IF ECONOMY GOT WORSE
HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO
VOTE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA

Some—- Not Not at
Very what very all

291 50 58 167
100 100 100 100
162 22 27 92
56 44 47 55
125 28 30 73
43 56 52 44

4 0 1 2

1 0 2 1

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Area

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-————————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 168 72 24 20 66 51 51 55 79 34 81 66 21 58 56 54 6 19 136
C% 28 25 31 36 22 31 38 34 23 37 33 22 33 39 20 31 25 30 28
North 132 59 12 16 77 30 25 29 88 15 49 64 19 26 63 43 6 16 109
C% 22 21 15 29 26 18 18 18 26 16 20 22 30 17 23 25 25 25 22
West 156 83 19 15 717 49 30 35 100 21 54 88 14 32 80 44 7 15 128
C% 26 29 24 27 26 30 22 21 29 23 22 30 22 21 29 25 29 23 26
East 144 71 23 5 80 34 30 44 78 22 58 77 9 34 78 32 5 14 120
C% 24 25 29 9 27 21 22 27 23 24 24 26 14 23 28 18 21 22 24
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Gender

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-————————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 138 51 22 171 69 47 72 183 32 106 157 24 75 148 64 10 35 237
C% 48 48 65 39 57 42 35 44 53 35 44 53 38 50 53 37 42 55 48
Female 313 147 27 34 129 95 89 91 162 60 136 138 39 75 129 109 14 29 256
C% 52 52 35 61 43 58 65 56 47 65 56 47 62 50 47 63 58 45 52
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S2. How likely are you to vote this November?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-————————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 580 282 76 52 290 157 133 155 336 89 235 286 59 146 266 168 23 62 478
C% 97 99 97 93 97 96 98 95 97 97 97 97 94 97 96 97 96 97 97
Somewhat likely 20 3 2 4 10 7 3 8 9 3 7 9 4 4 11 5 1 2 15
C% 3 1 3 7 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 3
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
S3. Are you enrolled as a Democr

at, Republican,

or Independent / No Party Affiliation?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Democrat 246
C% 41
Republican 219
C% 37
No party 135
C% 23

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

285
100

117
41

97
34

71
25

Reduce
Natl
debt

78
100

21
217

39

18
23

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

100

16
29

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

96
32

144
48

60
20

164
100

90

32

20

42
26

Undec

136
100

60
44

43
32

33
24

Right

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

85
25

192

68
20

Page

92
100

54

13

14

25
27

Ap-

prove

148

242
100

172
71

52
21

Disap-
prove

295
100

52
18

186

57
19

Undec

63
100

22

15

24

26
41

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

95

20

13

35
23

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

62
22

150
54

65
23

Undec

173
100

89

49

28

35
20

DOES ROMNEY'S

MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

24
100

14

Less

64
100

31
48

21

12
19

diff

118
24

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-————————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No

Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 12 2 2 6 9 1 2 4 6 2 6 6 0 4 5 3 0 3 7
Cc% 2 1 3 11 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 3 2 2 0 5 1
25-34 YRS 60 21 10 8 28 16 16 19 31 10 24 24 12 20 18 22 6 7 43
C% 10 7 13 14 9 10 12 12 9 11 10 8 19 13 6 13 25 11 9
35-44 YRS 115 68 13 14 61 34 20 31 71 13 45 59 11 25 59 31 3 12 98
C% 19 24 17 25 20 21 15 19 21 14 19 20 17 17 21 18 13 19 20
45-54 YRS 121 61 15 4 58 32 31 33 69 19 51 61 9 36 52 33 4 14 100
C% 20 21 19 7 19 20 23 20 20 21 21 21 14 24 19 19 17 22 20
55-64 YRS 124 67 15 8 75 33 16 33 75 16 45 67 12 29 67 28 5 12 107
C% 21 24 19 14 25 20 12 20 22 17 19 23 19 19 24 16 21 19 22
65-74 YRS 98 39 12 10 40 26 32 22 54 22 42 47 9 21 44 33 4 7 81
C% 16 14 15 18 13 16 24 13 16 24 17 16 14 14 16 19 17 11 16
75+ YRS 60 23 9 6 24 18 18 19 34 7 22 30 8 15 29 16 2 9 47
C% 10 8 12 11 8 11 13 12 10 8 9 10 13 10 10 9 8 14 10
Refused 10 4 2 0 5 4 1 2 5 3 7 1 2 0 3 7 0 0 10
C% 2 1 3 0 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 0 3 0 1 4 0 0 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
S5. For statistical purposes onl

y, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

Total

Total 600
Cc% 100

White/Caucasian 423
C% 71

Black/African-American 80
C% 13

American Indian/Alaska 8
Native C% 1
Asian 6
C% 1

Native Hawaiian/Other 2
Pacific Islander C% 0
Hispanic/Latino 76
C% 13

Other 4
C% 1

Don't know 1
C% 0

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

197

38
13

w

78
100

63
81

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

40
71

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

232
77

164
100

102
62

25
15

w

Undec

136
100

89
65

Right

163
100

84
52

52
32

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

276
80

Page

Ap-

prove

150

Disap-
prove

Undec

[

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kill-
ing

150
100

90

37
25

Create
jobs

277
100

216
78

Undec

173
100

117

26
15

DOES ROMNEY'S

MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

24
100

17
71

Less

64
100

41
64

12
19

diff

493
100

357
72

59
12

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Total 600
Cc% 100

Never heard 1
C% 0

Favorable 283
C% 47

Unfavorable 285
C% 48

Heard of/Undecided 31
C% 5

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285

100

142

129
45

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

164
100

114
70

44
27

w

Undec

136
100

64
47

60
44

Right

163
100

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

69
20

258
75

Page

63

17

18

12
13

Ap-

prove

151

242
100

Disap-
prove

Undec

34

13

21

16
25

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150

100

129

18
12

w

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

64
23

201
73

Undec

173
100

DOES ROMNEY'S

MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

11
46

13
54

Less

diff

493
100

228
46

242
49

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q2. Is your opinion of Rick Scott generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-———-———=————=———————— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 20 10 4 3 13 6 1 1 10 9 4 14 2 5 6 9 0 2 18
C% 3 4 5 5 4 4 1 1 3 10 2 5 3 3 2 5 0 3 4
Favorable 179 76 39 10 113 27 39 28 141 10 34 136 9 13 129 37 9 14 152
C% 30 27 50 18 38 16 29 17 41 11 14 46 14 9 47 21 38 22 31
Unfavorable 287 148 19 31 118 109 60 114 122 51 170 84 33 124 85 78 10 33 232
C% 48 52 24 55 39 66 44 70 35 55 70 28 52 83 31 45 42 52 47
Heard of/Undecided 114 51 16 12 56 22 36 20 72 22 34 61 19 8 57 49 5 15 91
C% 19 18 21 21 19 13 26 12 21 24 14 21 30 5 21 28 21 23 18
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q3. Is your opinion of Bill Nelson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-————————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 20 6 11 20 18 16 14 27 13 23 24 7 17 17 20 2 7 42
C% 9 7 8 20 7 11 12 9 8 14 10 8 11 11 6 12 8 11 9
Favorable 214 108 21 17 107 70 37 76 105 33 110 76 28 74 85 55 11 23 176
C% 36 38 27 30 36 43 27 47 30 36 45 26 44 49 31 32 46 36 36
Unfavorable 166 79 30 10 108 37 21 42 117 7 50 106 10 35 99 32 4 16 144
C% 28 28 38 18 36 23 15 26 34 8 21 36 16 23 36 18 17 25 29
Heard of/Undecided 166 78 21 18 65 39 62 31 96 39 59 89 18 24 76 66 7 18 131
C% 28 27 27 32 22 24 46 19 28 42 24 30 29 16 27 38 29 28 27
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q4. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Total 600
Cc% 100

Never heard 33
C% 6

Favorable 260
C% 43

Unfavorable 191
C% 32

Heard of/Undecided 116
C% 19

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

123
43

100

50
18

46

17

22

12
15

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

12
21

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

75
25

46
15

32
20

82

37
23

62
46

34
25

33
24

Right

27
17

BANNER 4

62
18

Page

Wrong Undec

92
100

14
15

19
21

32

27
29

Ap-

prove

154

41
17

134

50
21

Disap-
prove

198
67

41
14

46
16

Undec

16
25

20
32

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

26
17

89

22
15

Crea
jobs

te

187

40

14

39
14

Undec

47
27

62

55
32

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

diff

221
45

148

98
20

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q5. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Total 600
Cc% 100

Never heard 1
C% 0

Favorable 376
C% 63

Unfavorable 178
C% 30

Heard of/Undecided 45
C% 8

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

203
71

68
24

34
44

36
46

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

42
75

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

151

126
42

130
79

23
14

95
70

29
21

Right

163
100

BANNER 4

345
100

160
46

154
45

Page

Wrong Undec

72
78

12
13

Ap-

prove

155

242
100

Disap-
prove

295
100

o

122
41

149
51

Undec

12
19

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

o

130
87

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

132
48

125
45

Undec

173
100

114

38

22

20
12

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

diff

493
100

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Total 600
Cc% 100

Never heard 12
C% 2

Favorable 261
C% 44

Unfavorable 222
C% 37

Heard of/Undecided 105
C% 18

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

w

119
42

107

54
19

51

21
217

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

13
23

28

13
23

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

153
51

91

46
15

50

81

49

32
20

Undec

136
100

58

50

37

217
20

Right

163
100

41
25

104
64

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

197

85

25

58
17

Page

Ap-

prove

156

242
100

o

51
21

144

41
17

Disap-
prove

185
64
22

42
14

Undec

25
40

14
22

22

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

w

27
18

107
71

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

182

53

19

40
14

Undec

DOES ROMNEY'S

MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

13
54

Less

diff

493
100

0

225
46

172

87
18

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q7. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

68
11

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/ Reduce
ec- Natl
onomy debt

285 78
100 100
4 3
1 4
81 30
28 38
181 35
64 45
19 10
7 13

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

36
64

10

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

122
41

141
47

30
10

164
100

w

28
17

125
76

©

Undec

136
100

22
16

83
61

30
22

Right

163
100

20
12

129
79

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

142
41

162
47

37
11

Page

10
11

58

19
21

Ap-

prove

157

242
100

o

23
10

196
81

Disap-
prove

140
47

113

40
14

Undec

11
17

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

121
44

124
45

31
11

Undec

37
21

97

34
20

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION

AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

17
71

Less

diff

493
100

141
29

291
59

54
11

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

08. Do you think the Florida is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Right direction 187
C% 31
Wrong track 279
C% 47
Undecided 134
C% 22

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

75
26

152

58
20

78
100

45

25
32

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

10
18

30
54

16

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

108

132

44

60
20

164
100

37
23

91

36
22

136
100

42
31

56
41

38
28

Right

163
100

48
29

BANNER 4

345
100

129
37

146
42

70
20

Page

Wrong Undec

92
100

10
11

42
46

40
43

Ap-

prove

158

242
100

51
21

138

53
22

Disap-
prove

295
100

121
41

106

68
23

Undec

63
100

15
24

35

13
21

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

25
17

112
75

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

122
44

94
34

61
22

Undec

173
100

40
23

73
42

60

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

13
54

Less

64
100

12
19

36

16
25

diff

493
100

163

224

45

106
22

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q9. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Right direction 163
C% 27

Wrong track 345
C% 58

Undecided 92
C% 15

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

76
27

167

42
15

78
100

15
19

57
73

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

13
23

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

52
17

210
70

38
13

164
100

72
44

74
45

18
11

136
100

39
29

61

36
26

Right

163
100

163
100

BANNER 4

345
100

345
100

Page

Wrong Undec

92
100

Ap-

prove

159

242
100

147
61

40
17

55
23

Disap-
prove

Undec

36
57

23
37

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

23
15

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

30
11

Undec

173
100

54
31

75
43

44
25

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

diff

493
100

132
27

288

73
15

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Approve 242
C% 40
Disapprove 295
C% 49
Undecided 63
C% 11

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

116
41

135
47

34
12

78
100

21
217

52
67

w

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

87
29

192
64

164
100

95

45

27

24
15

Undec

136
100

60
44

58
43

18
13

Right

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

40
12

269
78

36
10

Page

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
———————————————————— Job R
Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
55 242 0 0 113 45 84 9 28 194
60 100 0 0 75 16 49 38 44 39
14 0 295 0 24 201 70 13 31 246
15 0 100 0 16 73 40 54 48 50
23 0 0 63 13 31 19 2 5 53
25 0 0 100 9 11 11 8 8 11
160

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql1l. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Approve 208
C% 35

Disapprove 272
C% 45

Undecided 120
C% 20

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

94

148

52

43
15

78
100

42
54

19
24

17
22

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

11
20

34

11
20

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

116

119

40

65
22

164
100

42
26

102
62

20
12

35
26

Right

163
100

30
18

345
100

160
46

123

62
18

BANNER 4

Page

Wrong Undec

26
28

Ap-

prove

lel

242
100

43
18

159

40
17

Disap-
prove

63
21

Undec

17
27

29

17
217

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

22
15

119
79

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

143
52

83

51
18

Undec

173
100

43
25

70
40

60

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

64
100

19

34

53

11
17

diff

493
100

177

221

45

95
19

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)
Q1l2. Is the recession over in F1

orida?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 54
C% 9

No 476
C% 79

Undecided 70
C% 12

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/ Reduce
ec- Natl
onomy debt

285 78
100 100
21 4
7 5
234 65
82 83
30 9
11 12

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

42
75

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

249

29
10

164
100

18
11

133
81

Undec

136
100

14
10

94

28
21

Right

163
100

25
15

115
71

23
14

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

Page

92
100

10
11

65
71

17
18

Ap-
pro

162

ve

242
100

34
14

175

33
14

Disap-
prove

Undec

11
17

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

19
13

114
76

17
11

Crea
jobs

te

Undec

173
100

18
10

128
74

27
16

DOES ROMNEY'S

MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

diff

396

55
11

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q13. Is the housing market getting better in Florida?

Total 600

Q
o
-
o
o

Yes 177

Q
o
w
o

Undecided 85
C% 14

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

79
28

174
61

32
11

78
100

17
22

47

14
18

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

15
27

29
52

12
21

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

82
217

185
62

33
11

164
100

60
37

83
51

21
13

70
51

31
23

Right

78
48

22
13

BANNER 4

345
100

85
25

218

42
12

Page

Wrong Undec

92
100

29
32

42
46

21
23

Ap-

prove

163

242
100

91

113

47

38
16

Disap-
prove

295
100

73
25

187

35
12

Undec

63
100

13
21

38

12
19

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

51
34

79

20
13

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

71
26

170
61

36
13

Undec

173
100

55

89

51

29
17

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

diff

493
100

144
29

276

73
15

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql4. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Maintain services 261
C% 44

Cut spending 261
C% 44

Undecided 78
C% 13

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

135
47

116
41

34
12

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

78
100

22
28

51

w

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

26
46

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

95
32

172
57

33
11

164
100

111

40
24

Undec

136
100

55
40

49

32
24

Right

163
100

116
71

34
21

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

107
31

201

37
11

Page

92
100

38
41

26
28

28

Ap-

prove

164

242
100

160

54

22

28
12

Disap-
prove

295
100

74
25

186

35
12

Undec

15
24

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

101

36
24

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

90
32

Undec

173
100

70
40

59
34

44
25

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION

AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

diff

493
100

210
43

219
44

64
13

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q15. Would you prefer a flat tax for all taxpayers to pay which would replace the current progressive federal tax code?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 300
C% 50

No 164
C% 27

Undecided 136
C% 23

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—
onomy

285
100

136
48

83
29

66
23

Reduce
Natl
debt

78
100

58
74

12
15

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

26
46

17

13
23

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

300
100

164
100

164
100

Undec

136
100

136
100

Right

163
100

52
32

72
44

39
24

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

210
61

74
21

61
18

Page

92
100

38
41

18
20

36

Ap-

prove

165

60
25

Disap-
prove

58
20

Undec

18
29

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

69
46

57

24
16

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

169
61

58
21

50
18

Undec

173
100

62

49

28

62

DOES ROMNEY'S

MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

24
100

16
67

Less

64
100

33
52

22
34

diff

493
100

247

130

26

116
24

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Mike McCalister and Democrat Bill Nelson for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING - —-———=———————————————— AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY -----——————————————— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ——-——-————-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McCalister 153 67 35 7 104 22 27 7 144 2 4 144 5 11 116 26 6 11 133
C% 26 24 45 13 35 13 20 4 42 2 2 49 8 7 42 15 25 17 27
Nelson 271 137 25 27 118 98 55 118 102 51 172 60 39 109 83 79 13 32 219
C% 45 48 32 48 39 60 40 72 30 55 71 20 62 73 30 46 54 50 44
Other 10 9 0 0 2 3 5 0 5 5 5 3 2 2 5 3 0 1 9
C% 2 3 0 0 1 2 4 0 1 5 2 1 3 1 2 2 0 2 2
Undecided 166 72 18 22 76 41 49 38 94 34 61 88 17 28 73 65 5 20 132
C% 28 25 23 39 25 25 36 23 27 37 25 30 27 19 26 38 21 31 27
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q17. How about Republican Adam Hasner and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-————————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hasner 138 63 28 8 100 16 22 3 132 3 3 130 5 9 103 26 7 13 114
C% 23 22 36 14 33 10 16 2 38 3 1 44 8 6 37 15 29 20 23
Nelson 282 142 29 29 124 99 59 122 105 55 182 65 35 110 89 83 11 30 234
C% 47 50 37 52 41 60 43 75 30 60 75 22 56 73 32 48 46 47 47
Other 11 7 0 2 6 3 2 0 9 2 4 5 2 4 5 2 0 0 11
C% 2 2 0 4 2 2 1 0 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 2
Undecided 169 73 21 17 70 46 53 38 99 32 53 95 21 27 80 62 6 21 134
C% 28 26 27 30 23 28 39 23 29 35 22 32 33 18 29 36 25 33 27
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q18. How about Republican George LeMieux and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-————————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
LeMieux 134 58 31 8 105 12 17 8 122 4 7 124 3 13 98 23 5 13 114
C% 22 20 40 14 35 7 13 5 35 4 3 42 5 9 35 13 21 20 23
Nelson 274 139 32 30 113 101 60 126 98 50 180 56 38 108 83 83 13 36 220
C% 46 49 41 54 38 62 44 77 28 54 74 19 60 72 30 48 54 56 45
Other 13 7 0 2 3 8 2 0 9 4 5 4 4 2 5 6 0 0 9
C% 2 2 0 4 1 5 1 0 3 4 2 1 6 1 2 3 0 0 2
Undecided 179 81 15 16 79 43 57 29 116 34 50 111 18 27 91 61 6 15 150
C% 30 28 19 29 26 26 42 18 34 37 21 38 29 18 33 35 25 23 30
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q19. How about Republican Connie Mack and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY ————-————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mack 190 83 39 5 138 20 32 18 170 2 19 166 5 17 137 36 7 22 158
C% 32 29 50 9 46 12 24 11 49 2 8 56 8 11 49 21 29 34 32
Nelson 251 123 23 32 104 94 53 112 85 54 170 49 32 108 70 73 12 29 204
C% 42 43 29 57 35 57 39 69 25 59 70 17 51 72 25 42 50 45 41
Other 7 3 0 2 2 5 0 0 7 0 2 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 7
C% 1 1 0 4 1 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Undecided 152 76 16 17 56 45 51 33 83 36 51 77 24 23 67 62 5 13 124
C% 25 27 21 30 19 27 38 20 24 39 21 26 38 15 24 36 21 20 25
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q20. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING - —-———=———————————————— AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY -----——————————————— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ——-——-————-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 253 121 22 36 95 100 58 138 62 53 215 15 23 125 45 83 10 29 206
C% 42 42 28 64 32 61 43 85 18 58 89 5 37 83 16 48 42 45 42
Romney 281 132 56 11 179 45 57 16 245 20 8 244 29 15 215 51 11 23 242
C% 47 46 72 20 60 27 42 10 71 22 3 83 46 10 78 29 46 36 49
Other 7 5 0 1 4 0 3 0 7 0 0 5 2 0 1 6 0 2 5
Cc% 1 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 3 1
Undecided 59 27 0 8 22 19 18 9 31 19 19 31 9 10 16 33 3 10 40
C% 10 9 0 14 7 12 13 6 9 21 8 11 14 7 6 19 13 16 8
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q21. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Newt Gingrich for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING - —-———=———————————————— AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY -----——————————————— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ——-——-————-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 292 150 26 39 107 114 71 141 87 64 221 30 41 126 76 90 13 35 236
C% 49 53 33 70 36 70 52 87 25 70 91 10 65 84 27 52 54 55 48
Gingrich 240 104 49 12 165 34 41 10 217 13 10 219 11 15 171 54 8 22 205
C% 40 36 63 21 55 21 30 6 63 14 4 74 17 10 62 31 33 34 42
Other 14 6 1 0 4 6 4 3 11 0 2 11 1 2 12 0 1 0 13
Cc% 2 2 1 0 1 4 3 2 3 0 1 4 2 1 4 0 4 0 3
Undecided 50 23 2 5 20 10 20 9 26 15 9 31 10 5 17 28 2 7 35
C% 8 8 3 9 7 6 15 6 8 16 4 11 16 3 6 16 8 11 7
Refused 4 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q22. Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?
BASE: Voting for Obama

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-———-———=—————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ——-——-————-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 253 121 22 36 95 100 58 138 62 53 215 15 23 125 45 83 10 29 206
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 210 100 18 27 73 83 54 120 41 49 187 5 18 106 36 68 8 24 171
C% 83 83 82 75 717 83 93 87 66 92 87 33 78 85 80 82 80 83 83
Against Romney 43 21 4 9 22 17 4 18 21 4 28 10 5 19 9 15 2 5 35
C% 17 17 18 25 23 17 7 13 34 8 13 67 22 15 20 18 20 17 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q23. Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?
BASE: Voting for Romney

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-———-———=—————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-——-———-————mmm Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 281 132 56 11 179 45 57 16 245 20 8 244 29 15 215 51 11 23 242
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Romney 145 69 32 8 87 22 36 11 120 14 6 119 20 12 117 16 7 10 125
C% 52 52 57 73 49 49 63 69 49 70 75 49 69 80 54 31 64 43 52
Against Obama 136 63 24 3 92 23 21 5 125 6 2 125 9 3 98 35 4 13 117
C% 48 48 43 27 51 51 37 31 51 30 25 51 31 20 46 69 36 57 48
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q24. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Obama, FOR Romney, AGAINST Obama or AGAINST Romney, thinking about how you feel today?
BASE: Not voting for Obama or Romney

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY ————=-———=—————————-—-—— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ——-——-————-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 66 32 0 9 26 19 21 9 38 19 19 36 11 10 17 39 3 12 45
C% 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 35 18 0 4 12 9 14 8 11 16 18 9 8 8 7 20 2 4 23
C% 53 56 0 44 46 47 67 89 29 84 95 25 73 80 41 51 67 33 51
For Romney 6 3 0 1 5 0 1 0 5 1 0 6 0 0 2 4 1 2 3
C% 9 9 0 11 19 0 5 0 13 5 0 17 0 0 12 10 33 17 7
Against Obama 23 11 0 3 9 9 5 0 21 2 0 21 2 1 8 14 0 5 18
C% 35 34 0 33 35 47 24 0 55 11 0 58 18 10 47 36 0 42 40
Against Romney 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
C% 3 0 0 11 0 5 5 11 3 0 5 0 9 10 0 3 0 8 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
025. If the economy improved between now and the election, how likely are you to vote for President Obama?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-————————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 254 127 20 35 96 97 61 138 61 55 214 15 25 124 52 78 10 25 211
C% 42 45 26 63 32 59 45 85 18 60 88 5 40 83 19 45 42 39 43
Somewhat likely 57 36 5 6 21 23 13 16 32 9 17 27 13 12 26 19 3 12 40
C% 10 13 6 11 7 14 10 10 9 10 7 9 21 8 9 11 13 19 8
Not very likely 55 21 10 6 27 10 18 4 43 8 2 43 10 7 29 19 1 3 51
C% 9 7 13 11 9 6 13 2 12 9 1 15 16 5 10 11 4 5 10
Not at all likely 211 91 41 7 146 28 37 2 202 7 3 205 3 6 158 47 8 21 177
C% 35 32 53 13 49 17 27 1 59 8 1 69 5 4 57 27 33 33 36
Undecided 23 10 2 2 10 6 7 3 7 13 6 5 12 1 12 10 2 3 14
C% 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 2 14 2 2 19 1 4 6 8 5 3
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q026. If the economy got worse between now and the election, how likely are you to vote against Barack Obama?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY ————=-———=—————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 291 146 49 19 173 57 61 48 217 26 68 205 18 46 178 67 12 29 243
C% 49 51 63 34 58 35 45 29 63 28 28 69 29 31 64 39 50 45 49
Somewhat likely 50 22 6 6 18 25 7 17 21 12 25 8 17 13 22 15 2 10 38
C% 8 8 8 11 6 15 5 10 6 13 10 3 27 9 8 9 8 16 8
Not very likely 58 25 2 12 21 22 15 20 18 20 38 15 5 29 12 17 4 6 45
C% 10 9 3 21 7 13 11 12 5 22 16 5 8 19 4 10 17 9 9
Not at all likely 167 71 19 17 72 54 41 67 79 21 95 62 10 54 57 56 5 16 141
C% 28 25 24 30 24 33 30 41 23 23 39 21 16 36 21 32 21 25 29
Undecided 34 21 2 2 16 6 12 11 10 13 16 5 13 8 8 18 1 3 26
C% 6 7 3 4 5 4 9 7 3 14 7 2 21 5 3 10 4 5 5
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q27. Which candidate - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney - is better equipped to fix the economy?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

244
41

75
13

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

119
42

129
45

35
12

78
100

19
24

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

164
100

90

48

29

26
16

Undec

136
100

58
43

54
40

w

21
15

Right

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

57
17

242
70

41
12

Page

92
100

52
57

20
22

20
22

Ap-

prove

177

Disap-
prove

32
11

Undec

19
30

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

125

16
11

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

42
15

213
77

Undec

173
100

77
45

47
27

w

44
25

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION

AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

11
46

Less

33

diff

493
100

192

239

48

58
12

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
028. Which of the two - Obama or Romney - would you rather have dinner with?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-———=-————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 304 166 26 36 127 114 63 139 111 54 210 55 39 133 82 89 13 45 237
C% 51 58 33 64 42 70 46 85 32 59 87 19 62 89 30 51 54 70 48
Romney 209 92 48 9 135 28 46 8 189 12 8 193 8 8 165 36 10 14 182
C% 35 32 62 16 45 17 34 5 55 13 3 65 13 5 60 21 42 22 37
Other 31 10 4 5 12 10 9 7 14 10 7 18 6 2 14 15 1 2 26
C% 5 4 5 9 4 6 7 4 4 11 3 6 10 1 5 9 4 3 5
Undecided 56 17 0 6 26 12 18 9 31 16 17 29 10 7 16 33 0 3 48
C% 9 6 0 11 9 7 13 6 9 17 7 10 16 5 6 19 0 5 10
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

029. If you had fifty thousand dollars to invest,

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Obama 166
C% 28

Romney 316
C% 53

Other 31
C% 5

Undecided 87
C% 15

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/ Reduce
ec- Natl
onomy debt

285 78
100 100
83 15
29 19
146 58
51 74
19 2
7 3
37 3
13 4

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

60
20

31
10

164
100

61
37

33
20

Undec

136
100

45

58

43

23
17

Right

163
100

107
30

18

16
10

BANNER 4

who would you prefer to get investment advice from - Obama or Romney?

Wrong Undec

45
13

Page

92
100

38
41

23

w

26
28

Ap-

prove

179

43
18

Disap-
prove

295
100

o

247
84

30
10

Undec

63
100

14
22

31
49

4
6

14
22

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

89
59

33
22

22
15

Crea
jobs

te

228
82

Undec

173
100

51
29

55
32

19
11

48
28

DOES ROMNEY'S

MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

64
100

22
34

12
19

diff

493
100

129
26

67
14

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q030. Whose family is more like yours - Obama's or Romney's?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-————————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 229 121 16 28 90 91 48 120 74 35 166 36 27 108 62 59 5 30 186
C% 38 42 21 50 30 55 35 74 21 38 69 12 43 72 22 34 21 47 38
Romney 188 91 36 7 121 27 40 10 168 10 15 167 6 12 140 36 10 13 160
C% 31 32 46 13 40 16 29 6 49 11 6 57 10 8 51 21 42 20 32
Other 48 23 3 7 28 9 11 7 30 11 12 31 5 5 20 23 0 4 43
C% 8 8 4 13 9 5 8 4 9 12 5 11 8 3 7 13 0 6 9
Undecided 135 50 23 14 61 37 37 26 73 36 49 61 25 25 55 55 9 17 104
C% 23 18 29 25 20 23 27 16 21 39 20 21 40 17 20 32 38 27 21
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q31. Who would you respect more as your boss - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

248
41

253
42

81
14

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

129
45

112

©

35
12

78
100

15

55
71

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

w

12
21

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

97
32

167

164
100

93
57

37

w

31
19

Undec

136
100

58
43

22
16

Right

163
100

135
83

11
7

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

65
19

44
13

Page

92
100

48
52

17
18

Ap-

prove

181

242
100

197
81

o

31
13

Disap-
prove

33
11

Undec

17
217

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

Crea
jobs

te

198

27
10

Undec

173
100

72
42

43

18

10

40
23

DOES ROMNEY'S

MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

24
100

10
42

13
54

Less

diff

493
100

196
40

215
44

67
14

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q32. Assume for a moment that Marco Rubio was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Republican Party in 2012.
Democratic ticket of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

Total

C%
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden

C%
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio

C%
Independent candidate

C%
Undecided

CQ

%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

600
100

261
44

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec-

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

127
45

128
45

78
100

22
28

w

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

164
100

100
61

41
25

w

18
11

Undec

17
13

Right

163
100

136

17
10

BANNER 4

Knowing this,

2012/01/24

would you vote for the

Wrong Undec

345
100

69
20

244
71

Page

92
100

56
61

16
17

19
21

JOB OBAMA IS DOING

Ap-

prove

182

Disap-
prove

Undec

12
19

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job

kill- Create

ing

jobs

277
100

46
17

207
75

Undec

28
16

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

No

More Less diff
24 64 493
100 100 100
13 30 210
54 47 43
10 22 238
42 34 48
0 4 4

0 6 1

1 8 41

4 13 8



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q033. Assume for a moment that Hillary Clinton was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Democratic Party in 2012-instead of Joe Biden.

would you vote for the Democratic ticket of Obama-Clinton or for a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

Total

C%
Dem Ticket Obama-
Clinton C%
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio

C%
Independent candidate

C%
Undecided

CQ

%

600
100

295
49

254
42

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/ Reduce
ec- Natl
onomy debt

285 78

100 100

148 25

52 32

114 49

40 63

4 0

1 0

19 4

7 5

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

41
73

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

112
37

172
57

164
100

118
72

34
21

Undec

19
14

Right

©

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

93
27

Page

92
100

62

16

17

14
15

Ap-
pro

183

ve

242
100

219

©

Disap-
prove

295
100

41
14

223
76

Undec

63
100

35

17
27

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job

kill- Create

ing

150
100

137
91

jobs

277
100

66
24

196
71

Undec

173
100

92

47
27

w

29
17

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION

AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

24
100

13

11
46

Less

64
100

39
61

17
27

diff

493
100

235
48

219
44

2012/01/24

Knowing this,



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q34. Let's add New Jersey Governor Chris Christie into the mix.
of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

If the 2012 general election for president were held today,

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 267
C% 45
Rep Ticket Romney- 273
Christie C% 46
Independent candidate 5
C% 1
Undecided 55
C% 9

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec-

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

133
47

124
44

28
10

78
100

21
217

55
71

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

40
71

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

102
34

184
61

164
100

104

38

23

22
13

136
100

61
45

23
17

Right

BANNER 4

345
100

72
21

244
71

Page

Wrong Undec

92
100

57
62

14
15

20
22

Ap-

prove

184

Disap-
prove

241
82

Undec

15
24

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job

kill- Create

ing

150
100

133
89

jobs

277
100

46
17

213
77

Undec

173
100

88
51

47
27

w

35
20

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

24
100

10
42

13
54

Less

64
100

28
44

15
23

diff

493
100

219
44

237
48

2012/01/24

would you vote for the Democratic ticket



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q35. Now, 1f the 2012 general election for president were held today, would you vote for a Democratic ticket of Barack Obama and Hillary Clinton or a Republican
ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING - —-———=———————————————— AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY ----———————————————— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ——-——-————-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama- 280 143 23 36 102 112 66 140 79 61 217 30 33 135 54 91 10 35 224
Clinton C% 47 50 29 64 34 68 49 86 23 66 90 10 52 90 19 53 42 55 45
Rep Ticket Romney- 273 119 53 13 178 39 56 15 246 12 13 242 18 13 209 51 11 22 237
Christie C% 46 42 68 23 59 24 41 9 71 13 5 82 29 9 75 29 46 34 48
Independent candidate 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
Undecided 46 23 2 6 19 13 14 8 19 19 12 22 12 2 14 30 3 6 32
C% 8 8 3 11 6 8 10 5 6 21 5 7 19 1 5 17 13 9 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q36. Some people describe Mitt Romney's tenure at Bain Capital as a cold-hearted,
maximize profits and create Jjobs.

Total
C%
Cold-hearted/Job
killing cs
Restructure/Create jobs
C%
Undecided
C%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Which is closer to your view?

job killing operation;

600
100

150
25

2717
46

173
29

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec-

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

78
27

133
47

74
26

78
100

14
18

54

10
13

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

18
32

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

69
23

169

62
21

62
46

Right

163
100

79
48

30
18

54

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

48
14

222
64

75
22

Page

92
100

23
25

25
27

44
48

Ap-

prove

186

242
100

113
47

45
19

84

Disap-
prove

201

70
24

Undec

13
21

31
49

19

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job

kill- Create

ing

150
100

150
100

jobs

277
100

277
100

Undec

173
100

DOES ROMNEY'S

MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

64
100

24

22

34

18

diff

493
100

116
24

237
48

140
28

2012/01/24

other people say that Mitt Romney restructured companies to



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q37. Does Mitt Romney's Mormon religion have any effect on your vote-does it make you more likely to vote for him, less likely to vote for him or does it make no
difference?

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING - —-———=———————————————— AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY -----——————————————— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ——-——-————-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No
Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec 1ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 24 11 3 1 16 5 3 7 12 5 9 13 2 6 14 4 24 0 0
C% 4 4 4 2 5 3 2 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 100 0 0
Less likely 64 25 8 10 33 22 9 19 40 5 28 31 5 24 22 18 0 64 0
C% 11 9 10 18 11 13 7 12 12 5 12 11 8 16 8 10 0 100 0
No difference 493 244 67 45 247 130 116 132 288 73 194 246 53 116 237 140 0 0 493
C% 82 86 86 80 82 79 85 81 83 79 80 83 84 77 86 81 0 0 100
Undecided 13 5 0 0 2 3 8 3 2 8 8 2 3 4 2 7 0 0 0
C% 2 2 0 0 1 2 6 2 1 9 3 1 5 3 1 4 0 0 0
Refused 6 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 3 1 3 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
038. Question #6 on the Florida ballot is a proposed amendment that provides that public funds may NOT be expended
that includes coverage of abortion. At this point, would you vote yes or no on question #67?

Total
Yes, prohibit public
funds for abortion

No

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
oe

70
12

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Sc-

Jobs/ Reduce hools/
ec- Natl educat

onomy debt -ion
285 78 56
100 100 100
101 35 15
35 45 27
159 31 33
56 40 59
25 12 8
9 15 14

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

164
100

30
18

119
73

Undec

136
100

43
32

66
49

217

Right

163
100

29
18

117
72

17
10

BANNER 4

2012/01/24

for any abortion or for health-benefits coverage

Wrong Undec

345
100

153
44

lel
47

Page

92
100

27
29

43
47

22
24

JOB OBAMA IS DOING

Ap-

prove

188

242
100

52
21

159

31
13

Disap-
prove

295
100

144
49

124
42

63
100

13
21

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job

kill- Create

150
100

41
27

jobs

277
100

118
43

124
45

35
13

Undec

173
100

50
29

96

27
16

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION

AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

16
67

Less

64
100

27
42

diff

493
100

169
34

268
54

56
11



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
039. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now:

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE VIEW OF ROMNEY'S DOES ROMNEY'S
———————————————————— TENURE AT BAIN CAP MORMON RELIGION
Sc- PREFER A FLAT TAX JOB OBAMA IS DOING  ———=————————————————~- AFFECT YOUR VOTE
Jobs/ Reduce hools/ FOR ALL TAXPAYERS DIRECTION OF COUNTRY —-————————————————-——— Job  mmmmmmmm—m—— =
ec- Natl educat ————-—-———-————mmm e Ap- Disap- kill- Create No

Total onomy debt -ion Yes No Undec Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec ing jobs Undec More Less diff
Total 600 285 78 56 300 164 136 163 345 92 242 295 63 150 277 173 24 64 493
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Reducing the national 78 0 78 0 58 8 12 15 57 6 21 52 5 14 54 10 3 8 67
debt C% 13 0 100 0 19 5 9 9 17 7 9 18 8 9 19 6 13 13 14
Taxes 12 0 0 0 2 2 8 3 4 5 5 6 1 3 4 5 1 2 7
C% 2 0 0 0 1 1 6 2 1 5 2 2 2 2 1 3 4 3 1
Jobs and the economy 285 285 0 0 136 83 66 76 167 42 116 135 34 78 133 74 11 25 244
C% 48 100 0 0 45 51 49 47 48 46 48 46 54 52 48 43 46 39 49
Schools and education 56 0 0 56 26 17 13 22 21 13 33 18 5 18 16 22 1 10 45
C% 9 0 0 100 9 10 10 13 6 14 14 6 8 12 6 13 4 16 9
Health care 31 0 0 0 8 8 15 13 13 5 15 9 7 4 10 17 0 6 23
C% 0 0 0 3 5 11 8 4 5 6 3 11 3 4 10 0 9 5
Income inequality 24 0 0 0 4 18 2 13 7 4 20 4 0 9 7 8 2 3 16
C% 4 0 0 0 1 11 1 8 2 4 8 1 0 6 3 5 8 5 3
Energy independence 11 0 0 0 7 3 1 0 8 3 1 7 3 1 9 1 1 1 9
C% 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2 3 0 2 5 1 3 1 4 2 2
Illegal immigration 15 0 0 0 11 2 2 3 12 0 4 11 0 4 7 4 2 1 12
C% 3 0 0 0 4 1 1 2 3 0 2 4 0 3 3 2 8 2 2
Terrorism and national 24 0 0 0 9 13 2 4 18 2 3 19 2 4 12 8 1 5 18
security C% 0 0 0 3 8 1 2 5 2 1 6 3 3 4 5 4 8 4
Military involvement 28 0 0 0 19 3 6 9 16 3 10 16 2 8 11 9 1 2 24
C% 5 0 0 0 6 2 4 6 5 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 5
Undecided 36 0 0 0 20 7 9 5 22 9 14 18 4 7 14 15 1 1 28
C% 6 0 0 0 7 4 7 3 6 10 6 6 6 5 5 9 4 2 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q40. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 83
C% 14

No 514
C% 86

Undecided 3
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

34
12

78
100

13
17

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

11
20

PREFER A FLAT TAX

FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

BANNER 4

300
100

42
14

164
100

22
13

Undec Right

136 163
100 100
19 24
14 15
117 139
86 85

0 0

0 0

Wrong Undec

345
100

42
12

300
87

Page

92
100

17
18

75
82

o

Ap-

prove

190

242
100

37
15

Disap-
prove

295
100

37
13

Undec

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

24
16

126
84

o

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

14

Undec

173
100

DOES ROMNEY'S

MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

64
100

11
17

53

o

diff

493
100

69
14

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q41. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 140
C% 23

No 457
C% 76

Undecided 3
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

68
24

217
76

78
100

19
24

59
76

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

13
23

43
77

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

80
27

218
73

164
100

30
18

133

136
100

30
22

106
78

Right

BANNER 4

257

Page

Wrong Undec

92
100

23
25

69
75

Ap-

prove

191

242
100

49
20

Disap-
prove

295
100

72
24

220
75

Undec

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

36
24

114
76

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

69

206
74

Undec

173
100

35
20

137
79

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION
AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

64
100

16
25

diff

493
100

109
22

384
78

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q42. Are there any members in your household who own cats or dogs?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 322
C% 54

No 271
C% 45

Undecided 7
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
ec—

Reduce
Natl

onomy debt

285
100

156

127
45

78
100

43

35
45

Sc-
hools/
educat
-ion

56
100

27
48

PREFER A FLAT TAX
FOR ALL TAXPAYERS

300
100

170
57

127
42

164
100

85
52

78
48

Undec

136
100

67
49

66
49

w

Right

163
100

76
47

BANNER 4

Wrong Undec

345
100

203

138
40

Page

92
100

43
47

Ap-

prove

192

242
100

116
48

Disap-
prove

Undec

63
100

28
44

VIEW OF ROMNEY'S
TENURE AT BAIN CAP

Job
kil
ing

1-

150
100

74
49

Crea
jobs

te

277
100

171
62

Undec

173
100

77
45

93
54

DOES ROMNEY'S
MORMON RELIGION

AFFECT YOUR VOTE

More

Less

64
100

25

39
61

o

diff

493
100

280
57

209
42

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Area

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 168 86 57 21 96 54 16 92 57 19 96 57 15
C% 28 33 21 39 33 21 36 34 21 35 34 21 33
North 132 56 66 9 63 53 13 56 63 12 55 62 14
C% 22 21 24 17 21 21 30 21 23 22 20 23 30
West 156 61 81 13 69 79 6 60 78 14 63 83 10
C% 26 23 29 24 23 31 14 22 29 25 23 30 22
East 144 58 73 11 67 68 9 59 75 10 66 71 7
C% 24 22 26 20 23 27 20 22 27 18 24 26 15

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 193



Florida Statewide (#6061)

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama-
Clinton

280
100

119
43

161l

Romney-
Christ
-ie

273
100

149

124
45

46
100

19
41

27

Gender
BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT == ————————mm oo mm oo oo
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 116 151 17 125 141 18 115 152 17
C% 48 44 55 31 42 56 41 43 56 31
Female 313 145 126 37 170 113 26 152 121 38
C% 52 56 45 69 58 44 59 57 44 69
Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 194
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S2. How likely are you to vote this November?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = ———————— - - ————m— i — — o m
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 580 253 267 52 286 245 42 261 262 52 274 262 43
C% 97 97 96 96 97 96 95 98 96 95 98 96 93
Somewhat likely 20 8 10 2 9 9 2 6 11 3 6 11 3
C% 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 5 2 4 7
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S3. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent / No Party Affiliation?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 246 189 42 14 198 35 13 191 37 18 197 36 13
Cc% 41 72 15 26 67 14 30 72 14 33 70 13 28
Republican 219 16 185 15 29 176 11 20 186 10 22 189 7
C% 37 6 67 28 10 69 25 7 68 18 8 69 15
No party 135 56 50 25 68 43 20 56 50 27 61 48 26
C% 23 21 18 46 23 17 45 21 18 49 22 18 57
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 12 8 3 0 8 3 0 8 3 0 8 3 0
C% 2 3 1 0 3 1 0 3 1 0 3 1 0
25-34 YRS 60 33 19 7 33 20 5 30 20 10 32 20 8
C% 10 13 7 13 11 8 11 11 7 18 11 7 17
35-44 YRS 115 45 60 10 51 52 10 43 65 7 46 60 9
C% 19 17 22 19 17 20 23 16 24 13 16 22 20
45-54 YRS 121 50 58 9 61 54 6 54 57 9 58 56 7
C% 20 19 21 17 21 21 14 20 21 16 21 21 15
55-64 YRS 124 52 62 10 54 61 8 55 59 9 53 62 9
C% 21 20 22 19 18 24 18 21 22 16 19 23 20
65-74 YRS 98 41 44 11 49 41 7 45 41 10 46 45 7
C% 16 16 16 20 17 16 16 17 15 18 16 16 15
75+ YRS 60 29 28 3 33 23 4 27 25 8 32 26 2
C% 10 11 10 6 11 9 9 10 9 15 11 10 4
Refused 10 3 3 4 6 0 4 5 3 2 5 1 4
C% 2 1 1 7 2 0 9 2 1 4 2 0 9
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 423 160 225 32 185 205 28 165 222 32 170 223 29
C% 71 61 81 59 63 81 64 62 81 58 61 82 63
Black/African-American 80 63 8 9 64 9 6 61 9 9 62 9 9
C% 13 24 3 17 22 4 14 23 3 16 22 3 20
American Indian/Alaska 8 2 5 1 3 5 0 2 5 1 3 5 0
Native C% 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 0
Asian 6 3 1 2 4 0 2 3 0 3 4 0 2
C% 1 1 0 4 1 0 5 1 0 5 1 0 4
Native Hawaiian/Other 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Pacific Islander C% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 76 33 31 10 39 28 8 36 30 10 39 31 6
C% 13 13 11 19 13 11 18 13 11 18 14 11 13
Other 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Don't know 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = ————————— - — e m e — — o m i m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Favorable 283 233 22 27 248 20 15 236 20 27 243 20 20
C% 47 89 8 50 84 8 34 88 7 49 87 7 43
Unfavorable 285 17 244 20 34 224 23 17 245 19 21 244 20
C% 48 7 88 37 12 88 52 6 90 35 8 89 43
Heard of/Undecided 31 10 11 7 12 10 6 14 8 8 15 9 6
C% 5 4 4 13 4 4 14 5 3 15 5 3 13
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q2. Is your opinion of Rick Scott generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 20 10 6 2 12 6 2 12 4 4 11 5 4
C% 3 4 2 4 4 2 5 4 1 7 4 2 9
Favorable 179 25 145 9 30 143 4 25 145 9 31 143 5
C% 30 10 52 17 10 56 9 9 53 16 11 52 11
Unfavorable 287 193 71 18 208 61 16 194 72 17 195 74 18
C% 48 74 26 33 71 24 36 73 26 31 70 27 39
Heard of/Undecided 114 33 55 25 45 44 22 36 52 25 43 51 19
C% 19 13 20 46 15 17 50 13 19 45 15 19 41
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q3. Is your opinion of Bill Nelson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 28 14 7 34 14 6 33 15 6 32 18 4
C% 9 11 5 13 12 6 14 12 5 11 11 7 9
Favorable 214 118 76 18 132 64 18 123 78 13 128 71 15
C% 36 45 27 33 45 25 41 46 29 24 46 26 33
Unfavorable 166 53 106 7 59 101 4 49 106 8 52 107 7
C% 28 20 38 13 20 40 9 18 39 15 19 39 15
Heard of/Undecided 166 62 81 22 70 75 16 62 74 28 68 77 20
C% 28 24 29 41 24 30 36 23 27 51 24 28 43
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q4. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 33 20 5 6 24 7 2 22 7 4 23 8 2
C% 6 8 2 11 8 3 5 8 3 7 8 3 4
Favorable 260 43 204 11 55 188 15 52 194 12 58 190 12
C% 43 16 74 20 19 74 34 19 71 22 21 70 26
Unfavorable 191 150 29 11 155 26 6 140 36 13 146 33 12
C% 32 57 10 20 53 10 14 52 13 24 52 12 26
Heard of/Undecided 116 48 39 26 61 33 21 53 36 26 53 42 20
C% 19 18 14 48 21 13 48 20 13 47 19 15 43
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q5. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = ———————— - — - m—— i — —m e m i m o

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Favorable 376 230 103 36 265 81 26 242 99 35 253 95 28
C% 63 88 37 67 90 32 59 91 36 64 90 35 61
Unfavorable 178 21 148 8 19 148 8 17 147 9 16 150 11
C% 30 8 53 15 6 58 18 6 54 16 6 55 24
Heard of/Undecided 45 9 26 10 10 25 10 8 27 10 10 28 7
C% 8 3 9 19 3 10 23 3 10 18 4 10 15
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 12 7 4 1 6 4 2 6 5 1 6 5 1
C% 2 3 1 2 2 2 5 2 2 2 2 2 2
Favorable 261 51 188 22 68 173 18 51 187 23 61 184 16
C% 44 20 68 41 23 68 41 19 68 42 22 67 35
Unfavorable 222 159 44 13 169 38 13 163 44 12 163 44 15
C% 37 61 16 24 57 15 30 61 16 22 58 16 33
Heard of/Undecided 105 44 41 18 52 39 11 47 37 19 50 40 14
C% 18 17 15 33 18 15 25 18 14 35 18 15 30
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q7. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

BANNER 5

Obama-
Biden

Romney-
Rubio

Undec

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Rubio

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Christ
-ie

172
29

349

68
11

261
100

38
14

16

24

44

13
24

295
100

254
100

78
31

35
14

25
57

13

Romney-
Obama- Christ
Biden -ie
267 273
100 100
10 0
4 0
19 145
7 53
218 93
82 34
20 35
7 13
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13
24

147
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2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
08. Do you think the Florida is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 187 49 129 9 56 123 8 52 129 6 54 128 5
C% 31 19 47 17 19 48 18 19 47 11 19 47 11
Wrong track 279 168 84 22 184 68 23 168 83 25 170 84 25
C% 47 64 30 41 62 27 52 63 30 45 61 31 54
Undecided 134 44 64 23 55 63 13 47 61 24 56 61 16
C% 22 17 23 43 19 25 30 18 22 44 20 22 35
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q9. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — - m———m— —m e mm—m o
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 163 136 17 10 140 15 8 138 15 10 140 15 8
C% 27 52 6 19 47 6 18 52 5 18 50 5 17
Wrong track 345 69 244 25 93 223 22 72 244 25 79 246 19
C% 58 26 88 46 32 88 50 27 89 45 28 90 41
Undecided 92 56 16 19 62 16 14 57 14 20 61 12 19
C% 15 21 6 35 21 6 32 21 5 36 22 4 41
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 242 208 12 21 219 14 9 213 13 16 217 13 12
C% 40 80 4 39 74 6 20 80 5 29 78 5 26
Disapprove 295 23 244 21 41 223 26 25 241 24 30 242 22
C% 49 9 88 39 14 88 59 9 88 44 11 89 48
Undecided 63 30 21 12 35 17 9 29 19 15 33 18 12
C% 11 11 8 22 12 7 20 11 7 27 12 7 26
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql1l. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 208 37 155 14 60 143 5 40 150 18 55 149 4
C% 35 14 56 26 20 56 11 15 55 33 20 55 9
Disapprove 272 187 61 19 200 54 16 187 66 17 188 64 20
C% 45 72 22 35 68 21 36 70 24 31 67 23 43
Undecided 120 37 61 21 35 57 23 40 57 20 37 60 22
C% 20 14 22 39 12 22 52 15 21 36 13 22 48
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql2. Is the recession over in Florida?

Obama-
Biden

Romney-
Rubio

Undec

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Rubio

BANNER 5

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Christ
-ie

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 54
C% 9

No 476
C% 79

Undecided 70
C% 12
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32
12
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76

31
12
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82

30
11

42
78
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100

31
11

229
78

35
12

205
81

30
12

Romney-
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Biden -ie
267 273
100 100
35 17
13 6
199 226
75 83
33 30
12 11
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11
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q13. Is the housing market getting better in Florida?

Total

Obama-
Biden

Romney-
Rubio

Undec

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Rubio

BANNER 5

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Christ
-ie

Total 600

Q
o
-
o
o

Yes 177

Q
oo
w
o

Undecided 85
C% 14
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261
100

84
32

136
52

41
16

277
100

67
24

172
62

38
14

54
100

23
43

25
46

43
15

254
100

67
26

151

36
14

Romney-
Obama- Christ
Biden -ie
267 273
100 100
88 68
33 25
137 168
51 62
42 37
16 14
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100

95
34

144
51

41
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100

69
25

161l

43
16

46
100

13
28

32
70
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql4. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 261 172 66 20 186 60 13 169 63 26 175 67 19
C% 44 66 24 37 63 24 30 63 23 47 63 25 41
Cut spending 261 56 179 21 72 167 19 64 180 15 69 178 13
C% 44 21 65 39 24 66 43 24 66 27 25 65 28
Undecided 78 33 32 13 37 27 12 34 30 14 36 28 14
C% 13 13 12 24 13 11 27 13 11 25 13 10 30
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q15. Would you prefer a flat tax for all taxpayers to pay which would replace the current progressive federal tax code?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 300 100 178 19 112 172 13 102 184 10 102 178 19
C% 50 38 64 35 38 68 30 38 67 18 36 65 41
No 164 100 41 18 118 34 12 104 38 22 112 39 13
C% 27 38 15 33 40 13 27 39 14 40 40 14 28
Undecided 136 61 58 17 65 48 19 61 51 23 66 56 14
C% 23 23 21 31 22 19 43 23 19 42 24 21 30
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Mike McCalister and Democrat Bill Nelson for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — - ——— i — — o m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama—- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McCalister 153 7 139 7 12 137 4 7 140 6 7 141 5
C% 26 3 50 13 4 54 9 3 51 11 3 52 11
Nelson 271 193 61 17 201 49 19 190 64 17 195 60 16
C% 45 74 22 31 68 19 43 71 23 31 70 22 35
Other 10 6 4 0 5 5 0 5 5 0 5 5 0
C% 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0
Undecided 166 55 73 30 77 63 21 65 64 32 73 67 25
C% 28 21 26 56 26 25 48 24 23 58 26 25 54
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q17. How about Republican Adam Hasner and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hasner 138 4 130 4 7 128 3 2 130 6 4 130 4
C% 23 2 47 7 2 50 7 1 48 11 1 48 9
Nelson 282 198 64 20 209 52 19 201 67 14 202 63 17
C% 47 76 23 37 71 20 43 75 25 25 72 23 37
Other 11 4 2 5 8 2 1 6 4 1 6 4 1
C% 2 2 1 9 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2
Undecided 169 55 81 25 71 72 21 58 72 34 68 76 24
C% 28 21 29 46 24 28 48 22 26 62 24 28 52
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q18. How about Republican George LeMieux and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
LeMieux 134 9 122 3 11 119 4 6 125 2 7 124 3
C% 22 3 44 6 4 47 9 2 46 4 3 45 7
Nelson 274 203 55 15 212 44 16 201 56 17 206 53 15
C% 46 78 20 28 72 17 36 75 21 31 74 19 33
Other 13 4 5 4 6 5 2 6 4 2 6 4 3
C% 2 2 2 7 2 2 5 2 1 4 2 1 7
Undecided 179 45 95 32 66 86 22 54 88 34 61 92 25
C% 30 17 34 59 22 34 50 20 32 62 22 34 54
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q19. How about Republican Connie Mack and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mack 190 17 162 9 25 154 9 22 163 5 22 162 6
C% 32 7 58 17 8 61 20 8 60 9 8 59 13
Nelson 251 192 45 13 201 36 12 188 50 11 192 46 13
C% 42 74 16 24 68 14 27 70 18 20 69 17 28
Other 7 4 0 3 6 0 1 4 2 1 4 2 1
C% 1 2 0 6 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 2
Undecided 152 48 70 29 63 64 22 53 58 38 62 63 26
C% 25 18 25 54 21 25 50 20 21 69 22 23 57
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q020. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = ————————— - — e m e — — o m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama—- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 253 234 5 11 240 9 4 237 8 8 239 9 5
C% 42 90 2 20 81 4 9 89 3 15 85 3 11
Romney 281 10 255 16 29 234 16 12 251 17 19 249 13
C% 47 4 92 30 10 92 36 4 92 31 7 91 28
Other 7 2 3 1 0 3 1 0 3 3 0 3 3
C% 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 5 0 1 7
Undecided 59 15 14 26 26 8 23 18 11 27 22 12 25
C% 10 6 5 48 9 3 52 7 4 49 8 4 54
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
021. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Newt Gingrich for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = ————————— - — e m e — — o m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama—- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 292 242 26 19 262 17 11 243 25 24 251 23 18
C% 49 93 9 35 89 7 25 91 9 44 90 8 39
Gingrich 240 8 215 14 17 206 14 12 215 11 12 217 10
C% 40 3 78 26 6 81 32 4 79 20 4 79 22
Other 14 2 10 2 4 10 0 2 12 0 2 12 0
Cc% 2 1 4 4 1 4 0 1 4 0 1 4 0
Undecided 50 7 24 19 12 19 19 10 19 20 15 19 16
C% 8 3 9 35 4 7 43 4 7 36 5 7 35
Refused 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
C% 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q22. Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?
BASE: Voting for Obama

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = ————————— - — e m e — — o m
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama—- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 253 234 5 11 240 9 4 237 8 8 239 9 5
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 210 200 1 8 205 3 2 200 2 8 205 2 3
C% 83 85 20 73 85 33 50 84 25 100 86 22 60
Against Romney 43 34 4 3 35 6 2 37 6 0 34 7 2
C% 17 15 80 27 15 67 50 16 75 0 14 78 40
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q23. Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?
BASE: Voting for Romney

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = ————————— - — e m e — — o m
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama—- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 281 10 255 16 29 234 16 12 251 17 19 249 13
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Romney 145 6 131 8 18 116 11 8 126 11 14 122 9
C% 52 60 51 50 62 50 69 67 50 65 74 49 69
Against Obama 136 4 124 8 11 118 5 4 125 6 5 127
C% 48 40 49 50 38 50 31 33 50 35 26 51 31
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q24. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Obama, FOR Romney, AGAINST Obama or AGAINST Romney, thinking about how you feel today?
BASE: Not voting for Obama or Romney

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = ————————— - — e m e — — o m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama—- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 66 17 17 27 26 11 24 18 14 30 22 15 28
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 35 13 4 16 20 4 9 16 2 14 20 2 13
C% 53 76 24 59 77 36 38 89 14 47 91 13 46
For Romney 6 1 3 1 1 3 1 0 3 2 0 3 2
C% 9 6 18 4 4 27 4 0 21 7 0 20 7
Against Obama 23 2 10 9 4 4 13 2 9 12 1 10 12
C% 35 12 59 33 15 36 54 11 64 40 5 67 43
Against Romney 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1
C% 3 6 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 7 5 0 4
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q25. If the economy improved between now and the election, how likely are you to vote for President Obama?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 254 231 8 12 240 10 4 235 11 8 236 12 6
C% 42 89 3 22 81 4 9 88 4 15 84 4 13
Somewhat likely 57 16 24 13 31 19 7 24 20 13 31 19 7
C% 10 6 9 24 11 7 16 9 7 24 11 7 15
Not very likely 55 10 39 6 10 34 5 5 38 10 4 40 11
C% 9 4 14 11 3 13 11 2 14 18 1 15 24
Not at all likely 211 2 194 14 10 185 15 1 196 11 5 195 10
C% 35 1 70 26 3 73 34 0 72 20 2 71 22
Undecided 23 2 12 9 4 6 13 2 8 13 4 7 12
C% 4 1 4 17 1 2 30 1 3 24 1 3 26
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q026. If the economy got worse between now and the election, how likely are you to vote against Barack Obama?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 291 76 195 17 90 181 15 80 194 16 81 197 12
C% 49 29 70 31 31 71 34 30 71 29 29 72 26
Somewhat likely 50 25 8 15 41 7 2 31 6 13 38 7 5
C% 8 10 3 28 14 3 5 12 2 24 14 3 11
Not very likely 58 42 8 7 42 7 7 36 9 11 38 8 12
C% 10 16 3 13 14 3 16 13 3 20 14 3 26
Not at all likely 167 103 61 3 103 56 8 101 58 6 103 57 7
C% 28 39 22 6 35 22 18 38 21 11 37 21 15
Undecided 34 15 5 12 19 3 12 19 6 9 20 4 10
C% 6 6 2 22 6 1 27 7 2 16 7 1 22
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q27. Which candidate - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney - is better equipped to fix the economy?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 244 222 6 13 229 9 6 229 6 9 230 8 6
C% 41 85 2 24 78 4 14 86 2 16 82 3 13
Romney 276 10 247 14 32 227 14 14 249 11 18 246 11
C% 46 4 89 26 11 89 32 5 91 20 6 90 24
Other 5 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 0 2 3
C% 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 1 7
Undecided 75 26 23 26 34 16 23 24 17 32 32 17 26
C% 13 10 8 48 12 6 52 9 6 58 11 6 57
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
028. Which of the two - Obama or Romney - would you rather have dinner with?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 304 235 40 23 253 36 14 239 42 21 249 38 16
C% 51 90 14 43 86 14 32 90 15 38 89 14 35
Romney 209 6 192 11 17 181 11 4 194 11 7 195 7
C% 35 2 69 20 6 71 25 1 71 20 3 71 15
Other 31 6 18 5 6 17 6 6 17 8 4 19 8
C% 5 2 6 9 2 7 14 2 6 15 1 7 17
Undecided 56 14 27 15 19 20 13 18 20 15 20 21 15
C% 9 5 10 28 6 8 30 7 7 27 7 8 33
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Florida Statewide

029. If you had fifty thousand dollars to invest,

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

(#6061)

who would you prefer to get investment advice from - Obama or Romney?

13
24

11
20

28

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama-
Clinton

52

Romney-
Christ
-ie

14

10
22

21

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - ———mm i — —m oo

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ

Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec
600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
166 155 8 2 157 8 1 158 5
C% 28 59 3 4 53 3 2 59 2
316 50 246 15 70 227 14 48 251
C% 53 19 89 28 24 89 32 18 92
31 17 6 8 15 6 8 14 6
C% 5 7 2 15 5 2 18 5 2
87 39 17 29 53 13 21 47 11
C% 15 15 6 54 18 5 48 18 4
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51

19

46
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q030. Whose family is more like yours - Obama's or Romney's?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 229 178 33 14 186 31 12 183 34 12 185 32 12
C% 38 68 12 26 63 12 27 69 12 22 66 12 26
Romney 188 12 166 10 23 156 7 10 170 7 12 169 7
C% 31 5 60 19 8 61 16 4 62 13 4 62 15
Other 48 14 25 7 15 21 10 14 24 9 14 25 9
C% 8 5 9 13 5 8 23 5 9 16 5 9 20
Undecided 135 57 53 23 71 46 15 60 45 27 69 47 18
C% 23 22 19 43 24 18 34 22 16 49 25 17 39
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q31. Who would you respect more as your boss - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 248 215 16 14 225 13 10 220 14 14 220 15 13
C% 41 82 6 26 76 5 23 82 5 25 79 5 28
Romney 253 8 233 7 22 222 8 7 234 10 12 234 6
C% 42 3 84 13 7 87 18 3 86 18 4 86 13
Other 18 7 7 4 5 4 5 5 7 5 5 7 6
C% 3 3 3 7 2 2 11 2 3 9 2 3 13
Undecided 81 31 21 29 43 15 21 35 18 26 43 17 21
C% 14 12 8 54 15 6 48 13 7 47 15 6 46
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q32. Assume for a moment that Marco Rubio was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Republican Party in 2012. Knowing this, would you vote for the
Democratic ticket of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —---—-——-——-———————m—m—m—m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney-— Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama—- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 261 261 0 0 251 4 2 244 6 8 244 7 10
C% 44 100 0 0 85 2 5 91 2 15 87 3 22
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 2717 0 277 0 16 246 13 7 256 13 14 252 11
C% 46 0 100 0 5 97 30 3 94 24 5 92 24
Independent candidate 8 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 0 5 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0
Undecided 54 0 0 54 21 4 29 9 11 34 17 12 25
C% 9 0 0 100 7 2 66 3 4 62 6 4 54
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q033. Assume for a moment that Hillary Clinton was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Democratic Party in 2012-instead of Joe Biden. Knowing this,
would you vote for the Democratic ticket of Obama-Clinton or for a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —---—-——-——-———————m—m—m—m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama—- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama- 295 251 16 21 295 0 0 258 18 19 271 18 6
Clinton C% 49 96 6 39 100 0 0 97 7 35 97 7 13
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 254 4 246 4 0 254 0 7 239 6 8 242 4
C% 42 2 89 7 0 100 0 3 88 11 3 89 9
Independent candidate 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 4
C% 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 9
Undecided 44 2 13 29 0 0 44 2 14 28 1 11 32
C% 7 1 5 54 0 0 100 1 5 51 0 4 70
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q34. Let's add New Jersey Governor Chris Christie into the mix. If the 2012 general election for president were held today, would you vote for the Democratic ticket
of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —---—-——-——-———————m—m—m—m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama—- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 267 244 7 9 258 7 2 267 0 0 258 7 2
C% 45 93 3 17 87 3 5 100 0 0 92 3 4
Rep Ticket Romney- 273 6 256 11 18 239 14 0 273 0 4 260 9
Christie C% 46 2 92 20 6 94 32 0 100 0 1 95 20
Independent candidate 5 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
C% 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Undecided 55 8 13 34 19 6 28 0 0 55 18 5 32
C% 9 3 5 63 6 2 64 0 0 100 6 2 70
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q035. Now, 1f the 2012 general election for president were held today,

ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

Total
Dem Ticket Obama-
Clinton

Rep Ticket Romney-
Christie

Independent candidate

Undecided

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama- Romney-
Total Biden Rubio

Undec

BANNER 5

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Rubio

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Christ
-ie

600 261 277

C% 100 100 100
280 244 14

C% 47 93 5
273 7 252

C% 46 3 91
1 0 0

C% 0 0 0
46 10 11

C% 8 4 4

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

54
100

17

12

22

25
46

295
100

271
92

254
100

32
73

Romney-
Obama- Christ
Biden -ie
267 273
100 100
258 4
97 1
7 260
3 95
0 0
0 0
2 9
1 3
Page 233

100

280
100

280
100

273
100

46
100

2012/01/24

would you vote for a Democratic ticket of Barack Obama and Hillary Clinton or a Republican



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q36. Some people describe Mitt Romney's tenure at Bain Capital as a cold-hearted,

maximize profits and create jobs. Which

is closer to your view?

BANNER 5

job killing operation;

2012/01/24

other people say that Mitt Romney restructured companies to

Obama-
Total Biden

Romney-— Obama-
Rubio Undec Clinton

Romney-
Rubio

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Christ
-ie

Total 600 261
Cc% 100 100

Cold-hearted/Job 150 128
killing cs 25 49
Restructure/Create jobs 277 46
C% 46 18

Undecided 173 87
C% 29 33

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

277 54 295
100 100 100
13 4 137

5 7 46
207 22 66
75 41 22
57 28 92
21 52 31

196
77

47
19

44
100

0

15

34

29

Romney-
Obama- Christ
Biden -ie
267 273
100 100
133 13
50 5
46 213
17 78
88 47
33 17
Page 234

18

35
64

280
100

135
48

54
19

91

209
77

51
19



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q37. Does Mitt Romney's Mormon religion have any effect on your vote-does it make you more likely to vote for him, less likely to vote for him or does it make no
difference?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = ————————— - — e m e — — o m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama—- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 24 13 10 1 13 11 0 10 13 1 10 11 3
C% 4 5 4 2 4 4 0 4 5 2 4 4 7
Less likely 64 30 22 8 39 17 7 28 20 15 35 22 6
C% 11 11 8 15 13 7 16 10 7 27 13 8 13
No difference 493 210 238 41 235 219 33 219 237 34 224 237 32
C% 82 80 86 76 80 86 75 82 87 62 80 87 70
Undecided 13 6 4 3 6 4 3 8 1 3 8 1 4
C% 2 2 1 6 2 2 7 3 0 5 3 0 9
Refused 6 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 1
C% 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
038. Question #6 on the Florida ballot is a proposed amendment that provides that public funds may NOT be expended for any abortion or for health-benefits coverage

that includes coverage of abortion. At this point,

Total
Yes, prohibit public
funds for abortion

No

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Total

BANNER 5

would you vote yes or no on question #67?

Obama-
Biden

Romney-
Rubio

Undec

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Rubio

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Undec

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Obama-
Clinton

Romney-
Christ
-ie

600
100

209

321

54

70
12

261
100

56
21

175

30
11

277
100

135
49

111
40

31
11

295
100

69
23

196

30
10

254
100

132

29
11

28
64

11
25

Romney-

Obama- Christ
Biden -ie

267 273

100 100

63 133

24 49

175 113

66 41

29 27

11 10
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14
25

280
100

72
26

178
64

30
11

113
41

27
10

30

13
28

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
039. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now:

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-
Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec
Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Reducing the national 78 22 53 3 25 49 4 21 55 2 23 53 2
debt C% 13 8 19 6 8 19 9 8 20 4 8 19 4
Taxes 12 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 6 4 2
C% 2 2 1 6 2 2 7 2 1 5 2 1 4
Jobs and the economy 285 127 128 26 148 114 19 133 124 28 143 119 23
C% 48 49 46 48 50 45 43 50 45 51 51 44 50
Schools and education 56 37 11 4 41 10 4 40 9 6 36 13 6
C% 9 14 4 7 14 4 9 15 3 11 13 5 13
Health care 31 15 11 5 18 6 7 15 11 5 16 11 4
C% 5 6 4 9 6 2 16 6 4 9 6 4 9
Income inequality 24 21 3 0 20 4 0 19 4 1 20 4 0
C% 4 8 1 0 7 2 0 7 1 2 7 1 0
Energy independence 11 3 8 0 3 8 0 3 8 0 3 8 0
C% 2 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 0
Illegal immigration 15 6 9 0 5 10 0 6 9 0 5 10 0
C% 3 2 3 0 2 4 0 2 3 0 2 4 0
Terrorism and national 24 4 16 4 4 18 2 3 17 3 5 17 2
security C% 4 2 6 7 1 7 5 1 6 5 2 6 4
Military involvement 28 11 13 4 14 10 2 10 13 3 10 14 4
C% 5 4 5 7 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 9
Undecided 36 10 21 5 12 21 3 12 19 4 13 20 3
C% 6 4 8 9 4 8 7 4 7 7 5 7 7
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q40. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 83 42 34 6 45 31 5 41 33 7 44 32 7
Cc% 14 16 12 11 15 12 11 15 12 13 16 12 15
No 514 219 240 48 250 220 39 226 238 47 235 239 39
C% 86 84 87 89 85 87 89 85 87 85 84 88 85
Undecided 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 1 2 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q41. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = ————————— - — e ——— i — —m e

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 140 49 74 16 58 67 15 55 74 11 60 67 13
C% 23 19 27 30 20 26 34 21 27 20 21 25 28
No 457 212 200 38 237 184 29 212 197 43 219 204 33
C% 76 81 72 70 80 72 66 79 72 78 78 75 72
Undecided 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 1 2 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q42. Are there any members in your household who own cats or dogs?

BANNER 5
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT VOTE FOR PRESIDENT = —————————— - — e — e — — oo m

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Romney- Romney-

Obama- Romney- Obama- Romney- Obama- Christ Obama- Christ
Total Biden Rubio Undec Clinton Rubio Undec Biden -ie Undec Clinton -ie Undec

Total 600 261 277 54 295 254 44 267 273 55 280 273 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 322 126 163 26 146 152 18 134 165 20 137 167 18
C% 54 48 59 48 49 60 41 50 60 36 49 61 39
No 271 132 111 27 146 99 25 130 106 33 139 104 27
C% 45 51 40 50 49 39 57 49 39 60 50 38 59
Undecided 7 3 3 1 3 3 1 3 2 2 4 2 1
C% 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Area

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

South 168 99 58 34 96 63 34 62 62 120 37 75 67 36 107
C% 28 35 20 19 33 29 20 24 32 32 21 29 30 21 31

North 132 52 70 39 56 41 46 57 39 74 48 47 55 37 76
C% 22 18 25 22 20 19 28 22 20 20 27 18 25 22 22

West 156 63 85 51 80 56 41 71 49 90 55 73 49 53 84
C% 26 22 30 28 28 26 25 27 26 24 31 28 22 31 24

East 144 69 72 55 55 54 45 70 41 92 38 66 51 46 82
C% 24 24 25 31 19 25 27 27 21 24 21 25 23 27 23
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

OPINION OF
SCOTT

2012/01/24

OPINION OF

RUBIO

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Gender

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Total Favor Unfavor
Total 600 283 285
C% 100 100 100
Male 287 124 153
C% 48 44 54
Female 313 159 132
C% 52 56 46

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

179 287
100 100
93 144
52 50
86 143
48 50

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor
214 166
100 100
103 100

48 60
111 66
52 40

260
100

132
51

128
49

Page

191
100

98
51

93

242

OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178

100 100

164 98

44 55

212 80

56 45

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Favor Unfavor
261 222
100 100
127 107
49 48
134 115
51 52

172 349
100 100
101 156
59 45
71 193
41 55



Florida Statewide (#6061)

S2. How likely are you to vote this November?

OPINION OF
OBAMA

OPINION OF
SCOTT

BANNER 6

OPINION OF

NELSON

2012/01/24

OPINION OF
RUBIO

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Very likely 580
C% 97

Somewhat likely 20
C% 3

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

283 285
100 100
273 275
96 96
10 10
4 4

179 287
100 100
170 282
95 98
9 5
5 2

214
100

208
97

o

166
100

158

©

260 191

100 100

255 186

98 97

5 5

2 3
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OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178

100 100

366 172

97 97

10 6

3 3

261 222
100 100
255 213
98 96
6 9
2 4

172 349
100 100
169 335
98 96
3 14
2 4



Florida Statewide (#6061)

2012/01/24

OPINION OF

RUBIO

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

260
100

53
20

162
62

45
17

S3. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent / No Party Affiliation?
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON
Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor
Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 246 187 46 34 160 122 40
C% 41 66 16 19 56 57 24
Republican 219 29 182 115 59 47 97
C% 37 10 64 64 21 22 58
No party 135 67 57 30 68 45 29
C% 23 24 20 17 24 21 17

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Page

191
100

126

22

12

43
23

244

OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
204 33

54 19

82 118

22 66

90 27

24 15

261 222
100 100
63 138
24 62
148 36
57 16
50 48
19 22

172 349
100 100
25 187
15 54
122 68
71 19
25 94
15 27



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 YRS 12 6 4 4 1 4 3 4 2 7 5 2 7 2 4
C% 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 3 1 1

25-34 YRS 60 30 23 16 28 14 10 22 20 34 19 15 28 8 39
C% 10 11 8 9 10 7 6 8 10 9 11 6 13 5 11

35-44 YRS 115 51 61 25 66 37 33 48 35 66 37 51 40 35 69
C% 19 18 21 14 23 17 20 18 18 18 21 20 18 20 20

45-54 YRS 121 55 57 42 60 44 41 55 42 76 37 59 44 33 71
C% 20 19 20 23 21 21 25 21 22 20 21 23 20 19 20

55-64 YRS 124 55 63 44 55 61 27 57 39 72 43 63 41 48 65
C% 21 19 22 25 19 29 16 22 20 19 24 24 18 28 19

65-74 YRS 98 47 48 25 49 34 28 40 30 66 25 41 41 32 56
C% 16 17 17 14 17 16 17 15 16 18 14 16 18 19 16

75+ YRS 60 31 29 22 24 14 22 29 19 45 12 24 20 12 38
C% 10 11 10 12 8 7 13 11 10 12 7 9 9 7 11

Refused 10 8 0 1 4 6 2 5 4 10 0 6 1 2 7
C% 2 3 0 1 1 3 1 2 2 3 0 2 0 1 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

S5. For statistical purposes only,

BANNER 6

OPINION OF
NELSON

can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

OPINION OF

RUBIO

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Total
Total 600
Cc% 100
White/Caucasian 423
C% 71
Black/African-American 80
C% 13
American Indian/Alaska 8
Native C% 1
Asian 6
C% 1
Native Hawaiian/Other 2
Pacific Islander C% 0
Hispanic/Latino 76
C% 13
Other 4
C% 1
Don't know 1
C% 0

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Favor Unfavor

283 285

100 100

170 233

60 82

69 8

24 3

2 6

1 2

6 0

2 0

0 2

0 1

36 31

13 11

0 4

0 1

0 1

0 0

OPINION OF

SCOTT
Favor Unfavor
179 287
100 100
142 180
79 63
9 57
5 20
1 5
1 2
1 4
1 1
2 0
1 0
23 38
13 13
0 3
0 1
1 0
1 0

214 166
100 100
143 120
67 72
34 20
16 12
3 1
1 1
4 1
2 1
2 0
1 0
28 21
13 13
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 1

Page

246

OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
251 142
67 80

66 7

18 4

2 5

1 3

6 0

2 0

2 0

1 0

49 21

13 12

0 2

0 1

0 1

0 1

261 222
100 100
193 148
74 67
18 46
7 21
4 2
2 1
3 3
1 1
2 0
1 0
37 23
14 10
3 0
1 0
1 0
0 0

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor
172 349
100 100
133 239
77 68
11 59

6 17

1 5

1 1

0 6

0 2

2 0

1 0

22 38
13 11

3 1

2 0

0 1

0 0

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Favorable 283 283 0 40 198 133 55 60 146 249 22 73 151 28 228
C% 47 100 0 22 69 62 33 23 76 66 12 28 68 16 65

Unfavorable 285 0 285 136 77 70 108 192 35 108 151 179 61 142 104
C% 48 0 100 76 27 33 65 74 18 29 85 69 27 83 30

Heard of/Undecided 31 0 0 3 11 11 2 8 9 19 5 8 10 2 16
C% 5 0 0 2 4 5 1 3 5 5 3 3 5 1 5
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q2. Is your opinion of Rick Scott generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 20 10 8 0 0 5 5 6 4 13 5 7 8 4 10
C% 3 4 3 0 0 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 4 2 3

Favorable 179 40 136 179 0 48 75 137 22 78 85 115 31 94 61
C% 30 14 48 100 0 22 45 53 12 21 48 44 14 55 17

Unfavorable 287 198 77 0 287 134 71 68 150 216 55 96 152 49 219
C% 48 70 27 0 100 63 43 26 79 57 31 37 68 28 63

Heard of/Undecided 114 35 64 0 0 27 15 49 15 69 33 43 31 25 59
C% 19 12 22 0 0 13 9 19 8 18 19 16 14 15 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q3. Is your opinion of Bill Nelson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 54 29 20 10 22 0 0 14 11 39 10 16 19 11 27
C% 9 10 7 6 8 0 0 5 6 10 6 6 9 6 8

Favorable 214 133 70 48 134 214 0 78 94 165 38 94 86 48 153
C% 36 47 25 27 47 100 0 30 49 44 21 36 39 28 44

Unfavorable 166 55 108 75 71 0 166 96 52 67 88 89 62 75 83
C% 28 19 38 42 25 0 100 37 27 18 49 34 28 44 24

Heard of/Undecided 166 66 87 46 60 0 0 72 34 105 42 62 55 38 86
C% 28 23 31 26 21 0 0 28 18 28 24 24 25 22 25
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q4. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 33 21 8 7 12 4 3 0 0 27 1 7 13 6 19
C% 6 7 3 4 4 2 2 0 0 7 1 3 6 3 5

Favorable 260 60 192 137 68 78 96 260 0 118 128 167 55 128 98
C% 43 21 67 77 24 36 58 100 0 31 72 64 25 74 28

Unfavorable 191 146 35 22 150 94 52 0 191 146 33 47 113 18 163
C% 32 52 12 12 52 44 31 0 100 39 19 18 51 10 47

Heard of/Undecided 116 56 50 13 57 38 15 0 0 85 16 40 41 20 69
C% 19 20 18 7 20 18 9 0 0 23 9 15 18 12 20
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q5. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

OPINION OF
OBAMA

OPINION OF
SCOTT

BANNER 6

OPINION OF
NELSON

2012/01/24

OPINION OF

RUBIO

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Total

Total 600
Cc% 100

Never heard 1
C% 0

Favorable 376
C% 63

Unfavorable 178
C% 30

Heard of/Undecided 45
C% 8

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

283 285
100 100
0 0
0 0
249 108
88 38
22 151
8 53
12 26
4 9

179 287
100 100

0 1

0 0
78 216
44 75
85 55
47 19
16 15

9 5

214 166
100 100

0 1

0 1
165 67
77 40
38 88
18 53
11 10

5 6

260
100

118
45

128
49

Page

191
100

146
76

33
17

251

OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100

0 0

0 0

376 0
100 0

0 178

0 100

0 0

0 0

261 222
100 100

1 0

0 0
143 169
55 76
104 42
40 19
13 11

5 5

172 349
100 100
0 1
0 0
65 269
38 77
91 62
53 18
16 17
9 5



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 12 9 3 8 2 3 3 2 3 9 2 0 0 2 4
C% 2 3 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1

Favorable 261 73 179 115 96 94 89 167 47 143 104 261 0 116 122
C% 44 26 63 64 33 44 54 64 25 38 58 100 0 67 35

Unfavorable 222 151 61 31 152 86 62 55 113 169 42 0 222 35 170
C% 37 53 21 17 53 40 37 21 59 45 24 0 100 20 49

Heard of/Undecided 105 50 42 25 37 31 12 36 28 55 30 0 0 19 53
C% 18 18 15 14 13 14 7 14 15 15 17 0 0 11 15
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q7. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

OPINION OF
OBAMA

OPINION OF
SCOTT

BANNER 6

OPINION OF
NELSON

OPINION OF

RUBIO

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

172
29

349

68
11

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

283 285
100 100
9 2
3 1
28 142
10 50
228 104
81 36
18 37
6 13

179 287
100 100

4 3

2 1
94 49
53 17
61 219
34 76
20 16
11 6

214 166
100 100
3 1
1 1
48 75
22 45
153 83
71 50
10 7
5 4

260
100

128
49

98

32
12

Page

191
100

253

OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100

7 3

2 2

65 91

17 51

269 62

72 35

35 22

9 12

261 222
100 100
0 3
0 1
116 35
44 16
122 170
47 77
23 14
9 6

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor
172 349
100 100
0 0
0 0
172 0
100 0
0 349
0 100
0 0
0 0

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

08. Do you think the Florida is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

OPINION OF
OBAMA

OPINION OF
SCOTT

OPINION OF
NELSON

BANNER 6

OPINION OF

RUBIO

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Right direction 187
C% 31
Wrong track 279
C% 47
Undecided 134
C% 22

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

283 285
100 100
60 121
21 42
168 94
59 33
55 70
19 25

179 287
100 100
116 35
65 12
35 204
20 71
28 48
16 17

214 166
100 100
54 79
25 48
129 60
60 36
31 27
14 16

260
100

126
48

85

49
19

Page

191
100

31
16

130

30
16

254

OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100

92 84

24 47

201 61

53 34

83 33

22 19

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Favor Unfavor
261 222
100 100
103 56
39 25
96 135
37 61
62 31
24 14

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor
172 349
100 100
85 72
49 21
44 209
26 60
43 68
25 19

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide
Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Q9.

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

(#6061)

Q
oo

Q
oe

600
100

163
27

345

92
15

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Favor Unfavor
283 285
100 100
151 10
53 4
69 258
24 91
63 17
22 6

OPINION OF
SCOTT
Favor Unfavor
179 287
100 100
28 114
16 40
141 122
79 43
10 51
6 18

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor
214 166
100 100

76 42
36 25
105 117
49 70
33 7
15 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH
Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor
260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
41 89 144 16 41 104 20 129
16 47 38 9 16 47 12 37
200 70 160 154 197 85 142 162
77 37 43 87 75 38 83 46
19 32 72 8 23 33 10 58
7 17 19 4 9 15 6 17
Page 255



Florida Statewide

Q10.

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

(#6061)

Q
oo

Q
oe

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

6

OPINION OF
HILLARY CLINTON

600
100

242
40

295
49

63
11

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Favor Unfavor
283 285
100 100
231 6
82 2
18 266
6 93
34 13
12 5

OPINION OF
SCOTT
Favor Unfavor
179 287
100 100
34 170
19 59
136 84
76 29
9 33
5 11

BANNER
OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor
214 166
100 100
110 50

51 30
76 106
36 64
28 10
13 6

OPINION OF
RUBIO
Favor Unfavor
260 191
100 100
41 134
16 70
198 41
76 21
21 16
8 8
Page 256

Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
215 17

57 10
122 149
32 84
39 12
10 7

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Favor Unfavor
261 222
100 100
51 144
20 65
185 64
71 29
25 14
10 6

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor
172 349
100 100
23 196
13 56
140 113
81 32
9 40
5 11



Florida Statewide

Ql1l. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

BANNER

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 208 54 150 142 25 63 80 147 25 109 85 132 39 107 75
C% 35 19 53 79 9 29 48 57 13 29 48 51 18 62 21

Disapprove 272 185 73 18 224 132 55 62 142 209 46 84 145 36 216
C% 45 65 26 10 78 62 33 24 74 56 26 32 65 21 62

Undecided 120 44 62 19 38 19 31 51 24 58 47 45 38 29 58
C% 20 16 22 11 13 9 19 20 13 15 26 17 17 17 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql2. Is the recession over in Florida?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 54 36 15 13 31 29 9 16 19 36 11 13 33 15 32
C% 9 13 5 7 11 14 5 6 10 10 6 5 15 9 9

No 476 211 238 149 222 161 142 215 152 294 150 212 174 139 276
C% 79 75 84 83 77 75 86 83 80 78 84 81 78 81 79

Undecided 70 36 32 17 34 24 15 29 20 46 17 36 15 18 41
C% 12 13 11 9 12 11 9 11 10 12 10 14 7 10 12
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Florida Statewide
the housing market getting better in Florida?

Q13. Is

Total

Yes

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

(#6061)

Q
oo

Q
oe

6

OPINION OF
HILLARY CLINTON

85
14

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Favor Unfavor
283 285
100 100
101 70
36 25
141 174
50 61
41 41
14 14

OPINION OF
SCOTT

Favor Unfavor
179 287
100 100
49 90
27 31
99 164
55 57
31 33
17 11

BANNER
OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor
214 166
100 100

86 40
40 24
103 102
48 61
25 24
12 14

OPINION OF
RUBIO
Favor Unfavor
260 191
100 100
69 66
27 35
158 98
61 51
33 27
13 14
Page 259

Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
121 43

32 24
205 110
55 62
50 25
13 14

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Favor Unfavor
261 222
100 100
81 59
31 27
155 128
59 58
25 35
10 16

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor
172 349
100 100
50 103
29 30
103 198
60 57
19 48
11 14



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql4. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state

OPINION OF
SCOTT

2012/01/24

Favor Unfavor

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Maintain services 261
C% 44
Cut spending 261
C% 44
Undecided 78
C% 13

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Favor Unfavor
283 285
100 100
179 71
63 25
72 178
25 62
32 36
11 13

179 287
100 100
38 172
21 60
129 82
72 29
12 33

7 11

BANNER
OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor
214 166
100 100
125 52

58 31
67 107
31 64
22 7
10 4

spending?
6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH
Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor
260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
64 131 201 48 83 137 36 196
25 69 53 27 32 62 21 56
177 39 122 114 147 65 118 114
68 20 32 64 56 29 69 33
19 21 53 16 31 20 18 39
7 11 14 9 12 9 10 11
Page 260



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q015. Would you prefer a flat tax for all taxpayers to pay which would replace the current progressive federal tax code?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 300 105 181 113 118 107 108 166 75 151 126 153 91 122 141
C% 50 37 64 63 41 50 65 64 39 40 71 59 41 71 40

No 164 114 44 27 109 70 37 32 82 130 23 50 81 28 125
C% 27 40 15 15 38 33 22 12 43 35 13 19 36 16 36

Undecided 136 64 60 39 60 37 21 62 34 95 29 58 50 22 83
C% 23 23 21 22 21 17 13 24 18 25 16 22 23 13 24
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Mike McCalister and Democrat Bill Nelson for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

McCalister 153 12 139 97 35 20 87 124 14 46 97 106 28 92 42
C% 26 4 49 54 12 9 52 48 7 12 54 41 13 53 12

Nelson 271 193 63 32 191 161 45 63 146 214 43 81 133 34 216
C% 45 68 22 18 67 75 27 24 76 57 24 31 60 20 62

Other 10 4 6 5 2 1 6 2 2 6 2 1 6 4 5
C% 2 1 2 3 1 0 4 1 1 2 1 0 3 2 1

Undecided 166 74 77 45 59 32 28 71 29 110 36 73 55 42 86
C% 28 26 27 25 21 15 17 27 15 29 20 28 25 24 25
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q17. How about Republican Adam Hasner and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hasner 138 9 128 90 31 24 76 113 12 32 97 95 21 90 37
C% 23 3 45 50 11 11 46 43 6 9 54 36 9 52 11

Nelson 282 201 65 44 189 160 48 71 148 224 45 83 146 39 219
C% 47 71 23 25 66 75 29 27 77 60 25 32 66 23 63

Other 11 6 5 3 4 0 9 7 4 8 3 5 4 7 2
C% 2 2 2 2 1 0 5 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 1

Undecided 169 67 87 42 63 30 33 69 27 112 33 78 51 36 91
C% 28 24 31 23 22 14 20 27 14 30 19 30 23 21 26
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24

Q18. How about Republican George LeMieux and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

LeMieux 134 13 120 80 32 24 72 112 14 32 97 91 21 82 35
C% 22 5 42 45 11 11 43 43 7 9 54 35 9 48 10

Nelson 274 202 59 42 187 151 51 64 141 221 40 80 147 32 219
C% 46 71 21 23 65 71 31 25 74 59 22 31 66 19 63

Other 13 5 6 4 7 2 6 4 6 8 2 2 2 7 2
C% 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 3 2 1 1 1 4 1

Undecided 179 63 100 53 61 37 37 80 30 115 39 88 52 51 93
C% 30 22 35 30 21 17 22 31 16 31 22 34 23 30 27
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Florida Statewide

Q19. How about Republican Connie Mack and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mack 190 26 161 114 46 44 98 153 17 69 111 129 37 110 61
C% 32 9 56 64 16 21 59 59 9 18 62 49 17 64 17

Nelson 251 191 48 28 182 136 46 50 138 205 35 66 142 27 199
C% 42 67 17 16 63 64 28 19 72 55 20 25 64 16 57

Other 7 4 3 1 4 2 3 3 4 6 1 2 1 3 2
C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 1

Undecided 152 62 73 36 55 32 19 54 32 96 31 64 42 32 87
C% 25 22 26 20 19 15 11 21 17 26 17 25 19 19 25
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

2012/01/24

Q020. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

6

OPINION OF
HILLARY CLINTON

600
100

253
42

281
47

59
10

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Favor Unfavor
283 285
100 100
235 12
83 4
25 245
9 86
0 4
0 1
23 24
8 8

OPINION OF
SCOTT
Favor Unfavor
179 287
100 100
27 182
15 63
138 79
77 28
3 1
2 0
11 25
6 9

BANNER
OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor
214 166
100 100
115 50

54 30
76 107
36 64
1 1
0 1
22 8
10 5

OPINION OF
RUBIO
Favor Unfavor
260 191
100 100
43 140
17 73
200 30
77 16
1 4
0 2
16 17
6 9
Page 266

Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
224 19

60 11
109 147
29 83

3 3

1 2
40 9
11 5

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Favor Unfavor
261 222
100 100
44 160
17 72
198 39
76 18
1 2
0 1
18 21
7 9

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor
172 349
100 100
17 211
10 60
145 99
84 28
2 4
1 1
8 35
5 10



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
021. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Newt Gingrich for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 292 251 25 36 202 140 49 63 148 255 25 69 162 12 254
C% 49 89 9 20 70 65 30 24 77 68 14 26 73 7 73

Gingrich 240 18 218 124 61 54 96 167 31 79 137 155 47 152 53
C% 40 6 76 69 21 25 58 64 16 21 77 59 21 88 15

Other 14 2 12 8 6 3 9 12 2 10 4 12 2 2 11
C% 2 1 4 4 2 1 5 5 1 3 2 5 1 1 3

Undecided 50 12 26 11 15 16 10 17 8 31 10 24 9 6 27
C% 8 4 9 6 5 7 6 7 4 8 6 9 4 3 8

Refused 4 0 4 0 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 4
C% 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
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Florida Statewide
Q22.
BASE: Voting for Obama

(#6061)

Total

C%
For Obama

C%
Against Romney

C%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?

6

OPINION OF
HILLARY CLINTON

43
17

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Favor Unfavor
235 12
100 100
203 4
86 33
32 8
14 67

OPINION OF
SCOTT

Favor Unfavor
27 182
100 100
24 154
89 85
3 28
11 15

BANNER

OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor

115 50

100 100

101 41

88 82

14 9

12 18

OPINION OF
RUBIO
Favor Unfavor
43 140
100 100
30 121
70 86
13 19
30 14
Page 268

Favor Unfavor
224 19
100 100
188 12

84 63
36 7
16 37

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Favor Unfavor
44 160
100 100
34 138
77 86
10 22
23 14

OPINION OF
GINGRICH
Favor Unfavor
17 211
100 100
7 183
41 87
10 28
59 13



Florida Statewide
023.
BASE: Voting for Romney

(#6061)

Total

C%
For Romney

C%
Against Obama

C%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?

6

OPINION OF
HILLARY CLINTON

281
100

145
52

136
48

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Favor Unfavor
25 245
100 100
19 119
76 49
6 126
24 51

OPINION OF
SCOTT
Favor Unfavor
138 79
100 100
73 40
53 51
65 39
47 49

BANNER

OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor

76 107

100 100

44 47

58 44

32 60

42 56

OPINION OF
RUBIO
Favor Unfavor
200 30
100 100
99 15
50 50
101 15
51 50
Page 269

Favor Unfavor
109 147
100 100

65 65
60 44
44 82
40 56

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Favor Unfavor
198 39
100 100
118 12
60 31
80 27
40 69

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor
145 99
100 100
58 70
40 71
87 29
60 29



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q24. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Obama, FOR Romney, AGAINST Obama or AGAINST Romney, thinking about how you feel today?
BASE: Not voting for Obama or Romney

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 66 23 28 14 26 23 9 17 21 43 12 19 23 10 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

For Obama 35 20 4 7 16 15 3 9 12 22 5 9 6 4 18
C% 53 87 14 50 62 65 33 53 57 51 42 47 26 40 46

For Romney 6 0 5 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3
C% 9 0 18 7 8 4 11 6 10 5 25 11 9 20 8

Against Obama 23 2 18 6 7 6 5 7 6 17 4 7 14 4 16
C% 35 9 64 43 27 26 56 41 29 40 33 37 61 40 41

Against Romney 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
C% 3 4 4 0 4 4 0 0 5 5 0 5 4 0 5
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
025. If the economy improved between now and the election, how likely are you to vote for President Obama?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 254 234 8 29 183 115 51 48 139 224 20 48 155 16 213
C% 42 83 3 16 64 54 31 18 73 60 11 18 70 9 6l

Somewhat likely 57 27 22 10 29 28 11 21 16 47 8 34 14 13 34
C% 10 10 8 6 10 13 7 8 8 13 4 13 6 8 10

Not very likely 55 7 44 20 18 14 13 29 10 30 21 33 9 17 25
C% 9 2 15 11 6 7 8 11 5 8 12 13 4 10 7

Not at all likely 211 5 203 115 51 51 88 153 22 66 125 135 44 120 66
C% 35 2 71 64 18 24 53 59 12 18 70 52 20 70 19

Undecided 23 10 8 5 6 6 3 9 4 9 4 11 0 6 11
C% 4 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 4 0 3 3
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q026. If the economy got worse between now and the election, how likely are you to vote against Barack Obama?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 291 81 197 126 104 92 87 166 68 147 127 156 86 114 139
C% 49 29 69 70 36 43 52 64 36 39 71 60 39 66 40

Somewhat likely 50 39 5 8 25 22 9 12 14 43 5 21 14 8 35
C% 8 14 2 4 9 10 5 5 7 11 3 8 6 5 10

Not very likely 58 44 13 4 42 27 16 10 37 44 7 13 33 7 45
C% 10 16 5 2 15 13 10 4 19 12 4 5 15 4 13

Not at all likely 167 98 66 35 104 55 50 61 62 122 35 57 81 37 110
C% 28 35 23 20 36 26 30 23 32 32 20 22 36 22 32

Undecided 34 21 4 6 12 18 4 11 10 20 4 14 8 6 20
C% 6 7 1 3 4 8 2 4 5 5 2 5 4 3 6
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q27. Which candidate - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney - is better equipped to fix the economy?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
oe

BANNER 6

OPINION OF
OBAMA

OPINION OF
SCOTT

OPINION OF
NELSON

2012/01/24

OPINION OF

RUBIO

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

600
100

244
41

276
46

75
13

283 285
100 100
224 7
79 2
23 243
8 85
0 3
0 1
36 32
13 11

179 287
100 100
22 182
12 63
140 74
78 26

2 1

1 0
15 30

8 10

214 166
100 100
109 52
51 31
79 97
37 58

1 0

0 0
25 17
12 10

260
100

44
17

194
75

Page

191
100

138
72

32
17

273

OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
211 23

56 13

114 138

30 78

3 2

1 1

48 15

13 8

261 222
100 100
42 154
16 69
195 42
75 19

0 2

0 1
24 24

9 11

172 349
100 100
19 198
11 57
145 99
84 28
1 4
1 1
7 48
4 14



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
028. Which of the two - Obama or Romney - would you rather have dinner with?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 304 243 49 40 204 144 54 76 147 254 34 75 160 36 237
C% 51 86 17 22 71 67 33 29 77 68 19 29 72 21 68

Romney 209 15 188 118 47 47 87 149 23 73 117 149 33 113 70
C% 35 5 66 66 16 22 52 57 12 19 66 57 15 66 20

Other 31 6 21 8 14 8 11 11 10 16 12 13 10 5 19
C% 5 2 7 4 5 4 7 4 5 4 7 5 5 3 5

Undecided 56 19 27 13 22 15 14 24 11 33 15 24 19 18 23
C% 9 7 9 7 8 7 8 9 6 9 8 9 9 10 7
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Florida Statewide

Q29.

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

(#6061)

Q
oo

Q
oe

If you had fifty thousand dollars to invest,

who would you prefer to get investment advice from - Obama or Romney?

600
100

166
28

87
15

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Favor Unfavor
283 285
100 100
155 6
55 2
58 244
20 86
15 11
5 4
55 24
19 8

OPINION OF
SCOTT
Favor Unfavor
179 287
100 100
17 126
9 44
141 104
79 36
5 14
3 5
16 43
9 15

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor
214 166
100 100

72 40
34 24
100 103
47 62
11 7

5 4
31 16
14 10

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH
Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor
260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
29 104 147 14 18 121 13 133
11 54 39 8 7 55 8 38
198 49 147 143 209 60 142 138
76 26 39 80 80 27 83 40
12 10 19 9 8 12 4 21
5 5 5 5 3 5 2 6
21 28 63 12 26 29 13 57
8 15 17 7 10 13 8 16

Page 275



Florida Statewide

Q030. Whose family is more like yours - Obama's or Romney's?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

BANNER

Q

oo

Q

oe

Q

Q
oe

oe

Q

135
23

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Favor Unfavor

283 285
100 100
182 36
64 13
18 166
6 58
14 27
5 9
69 56
24 20

OPINION OF
SCOTT

Favor Unfavor

179 287
100 100
29 166
16 58
104 48
58 17
11 24

6 8
35 49
20 17

OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor

214 166
100 100
113 45
53 27
45 78
21 47
19 9

9 5
37 34
17 20

OPINION OF
RUBIO

Favor Unfavor

260 191
100 100
49 121
19 63
132 28
51 15
22 14
8 7
57 28
22 15
Page 276

OPINION OF
HILLARY CLINTON

Favor Unfavor

376 178
100 100
191 30
51 17
73 99
19 56
26 13

7 7
86 36
23 20

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Favor Unfavor

261 222
100 100
49 141
19 64
137 27
52 12
16 17

6 8
59 37
23 17

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor

172 349
100 100
27 187
16 54
98 65
57 19
17 23
10 7
30 74
17 21

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide

Q31.

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

(#6061)

Q
oo

Q
oe

Who would you respect more as your boss - Obama or Romney?

6

OPINION OF
HILLARY CLINTON

600
100

248
41

253
42

81
14

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Favor Unfavor
283 285
100 100
220 17
78 6
16 230
6 81
5 9
2 3
42 29
15 10

OPINION OF
SCOTT
Favor Unfavor
179 287
100 100
24 179
13 62
139 64
78 22
2 8
1 3
14 36
8 13

BANNER
OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor
214 166
100 100
118 49

55 30
64 101
30 6l
6 2
3 1
26 14
12 8

OPINION OF
RUBIO
Favor Unfavor
260 191
100 100
54 134
21 70
181 28
70 15
7 5
3 3
18 24
7 13
Page 277

Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
216 23

57 13
91 139
24 78
11 4
3 2
58 12
15 7

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Favor Unfavor
261 222
100 100
47 156
18 70
182 38
70 17
6 5
2 2
26 23
10 10

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor
172 349
100 100
23 202
13 58
134 89
78 26
5 8
3 2
10 50
6 14



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
032. Assume for a moment that Marco Rubio was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Republican Party in 2012. Knowing this, would you vote for the
Democratic ticket of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 261 233 17 25 193 118 53 43 150 230 21 51 159 13 223
C% 44 82 6 14 67 55 32 17 79 61 12 20 72 8 64

Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 2717 22 244 145 71 76 106 204 29 103 148 188 44 143 95
C% 46 8 86 81 25 36 64 78 15 27 83 72 20 83 27

Independent candidate 8 1 4 0 5 2 0 2 1 7 1 0 6 0 7
C% 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 3 0 2

Undecided 54 27 20 9 18 18 7 11 11 36 8 22 13 16 24
C% 9 10 7 5 6 8 4 4 6 10 4 8 6 9 7
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q033. Assume for a moment that Hillary Clinton was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Democratic Party in 2012-instead of Joe Biden. Knowing this,
would you vote for the Democratic ticket of Obama-Clinton or for a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Dem Ticket Obama- 295 248 34 30 208 132 59 55 155 265 19 68 169 25 241
Clinton C% 49 88 12 17 72 62 36 21 81 70 11 26 76 15 69
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 254 20 224 143 6l 64 101 188 26 81 148 173 38 140 78
C% 42 7 79 80 21 30 61 72 14 22 83 66 17 81 22

Independent candidate 7 0 4 2 2 0 2 2 4 4 3 2 2 2 5
C% 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1

Undecided 44 15 23 4 16 18 4 15 6 26 8 18 13 5 25
C% 7 5 8 2 6 8 2 6 3 7 4 7 6 3 7
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q034. Let's add New Jersey Governor Chris Christie into the mix.
of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

2012/01/24

If the 2012 general election for president were held today, would you vote for the Democratic ticket

OPINION OF
OBAMA

OPINION OF
SCOTT

BANNER 6

OPINION OF
NELSON

OPINION OF

RUBIO

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 267
C% 45
Rep Ticket Romney- 273
Christie C% 46
Independent candidate 5
C% 1
Undecided 55
C% 9

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

283 285
100 100
236 17
83 6
20 245
7 86

0 4

0 1
27 19
10 7

179 287
100 100
25 194
14 68

145 72
81 25

0 4

0 1

9 17

5 6

214 166
100 100
123 49
57 30
78 106
36 64
0 3

0 2
13 8
6 5

260
100

52
20

194
75

Page

191
100

140
73

36
19

280

OPINION OF
HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
242 17
64 10
99 147
26 83
0 5
0 3
35 9
9 5

261 222
100 100
51 163
20 73
187 44
72 20
0 3

0 1
23 12
9 5

172 349
100 100
19 218
11 62
145 93
84 27
1 4
1 1
7 34
4 10



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q035. Now, 1f the 2012 general election for president were held today, would you vote for a Democratic ticket of Barack Obama and Hillary Clinton or a Republican
ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Dem Ticket Obama- 280 243 21 31 195 128 52 58 146 253 16 61 163 20 229
Clinton C% 47 86 7 17 68 60 31 22 76 67 9 23 73 12 66
Rep Ticket Romney- 273 20 244 143 74 71 107 190 33 95 150 184 44 147 88
Christie C% 46 7 86 80 26 33 64 73 17 25 84 70 20 85 25
Independent candidate 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Undecided 46 20 20 5 18 15 7 12 12 28 11 16 15 5 31
C% 8 7 7 3 6 7 4 5 6 7 6 6 7 3 9
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q36. Some people describe Mitt Romney's tenure at Bain Capital as a cold-hearted,

maximize profits and create jobs. Which is closer

to your view?

OPINION OF
SCOTT

6

job killing operation;

2012/01/24

other people say that Mitt Romney restructured companies to

OPINION OF
RUBIO

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

OPINION OF

OBAMA
Total Favor Unfavor
Total 600 283 285
C% 100 100 100
Cold-hearted/Job 150 129 18
killing C% 25 46 6
Restructure/Create jobs 277 64 201
C% 46 23 71
Undecided 173 90 66
C% 29 32 23

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

179 287
100 100
13 124

7 43
129 85
72 30
37 78
21 27

BANNER
OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor
214 166
100 100

74 35
35 21
85 99
40 60
55 32
26 19

260
100

26
10

187
72

47
18

Page

191
100

89
47

40
21

62

282

OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
130 15

35 8

132 125

35 70

114 38

30 21

OPINION OF
ROMNEY
Favor Unfavor
261 222
100 100
27 107
10 48
182 53
70 24
52 62
20 28

172 349
100 100
14 128

8 37
121 124
70 36
37 97
22 28



Florida Statewide
Q37. Does Mitt Romney's Mormon religion have any effect on your vote-does it make you more likely to vote for him,

less likely to vote for him or does it make no

difference?
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH
Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor
Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 24 11 13 9 10 11 4 12 8 12 11 13 8 7 17
C% 4 4 5 5 3 5 2 5 4 3 6 5 4 4 5
Less likely 64 34 25 14 33 23 16 20 27 44 17 20 34 18 34
C% 11 12 9 8 11 11 10 8 14 12 10 8 15 10 10
No difference 493 228 242 152 232 176 144 221 148 309 146 225 172 141 291
C% 82 81 85 85 81 82 87 85 77 82 82 86 77 82 83
Undecided 13 6 3 0 10 2 2 4 6 8 2 0 8 2 5
C% 2 2 1 0 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 4 1 1
Refused 6 4 2 4 2 2 0 3 2 3 2 3 0 4 2
C% 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
038. Question #6 on the Florida ballot is a proposed amendment that provides that public funds may NOT be expended for any abortion or for health-benefits coverage
would you vote yes or no on question #67?

that includes coverage of abortion. At this point,

Total
Yes, prohibit public
funds for abortion

No

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

BANNER 6

OPINION OF
OBAMA

OPINION OF
SCOTT

OPINION OF
NELSON

OPINION OF
RUBIO

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

321
54

70
12

283 285
100 100
60 141
21 49
187 115
66 40
36 29
13 10

179 287
100 100
87 73
49 25
77 180
43 63
15 34
8 12

214 166
100 100
59 71
28 43
133 78
62 47
22 17
10 10

260
100

122
47

110
42

28
11

Page

191
100

43
23

128

20
10

284

OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
105 86

28 48

230 74

61 42

41 18

11 10

261 222
100 100
109 59
42 27
118 144
45 65
34 19
13 9

172 349
100 100
93 86
54 25
65 216
38 62
14 47

8 13

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
039. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now:

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Reducing the national 78 20 54 39 19 21 30 46 17 34 36 51 21 30 35
debt C% 13 7 19 22 7 10 18 18 9 9 20 20 9 17 10
Taxes 12 5 5 2 3 4 1 3 5 6 4 3 5 2 6
C% 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 2

Jobs and the economy 285 142 129 76 148 108 79 123 100 203 68 119 107 81 181
C% 48 50 45 42 52 50 48 47 52 54 38 46 48 47 52

Schools and education 56 37 14 10 31 17 10 20 17 42 9 13 28 7 36
C% 9 13 5 6 11 8 6 8 9 11 5 5 13 4 10

Health care 31 16 10 8 13 11 7 8 10 22 2 7 15 1 16
C% 5 6 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 1 3 7 1 5

Income inequality 24 21 3 2 21 14 2 2 18 19 3 2 15 3 20
C% 4 7 1 1 7 7 1 1 9 5 2 1 7 2 6

Energy independence 11 3 8 3 6 5 5 6 3 4 4 7 2 5 5
C% 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 1 3 1

Illegal immigration 15 6 8 7 7 6 4 6 7 4 11 7 4 4 9
C% 3 2 3 4 2 3 2 2 4 1 6 3 2 2 3

Terrorism and national 24 5 18 9 12 8 10 17 3 9 14 16 5 12 10
security C% 4 2 6 5 4 4 6 7 2 2 8 6 2 7 3
Military involvement 28 13 15 11 13 11 11 12 9 14 14 14 12 12 13
C% 5 5 5 6 5 5 7 5 5 4 8 5 5 7 4

Undecided 36 15 21 12 14 9 7 17 2 19 13 22 8 15 18
C% 6 5 7 7 5 4 4 7 1 5 7 8 4 9 5
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q40. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 83 42 38 16 46 27 24 32 32 55 25 33 38 23 53
C% 14 15 13 9 16 13 14 12 17 15 14 13 17 13 15

No 514 240 245 160 241 185 142 225 159 320 151 225 184 146 296
C% 86 85 86 89 84 86 86 87 83 85 85 86 83 85 85

Undecided 3 1 2 3 0 2 0 3 0 1 2 3 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q41. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA SCOTT NELSON RUBIO HILLARY CLINTON ROMNEY GINGRICH

Total Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor Favor Unfavor

Total 600 283 285 179 287 214 166 260 191 376 178 261 222 172 349
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 140 57 75 45 63 47 34 70 36 80 47 6l 42 39 77
C% 23 20 26 25 22 22 20 27 19 21 26 23 19 23 22

No 457 225 208 131 224 165 132 187 155 295 129 197 180 130 272
C% 76 80 73 73 78 77 80 72 81 78 72 75 81 76 78

Undecided 3 1 2 3 0 2 0 3 0 1 2 3 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q42. Are there any members in your household who own cats or dogs?

OPINION OF
OBAMA

OPINION OF
SCOTT

2012/01/24

OPINION OF

RUBIO

OPINION OF
GINGRICH

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Favor Unfavor

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 322
C% 54

No 271
C% 45

Undecided 7
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

283 285
100 100
130 172
46 60
149 110
53 39
4 3
1 1

179 287
100 100
102 142
57 49
73 143
41 50

4 2

2 1

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
NELSON

Favor Unfavor
214 166
100 100
101 98

47 59
110 67
51 40
3 1
1 1

260
100

153

103
40

Page

288

OPINION OF

HILLARY CLINTON
Favor Unfavor
376 178
100 100
186 115

49 65

186 60

49 34

4 3

1 2

OPINION OF
ROMNEY

Favor Unfavor
261 222
100 100
145 114
56 51
113 104
43 47
3 4
1 2

172 349
100 100
97 186
56 53
72 159
42 46
3 4
2 1



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Area

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 168 90 53 25 97 44 17 57 75 32 73 34 54 86 53 25
C% 28 37 19 33 32 21 30 34 24 37 32 18 40 35 21 31
North 132 48 63 18 63 45 16 36 64 18 39 40 33 52 51 19
C% 22 20 23 24 21 22 29 22 20 21 17 21 24 21 20 23
West 156 52 84 19 77 63 10 37 90 21 56 60 217 59 75 18
C% 26 21 30 25 25 30 18 22 28 24 24 32 20 24 30 22
East 144 54 76 13 67 57 13 36 87 16 61 54 21 51 74 19
C% 24 22 28 17 22 27 23 22 28 18 27 29 16 21 29 23
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Gender

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 111 144 29 138 109 25 72 169 32 101 95 60 107 140 32
C% 48 45 52 39 45 52 45 43 53 37 44 51 44 43 55 40
Female 313 133 132 46 166 100 31 94 147 55 128 93 75 141 113 49
C% 52 55 48 61 55 48 55 57 47 63 56 49 56 57 45 60

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 290



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S2. How likely are you to vote this November?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 580 238 268 69 291 204 55 158 306 86 219 185 128 238 246 78
C% 97 98 97 92 96 98 98 95 97 99 96 98 95 96 97 96
Somewhat likely 20 6 8 6 13 5 1 8 10 1 10 3 7 10 7 3
C% 3 2 3 8 4 2 2 5 3 1 4 2 5 4 3 4

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 291



Florida Statewide (#6061)
S3. Are you enrolled as a Democrat,

Republican,

or Independent / No Party Affiliation?

BETTER EQUIPPED

TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Total Obama

Total 600
Cc% 100
Democrat 246
C% 41
Republican 219
C% 37
No party 135
C% 23

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

244
100

165

58
24

276
100

44
16

181

51
18

Romney Undec

24
32

Obama

72
24

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

209
100

30
14

143

36
17

Romney Undec

56
100

19
34

22

15
217

BANNER 7

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama

166
100

133

©

25
15

316
100

63
20

185

68
22

Page

Romney Undec

87
100

44
51

20

23
26

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

292

229
100

153

22

10

54
24

188
100

23
12

132
70

33
18

Romney Undec

135
100

56
41

44

35
26

RESPECT
MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

253
100

Romney Undec

81
100

37
46

18
22

26
32

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 12 8 3 1 9 3 0 8 4 0 3 2 7 8 4 0
C% 2 3 1 1 3 1 0 5 1 0 1 1 5 3 2 0
25-34 YRS 60 28 20 10 33 17 3 18 26 11 24 18 15 28 19 11
C% 10 11 7 13 11 8 5 11 8 13 10 10 11 11 8 14
35-44 YRS 115 46 60 9 64 37 7 33 69 8 54 27 21 48 43 20
C% 19 19 22 12 21 18 13 20 22 9 24 14 16 19 17 25
45-54 YRS 121 51 58 11 64 38 13 35 63 19 51 39 217 52 57 12
C% 20 21 21 15 21 18 23 21 20 22 22 21 20 21 23 15
55-64 YRS 124 45 64 14 57 53 11 25 72 20 47 44 19 51 60 9
C% 21 18 23 19 19 25 20 15 23 23 21 23 14 21 24 11
65-74 YRS 98 38 42 17 43 36 15 32 48 14 32 33 23 34 43 17
C% 16 16 15 23 14 17 27 19 15 16 14 18 17 14 17 21
75+ YRS 60 23 27 10 31 22 5 15 32 9 16 23 20 23 25 11
C% 10 9 10 13 10 11 9 9 10 10 7 12 15 9 10 14
Refused 10 5 2 3 3 3 2 0 2 6 2 2 3 4 2 1
C% 2 2 1 4 1 1 4 0 1 7 1 1 2 2 1 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
S5. For statistical purposes only,

can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BETTER EQUIPPED

TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Total Obama

Total 600
Cc% 100
White/Caucasian 423
C% 71
Black/African-American 80
C% 13
American Indian/Alaska 8
Native C% 1
Asian 6
C% 1
Native Hawaiian/Other 2
Pacific Islander C% 0
Hispanic/Latino 76
C% 13
Other 4
C% 1
Don't know 1
C% 0

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

244
100

145

61
25

Romney Undec

Obama

189

65
21

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

209
100

175

Romney Undec

56
100

39
70

BANNER 7

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama

166
100

316
100

251
79

Page

Romney Undec

87
100

64
74

FAMILY
MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

294

229
100

137

57
25

188
100

155
82

Romney Undec

135
100

97
72

RESPECT
MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

248
100

148

61
25

253
100

208
82

Romney Undec

81
100

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 283 224 23 36 243 15 19 155 58 55 182 18 69 220 16 42
C% 47 92 8 48 80 7 34 93 18 63 79 10 51 89 6 52
Unfavorable 285 7 243 32 49 188 217 6 244 24 36 166 56 17 230 29
C% 48 3 88 43 16 90 48 4 77 28 16 88 41 7 91 36
Heard of/Undecided 31 13 10 6 12 5 10 4 14 8 11 4 10 10 7 10
C% 5 5 4 8 4 2 18 2 4 9 5 2 7 4 3 12
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q2. Is your opinion of Rick Scott generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 20 9 9 2 9 3 6 7 7 4 6 4 8 7 7 4
C% 3 4 3 3 3 1 11 4 2 5 3 2 6 3 3 5
Favorable 179 22 140 15 40 118 13 17 141 16 29 104 35 24 139 14
C% 30 9 51 20 13 56 23 10 45 18 13 55 26 10 55 17
Unfavorable 287 182 74 30 204 47 22 126 104 43 166 48 49 179 64 36
C% 48 75 27 40 67 22 39 76 33 49 72 26 36 72 25 44
Heard of/Undecided 114 31 53 28 51 41 15 16 64 24 28 32 43 38 43 27
C% 19 13 19 37 17 20 27 10 20 28 12 17 32 15 17 33
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q3. Is your opinion of Bill Nelson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 26 22 6 29 16 7 14 28 8 16 11 22 20 20 11
C% 9 11 8 8 10 8 13 8 9 9 7 6 16 8 8 14
Favorable 214 109 79 25 144 47 15 72 100 31 113 45 37 118 64 26
C% 36 45 29 33 47 22 217 43 32 36 49 24 217 48 25 32
Unfavorable 166 52 97 17 54 87 14 40 103 16 45 78 34 49 101 14
C% 28 21 35 23 18 42 25 24 33 18 20 41 25 20 40 17
Heard of/Undecided 166 57 78 27 77 59 20 40 85 32 55 54 42 61 68 30
C% 28 23 28 36 25 28 36 24 217 37 24 29 31 25 217 37
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q4. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 33 19 9 5 21 7 5 10 15 6 10 7 13 13 10 7
C% 6 8 3 7 7 3 9 6 5 7 4 4 10 5 4 9
Favorable 260 44 194 20 76 149 24 29 198 21 49 132 57 54 181 18
C% 43 18 70 27 25 71 43 17 63 24 21 70 42 22 72 22
Unfavorable 191 138 32 19 147 23 11 104 49 28 121 28 28 134 28 24
C% 32 57 12 25 48 11 20 63 16 32 53 15 21 54 11 30
Heard of/Undecided 116 43 41 31 60 30 16 23 54 32 49 21 37 47 34 32
C% 19 18 15 41 20 14 29 14 17 37 21 11 27 19 13 40

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 298



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q5. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 376 211 114 48 254 73 33 147 147 63 191 73 86 216 91 58
C% 63 86 41 64 84 35 59 89 47 72 83 39 64 87 36 72
Unfavorable 178 23 138 15 34 117 15 14 143 12 30 99 36 23 139 12
C% 30 9 50 20 11 56 217 8 45 14 13 53 217 9 55 15
Heard of/Undecided 45 10 24 11 16 18 8 4 26 12 8 16 13 8 23 11
C% 8 4 9 15 5 9 14 2 8 14 3 9 10 3 9 14
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 12 7 2 3 7 2 3 7 2 3 7 2 3 7 3 2
C% 2 3 1 4 2 1 5 4 1 3 3 1 2 3 1 2
Favorable 261 42 195 24 75 149 24 18 209 26 49 137 59 47 182 26
C% 44 17 71 32 25 71 43 11 66 30 21 73 44 19 72 32
Unfavorable 222 154 42 24 160 33 19 121 60 29 141 27 37 156 38 23
C% 37 63 15 32 53 16 34 73 19 33 62 14 27 63 15 28
Heard of/Undecided 105 41 37 24 62 25 10 20 45 29 32 22 36 38 30 30
C% 18 17 13 32 20 12 18 12 14 33 14 12 27 15 12 37
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q7. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

172
29

349

68
11

BETTER EQUIPPED

TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Obama

244
100

Romney Undec

32
12

48

18
24

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama

36
12

237
78

Romney Undec

113
54

70

26
12

18
32

23
41

15
217

RATHER

BANNER 7

GET INVESTMENT

ADVICE

Obama

FROM

Romney Undec

316
100

142
45

138
44

36
11

Page

87
100

13
15

57

16
18

FAMILY
MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

301

229
100

o

217
12

187
82

Romney Undec

188
100

98
52

65

25
13

135
100

v

30
22

74

26
19

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

248
100

Romney Undec

30
12

10
12

50
62

19
23

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

08. Do you think the Florida is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Right direction 187
C% 31
Wrong track 279
C% 47
Undecided 134
C% 22

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

BETTER EQUIPPED

TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Obama

244
100

46
19

155
64

43
18

Romney Undec

276
100

127

66
24

75
100

13
17

37
49

25

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama

304
100

64
21

185
61

55
18

Romney Undec

209
100

99
47

59
28

51
24

56
100

13
23

RATHER

BANNER 7

GET INVESTMENT

ADVICE

Obama

166
100

38
23

98
59

30
18

FROM

Romney Undec

316
100

130
41

111
35

75
24

Page

87
100

16
18

48

23
26

FAMILY
MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

302

229
100

57
25

133

39
17

Romney Undec

188
100

88
47

58
31

42
22

135
100

31
23

66
49

38
28

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

248
100

51
21

157

40
16

Romney Undec

253
100

117
46

77

59
23

81
100

19

35

43

27

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q9. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 163 135 14 14 139 8 9 107 30 16 120 10 26 135 11 14
C% 217 55 5 19 46 4 16 64 9 18 52 5 19 54 4 17
Wrong track 345 57 242 41 111 189 31 21 263 45 74 168 73 65 225 44
C% 58 23 88 55 37 90 55 13 83 52 32 89 54 26 89 54
Undecided 92 52 20 20 54 12 16 38 23 26 35 10 36 48 17 23
C% 15 21 7 27 18 6 29 23 7 30 15 5 217 19 7 28
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Approve 242
C% 40
Disapprove 295
C% 49
Undecided 63
C% 11

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

BETTER EQUIPPED
TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Romney Undec

75
100

22
29

32

21
28

Obama

304
100

210

55

18

39
13

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Romney Undec

29
52

10
18

BANNER 7

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama

316
100

38
12

247
78

31
10

Page

Romney Undec

87
100

43
49

30
34

14
16

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

304

229
100

166
72

36
16

217
12

Romney Undec

135
100

49

61

45

25
19

RESPECT
MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

248
100

197
79

24

27
11

Romney Undec

253
100

81
100

31

33

41

17
21

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql1l. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

Obama

BETTER EQUIPPED
TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Romney Undec

Obama

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Romney Undec

BANNER 7

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama

Romney Undec

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

Romney Undec

RESPECT
MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

Romney Undec

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Approve 208
C% 35

Disapprove 272
C% 45

Undecided 120
C% 20

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

244
100

34
14

172
70

38
16

276
100

159
58

67
24

50
18

75
100

15
20

33
44

27

304
100

66
22

194
64

44
14

209
100

119
57

46
22

44
21

56
100

15
217

166
100

28
17

316
100

157

100

32

59
19

Page

87
100

16
18

48

23
26

305

229
100

47
21

149

33
14

188
100

110

42

22

36
19

135
100

37
217

61
45

37
217

248
100

44
18

171

33
13

253
100

144
57

61
24

48
19

81
100

18
22

36
44

27

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql2. Is the recession over in Florida?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 54
C% 9

No 476
C% 79

Undecided 70
C% 12

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

TO FIX

Obama

244
100

35
14

180
74

29
12

BETTER EQUIPPED

THE ECONOMY

231
84

217
10

60

14
19

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama

304
100

33
11

240
79

31
10

Romney Undec

171
82

24
11

39
70

11
20

RATHER

BANNER 7

GET INVESTMENT

ADVICE

Obama

166
100

21
13

127
77

18
11

FROM

Romney Undec

251
79

41
13

Page

72
83

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

306

174
76

25
11

Romney Undec

154
82

21
11

135
100

o

108

18
13

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

248
100

36
15

187
75

25
10

Romney Undec

211

28
11

64
79

14
17

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q13. Is the housing market getting better in Florida?

Total

Total 600

Q
o
-
o
o

Yes 177

Q
o
w
o

Undecided 85
C% 14

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

244
100

82

127

52

35
14

BETTER EQUIPPED
TO FIX

THE ECONOMY

276
100

69
25

172
62

35
13

75
100

25

35

47

15
20

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama

304
100

103
34

159
52

42
14

Romney Undec

209
100

52
25

131

26
12

12
21

RATHER

BANNER 7

GET INVESTMENT

ADVICE

Obama

166
100

51
31

84
51

31
19

FROM

Romney Undec

316
100

86
27

193
61

37
12

Page

87
100

32
37

45
52

10
11

FAMILY
MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

307

33
14

Romney Undec

188
100

51
27

114
61

23
12

135
100

39
29

73
54

23
17

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

248
100

85
34

128
52

35
14

Romney Undec

253
100

65
26

155
61

33
13

81
100

23

44

54

14
17

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql4. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 261 165 68 27 181 46 23 111 92 44 140 42 66 166 57 35
C% 44 68 25 36 60 22 41 67 29 51 61 22 49 67 23 43
Cut spending 261 51 179 27 88 144 13 35 186 27 64 127 44 57 172 23
C% 44 21 65 36 29 69 23 21 59 31 28 68 33 23 68 28
Undecided 78 28 29 21 35 19 20 20 38 16 25 19 25 25 24 23
C% 13 11 11 28 12 9 36 12 12 18 11 10 19 10 9 28
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q015. Would you prefer a flat tax for all taxpayers to pay which would replace the current progressive federal tax code?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 300 96 174 28 127 135 26 60 195 31 90 121 61 97 167 28
C% 50 39 63 37 42 65 46 36 62 36 39 64 45 39 66 35
No 164 90 48 26 114 28 12 61 63 33 91 27 37 93 37 31
C% 217 37 17 35 38 13 21 37 20 38 40 14 217 38 15 38
Undecided 136 58 54 21 63 46 18 45 58 23 48 40 37 58 49 22
C% 23 24 20 28 21 22 32 27 18 26 21 21 217 23 19 27

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 309



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Mike McCalister and Democrat Bill Nelson for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McCalister 153 8 136 8 21 116 9 5 136 7 11 105 217 11 133 7
C% 26 3 49 11 7 56 16 3 43 8 5 56 20 4 53 9
Nelson 271 174 62 32 202 39 20 126 94 38 166 38 49 179 51 35
C% 45 71 22 43 66 19 36 76 30 44 72 20 36 72 20 43
Other 10 3 5 2 8 2 0 4 5 1 7 2 0 5 4 0
C% 2 1 2 3 3 1 0 2 2 1 3 1 0 2 2 0
Undecided 166 59 73 33 73 52 27 31 81 41 45 43 59 53 65 39
C% 28 24 26 44 24 25 48 19 26 47 20 23 44 21 26 48
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q17. How about Republican Adam Hasner and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hasner 138 6 126 5 18 102 10 1 125 8 10 96 24 7 123 6
C% 23 2 46 7 6 49 18 1 40 9 4 51 18 3 49 7
Nelson 282 182 66 31 209 46 18 138 90 39 172 41 48 189 54 32
C% 47 75 24 41 69 22 32 83 28 45 75 22 36 76 21 40
Other 11 4 5 2 4 5 2 2 6 2 2 5 4 4 5 2
C% 2 2 2 3 1 2 4 1 2 2 1 3 3 2 2 2
Undecided 169 52 79 37 73 56 26 25 95 38 45 46 59 48 71 41
C% 28 21 29 49 24 27 46 15 30 44 20 24 44 19 28 51
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q18. How about Republican George LeMieux and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
LeMieux 134 11 116 5 18 99 8 5 119 6 14 92 22 12 113 7
C% 22 5 42 7 6 47 14 3 38 7 6 49 16 5 45 9
Nelson 274 179 58 34 212 38 12 132 87 38 164 35 56 186 48 33
C% 46 73 21 45 70 18 21 80 28 44 72 19 41 75 19 41
Other 13 4 6 3 6 3 4 2 7 3 4 5 3 2 5 5
C% 2 2 2 4 2 1 7 1 2 3 2 3 2 1 2 6
Undecided 179 50 96 33 68 69 32 27 103 40 47 56 54 48 87 36
C% 30 20 35 44 22 33 57 16 33 46 21 30 40 19 34 44
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q19. How about Republican Connie Mack and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mack 190 24 150 15 33 132 16 8 lel 16 24 117 35 24 151 11
C% 32 10 54 20 11 63 29 5 51 18 10 62 26 10 60 14
Nelson 251 170 54 26 198 32 14 130 75 35 152 31 52 173 40 33
C% 42 70 20 35 65 15 25 78 24 40 66 16 39 70 16 41
Other 7 2 3 2 4 3 0 0 4 2 2 3 2 2 3 2
C% 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2
Undecided 152 48 69 32 69 42 26 28 76 34 51 37 46 49 59 35
C% 25 20 25 43 23 20 46 17 24 39 22 20 34 20 23 43
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

2012/01/24

Q20. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney for whom will you

vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Obama

BETTER EQUIPPED
TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Romney Undec

Obama

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Romney Undec

BANNER 7

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama

Romney Undec

FAMILY
MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

Romney Undec

RESPECT
MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

Romney Undec

Total
600

C% 100
253

C% 42
281

C% 47
7

C% 1
59

C% 10

244
100

220
90

276
100

7
3

252
91

75
100

26

19
25

304
100

230
76

49
16

209
100

56
100

15
217

166
100

156
94

w

w

316
100

42
13

256
81

Page

87
100

43
49

15
17

28
32

314

229
100

185
81

188
100

o

167

135
100

53

56

41

24
18

248
100

216
87

253
100

81
100

30
37

21
26



Florida Statewide

(#6061)

2012/01/24

Q021. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Newt Gingrich for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time

Total

Obama

Gingrich

Other

Undecided

Refused

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Total
600

C% 100
292

C% 49
240

C% 40
14

C% 2
50

C% 8
4

C% 1

Obama

244
100

222
91

BETTER EQUIPPED
TO FIX THE ECONOMY

276
100

33
12

208
75

Romney Undec

75
100

35
47

19
25

19
25

N

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama

209
100

20
10

164
78

Romney Undec

56
100

15
27

23
41

16
29

RATHER

BANNER 7

GET INVESTMENT

ADVICE

Obama

166
100

152
92

FROM

Romney Undec

316
100

74
23

Page

87
100

49

17

20

20
23

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

315

229
100

196

24
10

Romney Undec

188
100

19
10

143
76

135
100

63
47

22
16

w

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

Romney Undec

81
100

39
48

17
21

23
28

N



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q22. Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?
BASE: Voting for Obama

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 253 220 7 26 230 4 15 156 42 43 185 6 53 216 4 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 210 190 3 17 196 1 9 139 28 33 155 5 43 182 0 25
C% 83 86 43 65 85 25 60 89 67 77 84 83 81 84 0 83
Against Romney 43 30 4 9 34 3 6 17 14 10 30 1 10 34 4 5
C% 17 14 57 35 15 75 40 11 33 23 16 17 19 16 100 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q23. Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?
BASE: Voting for Romney

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 281 9 252 19 49 194 21 5 256 15 34 167 56 19 235 21
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Romney 145 5 128 12 26 101 11 3 131 8 22 86 32 14 120 9
C% 52 56 51 63 53 52 52 60 51 53 65 51 57 74 51 43
Against Obama 136 4 124 7 23 93 10 2 125 7 12 81 24 5 115 12
C% 48 44 49 37 47 48 48 40 49 47 35 49 43 26 49 57
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q24. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Obama, FOR Romney, AGAINST Obama or AGAINST Romney, thinking about how you feel today?
BASE: Not voting for Obama or Romney

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 66 15 17 30 25 11 20 5 18 29 10 15 26 13 14 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 35 14 3 17 16 3 12 4 6 18 7 6 16 11 3 17
C% 53 93 18 57 64 27 60 80 33 62 70 40 62 85 21 57
For Romney 6 0 4 2 4 2 0 0 3 1 0 2 4 0 4 2
C% 9 0 24 7 16 18 0 0 17 3 0 13 15 0 29 7
Against Obama 23 0 10 10 4 6 7 0 9 9 1 7 6 1 7 10
C% 35 0 59 33 16 55 35 0 50 31 10 47 23 8 50 33
Against Romney 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1
C% 3 7 0 3 4 0 5 20 0 3 20 0 0 8 0 3
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q25. If the economy improved between now and the election,

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

how likely are you to vote for President Obama?

Total
600

C% 100
254

C% 42
57

C% 10
55

C% 9
211

C% 35
23

C% 4

Obama

244
100

221
91

BETTER EQUIPPED
TO FIX

THE ECONOMY

42
15

189

[es)

75
100

22
29

14
19

10
13

16
21

13

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama

Romney Undec

155

RATHER

BANNER 7

GET INVESTMENT

ADVICE

Obama

FROM

Romney Undec

41
13

189

[t

Page

87
100

41
47

14
16

15
17

11

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

319

229
100

173
76

24
10

Romney Undec

188
100

22
12

136
72

w

18
13

17
13

38
28

@

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

o

Romney Undec

253
100

33
13

183
72

81
100

32
40

14
17

10
12

19
23

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide

(#6061)

026. If the economy got worse between now and the election,

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

how likely are you to vote against Barack Obama?

Total
600

C% 100
291

C% 49
50

C% 8
58

C% 10
167

C% 28
34

C% 6

Obama

244
100

69
28

37
15

98
40

BETTER EQUIPPED
TO FIX THE ECONOMY

276
100

192
70

55
20

o

Romney Undec

75
100

26

16
21

13
17

12

Obama

304
100

98
32

37
12

44
14

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Romney Undec

209
100

154
74

o

41
20

o

56
100

21

10
18

BANNER 7

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama

166
100

26
16

71
43

Page

Romney Undec

87
100

23
26

13
15

17
20

21
24

13

FAMILY
MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

320

229
100

73
32

30
13

24
10

92
40

188
100

133
71

w

o

42
22

Romney Undec

135
100

54
40

15
11

25
19

25
19

16

RESPECT
MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

248
100

65
26

32
13

253
100

184
73

w

52
21

(&

Romney Undec

81
100

33
41

13
16

13
16

13
16

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q27. Which candidate - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney - is better equipped to fix the economy?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 244 244 0 0 216 3 20 152 36 41 175 9 50 213 5 20
C% 41 100 0 0 71 1 36 92 11 47 76 5 37 86 2 25
Romney 276 0 276 0 50 191 19 6 256 11 37 173 44 18 235 19
C% 46 0 100 0 16 91 34 4 81 13 16 92 33 7 93 23
Other 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Undecided 75 0 0 75 36 14 17 8 23 34 17 4 41 17 12 41
C% 13 0 0 100 12 7 30 5 7 39 7 2 30 7 5 51
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
028. Which of the two - Obama or Romney - would you rather have dinner with?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 304 216 50 36 304 0 0 157 83 48 203 20 67 228 30 42
C% 51 89 18 48 100 0 0 95 26 55 89 11 50 92 12 52
Romney 209 3 191 14 0 209 0 1 195 10 8 154 31 5 196 8
C% 35 1 69 19 0 100 0 1 62 11 3 82 23 2 77 10
Other 31 5 16 8 0 0 0 4 16 5 8 3 11 2 13 10
C% 5 2 6 11 0 0 0 2 5 6 3 2 8 1 5 12
Undecided 56 20 19 17 0 0 56 4 22 24 10 11 26 13 14 21
C% 9 8 7 23 0 0 100 2 7 28 4 6 19 5 6 26
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Florida Statewide

029. If you had fifty thousand dollars to invest,

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

(#6061)

who would you prefer to get investment advice from - Obama or Romney?

Obama

BETTER EQUIPPED
TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Romney Undec

Obama

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Romney Undec

BANNER 7

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama

Romney Undec

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

Romney Undec

RESPECT
MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

Romney Undec

Total

600

C% 100
166

C% 28
316

C% 53
31

C% 5
87

C% 15

244
100

152
62

41
17

276
100

23
31

10
13

34
45

304
100

157
52

83
27

48
16

24
43

166
100

166
100

316
100

316
100

Page

87
100

323

229
100

130
57

62
217

30
13

188
100

135
100

28
21

58
43

o

40

248
100

154
62

44
18

39
16

253
100

238
94

81
100

11
14

34
42

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q030. Whose family is more like yours - Obama's or Romney's?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 229 175 37 17 203 8 10 130 62 30 229 0 0 190 19 20
C% 38 72 13 23 67 4 18 78 20 34 100 0 0 77 8 25
Romney 188 9 173 4 20 154 11 5 168 13 0 188 0 9 169 8
C% 31 4 63 5 7 74 20 3 53 15 0 100 0 4 67 10
Other 48 10 22 13 14 16 9 3 28 4 0 0 0 8 22 6
C% 8 4 8 17 5 8 16 2 9 5 0 0 0 3 9 7
Undecided 135 50 44 41 67 31 26 28 58 40 0 0 135 41 43 47
C% 23 20 16 55 22 15 46 17 18 46 0 0 100 17 17 58
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q31. Who would you respect more as your boss - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 248 213 18 17 228 5 13 154 44 39 190 9 41 248 0 0
C% 41 87 7 23 75 2 23 93 14 45 83 5 30 100 0 0
Romney 253 5 235 12 30 196 14 1 238 11 19 169 43 0 253 0
C% 42 2 85 16 10 94 25 1 75 13 8 90 32 0 100 0
Other 18 6 4 5 4 0 8 0 3 3 0 2 4 0 0 0
C% 3 2 1 7 1 0 14 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
Undecided 81 20 19 41 42 8 21 11 31 34 20 8 47 0 0 81
C% 14 8 7 55 14 4 38 7 10 39 9 4 35 0 0 100
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q32. Assume for a moment that Marco Rubio was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Republican Party in 2012. Knowing this, would you vote for the
Democratic ticket of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 261 222 10 26 235 6 14 155 50 39 178 12 57 215 8 31
C% 44 91 4 35 717 3 25 93 16 45 78 6 42 87 3 38
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 277 6 247 23 40 192 27 8 246 17 33 166 53 16 233 21
C% 46 2 89 31 13 92 48 5 78 20 14 88 39 6 92 26
Independent candidate 8 3 5 0 6 0 0 1 5 2 4 0 2 3 5 0
C% 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 1 1 2 0
Undecided 54 13 14 26 23 11 15 2 15 29 14 10 23 14 7 29
C% 9 5 5 35 8 5 27 1 5 33 6 5 17 6 3 36

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 326



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q033. Assume for a moment that Hillary Clinton was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Democratic Party in 2012-instead of Joe Biden.

would you vote for the Democratic ticket of Obama-Clinton or for a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

Total

C%
Dem Ticket Obama-
Clinton C%
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio

C%
Independent candidate

C%
Undecided

CQ

%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

BANNER 7

Total

600
100

295

254
42

BETTER EQUIPPED

TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Obama

244
100

229
94

Romney Undec

276
100

32
12

227
82

75
100

34
45

16
21

23
31

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama

304
100

253

36
12

181
87

Romney Undec

13
23

RATHER

GET INVESTMENT

ADVICE FROM

Obama Romney Undec

166 316
100 100
157 70
95 22
8 227
5 72
0 5
0 2
1 14
1 4

Page

87
100

53
61

13
15

21
24

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

327

229
100

186
81

31
14

188
100

23
12

Romney Undec

135
100

71

46
34

w

15
11

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

248
100

225
91

©

Romney Undec

81
100

43

15

19

21
26

2012/01/24
Knowing this,



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q34. Let's add New Jersey Governor Chris Christie into the mix.

of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

BANNER 7

If the 2012 general election for president were held today,

2012/01/24

would you vote for the Democratic ticket

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 267
C% 45
Rep Ticket Romney- 273
Christie C% 46
Independent candidate 5
C% 1
Undecided 55
C% 9

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

BETTER EQUIPPED

TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Obama

244
100

229
94

o

Romney Undec

75
100

24
32

17
23

32
43

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama Romney Undec

304 209 56
100 100 100
239 4 18
79 2 32
42 194 20
14 93 36

2 0 3

1 0 5
21 11 15

7 5 217

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama Romney Unde

166 316
100 100 1

158 48

95 15

5 251

3 79

0 4

0 1

3 13

2 4
Page

C

87
00

47
54

11
13

28
32

FAMILY
MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

328

229
100

183

34
15

Romney Undec

135
100

60
44

45

w

27
20

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

253
100

234
92

Romney Undec

81
100

35
43

18
22

26
32



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q035. Now, if the 2012 general election for president were held today,
ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

Total
Dem Ticket Obama-
Clinton

Rep Ticket Romney-
Christie

Independent candidate

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

2012/01/24

would you vote for a Democratic ticket of Barack Obama and Hillary Clinton or a Republican

Obama

BETTER EQUIPPED
TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Romney Undec

Obama

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Romney Undec

BANNER 7

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama

Romney Undec

FAMILY
MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

Romney Undec

RESPECT
MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

Romney Undec

Total
600

C% 100
280

C% 47
273

C% 46
1

C% 0
46

C% 8

244
100

230
94

o

276
100

18
7

75
100

32
43

17
23

304
100

249
82

209
100

15
217

316
100

57
18

244
77

Page

87
100

52

14

16

21
24

329

229
100

185
81

135
100

69
51

18
13

234
92

o

81
100

43

17

21

21
26



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q36. Some people describe Mitt Romney's tenure at Bain Capital as a cold-hearted,
maximize profits and create Jjobs.

Total
C%
Cold-hearted/Job
killing cs
Restructure/Create jobs
C%
Undecided
C%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Which is closer to your view?

BANNER 7

job killing operation;

Total

600
100

150
25

2717
46

173
29

BETTER EQUIPPED

TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Obama

244
100

125
51

42
17

77
32

213
77

47
17

Romney Undec

22
29

44

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama Romney Undec

304 209 56
100 100 100
133 8 7
44 4 13
82 165 16
27 79 29
89 36 33
29 17 59

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama Romney Undec

166 316 87
100 100 100
89 33 22
54 10 25
26 228 17
16 72 20
51 55 48
31 17 55
Page

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

330

229
100

108
47

62
217

59
26

Romney Undec

140
74

36
19

135
100

25
19

55
41

55
41

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

248
100

124

52

21

72
29

Romney Undec

198
78

43
17

81
100

14
17

27

40
49

2012/01/24

other people say that Mitt Romney restructured companies to



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q37. Does Mitt Romney's Mormon religion have any effect on your vote-does it make you more likely to vote for him, less likely to vote for him or does it make no
difference?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 24 7 11 6 13 10 0 5 13 3 5 10 9 10 13 0
C% 4 3 4 8 4 5 0 3 4 3 2 5 7 4 5 0
Less likely 64 35 21 7 45 14 3 22 29 12 30 13 17 35 21 7
C% 11 14 8 9 15 7 5 13 9 14 13 7 13 14 8 9
No difference 493 192 239 58 237 182 48 129 270 67 186 160 104 196 215 67
C% 82 79 87 77 78 87 86 78 85 77 81 85 77 79 85 83
Undecided 13 8 2 3 7 0 4 8 1 4 6 3 3 5 1 6
C% 2 3 1 4 2 0 7 5 0 5 3 2 2 2 0 7
Refused 6 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 1
C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
038. Question #6 on the Florida ballot
that includes coverage of abortion. At

Total
Yes, prohibit public
funds for abortion

No

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Q
oo

Q
oe

2012/01/24

is a proposed amendment that provides that public funds may NOT be expended for any abortion or for health-benefits coverage

this point,

Total

600
100

209

321

54

70
12

BETTER
TO FIX

Obama

244
100

58
24

162

24
10

EQUIPPED

THE ECONOMY

276
100

135
49

110
40

31
11

75
100

13
17

47

15
20

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama

304
100

75
25

194
64

35
12

Romney Undec

24
11

RATHER

BANNER 7

would you vote yes or no on question #67?

GET INVESTMENT

ADVICE

Obama

166
100

39
23

FROM

Romney Undec

316
100

140
44

144
46

32
10

Page

87
100

20
23

52

15
17

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

332

229
100

57
25

146
64

26
11

Romney Undec

188
100

97
52

72

19
10

135
100

34
25

82
61

19
14

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

248
100

54
22

166

28
11

Romney Undec

253
100

125
49

100
40

28
11

81
100

22
27

48

11
14



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
039. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now:

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Reducing the national 78 19 53 6 26 48 0 15 58 3 16 36 23 15 55 8
debt C% 13 8 19 8 9 23 0 9 18 3 7 19 17 6 22 10
Taxes 12 5 4 3 6 5 1 5 4 3 5 2 3 5 3 4
C% 2 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 5
Jobs and the economy 285 119 129 35 166 92 17 83 146 37 121 91 50 129 112 35
C% 48 49 47 47 55 44 30 50 46 43 53 48 37 52 44 43
Schools and education 56 36 13 6 36 9 6 24 20 8 28 7 14 31 10 12
C% 9 15 5 8 12 4 11 14 6 9 12 4 10 13 4 15
Health care 31 13 9 9 16 6 7 6 15 8 14 6 8 17 6 6
C% 5 3 12 5 3 13 4 5 9 6 3 6 7 2 7
Income inequality 24 20 4 0 19 3 2 13 6 3 16 5 1 20 3 1
C% 4 8 1 0 6 1 4 8 2 3 7 3 1 8 1 1
Energy independence 11 3 7 1 3 5 1 1 9 1 1 4 2 3 8 0
C% 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 0 2 1 1 3 0
Illegal immigration 15 6 7 2 7 5 3 3 7 4 7 7 1 7 8 0
C% 3 2 3 3 2 2 5 2 2 5 3 4 1 3 3 0
Terrorism and national 24 5 17 1 3 14 5 2 18 4 5 12 6 3 18 3
security C% 2 6 1 1 7 9 1 6 5 2 6 4 1 7 4
Military involvement 28 8 13 6 11 9 6 10 13 5 9 8 9 10 11 7
C% 5 3 5 8 4 4 11 6 4 6 4 4 7 4 4 9
Undecided 36 10 20 6 11 13 8 4 20 11 7 10 18 8 19 5
C% 6 4 7 8 4 6 14 2 6 13 3 5 13 3 8 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q40. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 7
RATHER
BETTER EQUIPPED WOULD YOU RATHER GET INVESTMENT FAMILY RESPECT
TO FIX THE ECONOMY HAVE DINNER WITH ADVICE FROM MORE LIKE YOURS MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Total Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec Obama Romney Undec

Total 600 244 276 75 304 209 56 166 316 87 229 188 135 248 253 81
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 83 37 35 11 41 25 9 30 39 12 39 17 19 39 29 14
C% 14 15 13 15 13 12 16 18 12 14 17 9 14 16 11 17
No 514 207 238 64 263 181 47 136 274 75 190 169 115 209 221 67
C% 86 85 86 85 87 87 84 82 87 86 83 90 85 84 87 83
Undecided 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q41. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Obama

BETTER EQUIPPED
TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Romney Undec

Obama

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Romney Undec

BANNER 7

RATHER
GET INVESTMENT
ADVICE FROM

Obama

Romney Undec

FAMILY

MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

Romney Undec

RESPECT
MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

Romney Undec

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 140
C% 23

No 457
C% 76

Undecided 3
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

244
100

57

187
77

276
100

68
25

205
74

75
100

15
20

304
100

79
26

225
74

209
100

46
22

160
77

166
100

35
21

131
79

316
100

78
25

235
74

Page

87
100

21
24

335

229
100

58
25

171
75

188
100

42
22

144
77

135
100

32
24

102
76

248
100

57
23

191
77

o

253
100

60
24

190
75

81
100

21
26

60
74

o

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q42. Are there any members in your household who own cats or dogs?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Yes 322
C% 54

No 271
C% 45

Undecided 7
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

BETTER EQUIPPED

TO FIX THE ECONOMY

Obama

244
100

124
51

Romney Undec

276
100

163

110
40

WOULD YOU RATHER
HAVE DINNER WITH

Obama

304
100

151

150
49

Romney Undec

209
100

121

85
41

56
100

26
46

29
52

RATHER

BANNER 7

GET INVESTMENT

ADVICE

Obama

FROM

Romney Undec

316
100

187

126
40

Page

87
100

41
47

FAMILY
MORE LIKE YOURS

Obama

336

229
100

123
54

102
45

Romney Undec

188
100

103

83
44

RESPECT

MORE AS YOUR BOSS

Obama

Romney Undec

253
100

149

101
40

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Area

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec

Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 168 46 80 42 38 85 45 23 126 19 62 85 21 82 60 26 40 105 23
C% 28 25 29 31 18 31 38 43 26 27 35 25 25 31 23 33 19 33 33
North 132 41 59 32 44 57 31 9 103 20 28 84 20 50 58 24 51 69 12
C% 22 22 21 24 21 21 26 17 22 29 16 25 24 19 22 31 24 21 17
West 156 49 717 30 62 70 24 13 129 14 52 85 19 72 68 16 62 74 20
C% 26 26 28 22 30 26 20 24 27 20 29 25 22 28 26 21 30 23 29
East 144 51 63 30 64 60 20 9 118 17 35 84 25 57 75 12 56 73 15
C% 24 27 23 22 31 22 17 17 25 24 20 25 29 22 29 15 27 23 21
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Gender

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 97 138 52 106 128 53 26 225 36 85 169 33 115 142 30 118 135 34
C% 48 52 49 39 51 47 44 48 47 51 48 50 39 44 54 38 56 42 49
Female 313 90 141 82 102 144 67 28 251 34 92 169 52 146 119 48 91 186 36
C% 52 48 51 61 49 53 56 52 53 49 52 50 61 56 46 62 44 58 51
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S2. How likely are you to vote this November?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 580 177 273 130 201 263 116 54 457 69 175 324 81 250 256 74 207 310 63
C% 97 95 98 97 97 97 97 100 96 99 99 96 95 96 98 95 99 97 90
Somewhat likely 20 10 6 4 7 9 4 0 19 1 2 14 4 11 5 4 2 11 7
C% 3 5 2 3 3 3 3 0 4 1 1 4 5 4 2 5 1 3 10

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 339



Florida Statewide (#6061)

S3. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent / No Party Affiliation?

DIRECTION
OF FLORIDA
———————————————————— Ap- Disap-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

BANNER 8

HOUSING MARKET

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

GETTING BETTER IN FL tain

Undec

ser-
vices

Cut
spend
-ing

Undec

Pro-
hibit

No

Total 600 187 279 134 208 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 246 51 141 54 49 154
C% 41 27 51 40 24 57
Republican 219 107 63 49 121 50
C% 37 57 23 37 58 18
No party 135 29 75 31 38 68
C% 23 16 217 23 18 25

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

29
24

54
100

25
46

16

13
24

476
100

191
40

187

98
21

Page

70
100

30
43

16
23

24
34

340

177
100

82
46

59

36
20

338
100

121

138

41

79
23

85
100

43
51

22
26

20
24

261
100

149
57

47

65
25

261
100

57
22

148
57

56
21

209
100

58
28

113
54

38
18

321
100

161

84

26

76
24

22
31

21

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 12 2 6 4 0 6 6 2 10 0 8 4 0 8 4 0 3 7 2
C% 2 1 2 3 0 2 5 4 2 0 5 1 0 3 2 0 1 2 3
25-34 YRS 60 15 39 6 13 34 13 4 54 2 15 43 2 36 17 7 19 35 6
C% 10 8 14 4 6 13 11 7 11 3 8 13 2 14 7 9 9 11 9
35-44 YRS 115 38 53 24 30 63 22 10 96 9 26 73 16 38 61 16 41 63 11
C% 19 20 19 18 14 23 18 19 20 13 15 22 19 15 23 21 20 20 16
45-54 YRS 121 42 64 15 45 58 18 9 108 4 36 70 15 64 44 13 45 69 7
C% 20 22 23 11 22 21 15 17 23 6 20 21 18 25 17 17 22 21 10
55-64 YRS 124 39 52 33 51 46 27 13 96 15 35 69 20 49 59 16 47 61 16
C% 21 21 19 25 25 17 23 24 20 21 20 20 24 19 23 21 22 19 23
65-74 YRS 98 29 38 31 37 38 23 12 66 20 29 52 17 37 42 19 32 48 18
C% 16 16 14 23 18 14 19 22 14 29 16 15 20 14 16 24 15 15 26
75+ YRS 60 22 20 18 29 20 11 4 41 15 21 24 15 25 28 7 19 36 5
C% 10 12 7 13 14 7 9 7 9 21 12 7 18 10 11 9 9 11 7
Refused 10 0 7 3 3 7 0 0 5 5 7 3 0 4 6 0 3 2 5
C% 2 0 3 2 1 3 0 0 1 7 4 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 7
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

DIRECTION

OF FLORIDA
———————————————————— Ap- Disap-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

BANNER 8

Total 600 187 279 134 208 272
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 423 136 199 88 156 183
Cc% 71 73 71 66 75 67
Black/African-American 80 25 37 18 20 43
C% 13 13 13 13 10 16
American Indian/Alaska 8 0 4 4 1 5
Native C% 1 0 1 3 0 2
Asian 6 3 2 1 1 4
C% 1 2 1 1 0 1
Native Hawaiian/Other 2 2 0 0 2 0
Pacific Islander C% 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hispanic/Latino 76 20 34 22 26 34
C% 13 11 12 16 13 13
Other 4 0 3 1 1 3
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1
Don't know 1 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

120
100

84
70

17
14

54
100

33
61

11
20

476
100

342
72

55
12

©

MORE IMPORTANT
HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut s
ser— spend Pro-
ec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
48 117 242 64 167 201 55 151 227 45
69 66 72 75 64 77 71 72 71 64
14 28 38 14 43 23 14 22 41 17
20 16 11 16 16 9 18 11 13 24
0 1 7 0 5 3 0 4 2 2
0 1 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 3
0 2 4 0 6 0 0 0 6 0
0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
6 29 41 6 37 30 9 25 45 6
9 16 12 7 14 11 12 12 14 9
2 0 4 0 3 1 0 4 0 0
3 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
342

Page

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 283 60 168 55 54 185 44 36 211 36 101 141 41 179 72 32 60 187 36
C% 47 32 60 41 26 68 37 67 44 51 57 42 48 69 28 41 29 58 51
Unfavorable 285 121 94 70 150 73 62 15 238 32 70 174 41 71 178 36 141 115 29
C% 48 65 34 52 72 27 52 28 50 46 40 51 48 27 68 46 67 36 41
Heard of/Undecided 31 6 17 8 3 14 14 3 26 2 5 23 3 10 11 10 8 18 5
C% 5 3 6 6 1 5 12 6 5 3 3 7 4 4 4 13 4 6 7
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q2. Is your opinion of Rick Scott generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 20 7 3 10 9 4 7 0 20 0 8 10 2 9 6 5 11 6 3
C% 3 4 1 7 4 1 6 0 4 0 5 3 2 3 2 6 5 2 4
Favorable 179 116 35 28 142 18 19 13 149 17 49 99 31 38 129 12 87 77 15
C% 30 62 13 21 68 7 16 24 31 24 28 29 36 15 49 15 42 24 21
Unfavorable 287 35 204 48 25 224 38 31 222 34 90 164 33 172 82 33 73 180 34
C% 48 19 73 36 12 82 32 57 47 49 51 49 39 66 31 42 35 56 49
Heard of/Undecided 114 29 37 48 32 26 56 10 85 19 30 65 19 42 44 28 38 58 18
C% 19 16 13 36 15 10 47 19 18 27 17 19 22 16 17 36 18 18 26
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q3. Is your opinion of Bill Nelson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 7 26 21 14 23 17 3 42 9 11 36 7 25 16 13 18 29 7
C% 9 4 9 16 7 8 14 6 9 13 6 11 8 10 6 17 9 9 10
Favorable 214 54 129 31 63 132 19 29 161l 24 86 103 25 125 67 22 59 133 22
C% 36 29 46 23 30 49 16 54 34 34 49 30 29 48 26 28 28 41 31
Unfavorable 166 79 60 27 80 55 31 9 142 15 40 102 24 52 107 7 71 78 17
C% 28 42 22 20 38 20 26 17 30 21 23 30 28 20 41 9 34 24 24
Heard of/Undecided 166 47 64 55 51 62 53 13 131 22 40 97 29 59 71 36 61 81 24
C% 28 25 23 41 25 23 44 24 28 31 23 29 34 23 27 46 29 25 34
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q4. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 33 3 12 18 10 14 9 3 22 8 10 19 4 16 8 9 10 19 4
C% 6 2 4 13 5 5 8 6 5 11 6 6 5 6 3 12 5 6 6
Favorable 260 126 85 49 147 62 51 16 215 29 69 158 33 64 177 19 122 110 28
C% 43 67 30 37 71 23 43 30 45 41 39 47 39 25 68 24 58 34 40
Unfavorable 191 31 130 30 25 142 24 19 152 20 66 98 217 131 39 21 43 128 20
C% 32 17 47 22 12 52 20 35 32 29 37 29 32 50 15 27 21 40 29
Heard of/Undecided 116 27 52 37 26 54 36 16 87 13 32 63 21 50 37 29 34 64 18
C% 19 14 19 28 13 20 30 30 18 19 18 19 25 19 14 37 16 20 26
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q5. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 376 92 201 83 109 209 58 36 294 46 121 205 50 201 122 53 105 230 41
C% 63 49 72 62 52 77 48 67 62 66 68 61 59 77 47 68 50 72 59
Unfavorable 178 84 61 33 85 46 47 11 150 17 43 110 25 48 114 16 86 74 18
C% 30 45 22 25 41 17 39 20 32 24 24 33 29 18 44 21 41 23 26
Heard of/Undecided 45 11 17 17 13 17 15 7 31 7 12 23 10 11 25 9 18 16 11
C% 8 6 6 13 6 6 13 13 7 10 7 7 12 4 10 12 9 5 16
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 12 2 6 4 4 4 4 0 12 0 4 6 2 4 2 6 1 9 2
Cc% 2 1 2 3 2 1 3 0 3 0 2 2 2 2 1 8 0 3 3
Favorable 261 103 96 62 132 84 45 13 212 36 81 155 25 83 147 31 109 118 34
C% 44 55 34 46 63 31 38 24 45 51 46 46 29 32 56 40 52 37 49
Unfavorable 222 56 135 31 39 145 38 33 174 15 59 128 35 137 65 20 59 144 19
C% 37 30 48 23 19 53 32 61 37 21 33 38 41 52 25 26 28 45 27
Heard of/Undecided 105 26 42 37 33 39 33 8 78 19 33 49 23 37 47 21 40 50 15
C% 18 14 15 28 16 14 28 15 16 27 19 14 217 14 18 27 19 16 21
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Florida Statewide

Q7. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

(#6061)

Q
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

172
29

349

68
11

DIRECTION

OF FLORIDA

Right

187
100

85
45

72

26
14

Wrong Undec

279
100

44
16

209
75

134
100

w

43
32

68
51

20
15

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

Ap-
prove

208
100

107
51

75

24
12

Disap-
prove

272
100

w

36
13

216
79

29
24

58
48

29
24

BANNE

139
29

276

51
11

R 8
MORE IMPORTANT
HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————————————————————————— ser- spend Pro-
Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 5 5 1 7 1 3 3 7 1
1 3 1 1 3 0 4 1 2 1
18 50 103 19 36 118 18 93 65 14
26 28 30 22 14 45 23 44 20 20
41 103 198 48 196 114 39 86 216 47
59 58 59 56 75 44 50 41 67 67
10 19 32 17 22 28 18 27 33 8
14 11 9 20 8 11 23 13 10 11
Page 349
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

08. Do you think the Florida is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Right direction 187
C% 31
Wrong track 279
C% 47
Undecided 134
C% 22

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

DIRECTION

OF FLORIDA

Right

187
100

187
100

Wrong Undec

279
100

279
100

134
100

134
100

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

Ap-
prove

208
100

140
67

23
11

45
22

Disap-
prove

223
82

28
10

120
100

26
22

33
28

61
51

BANNER 8

HOUSING MARKET

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain

54
100

22
41

476
100

149
31

240

87
18

Page

70
100

16
23

21

33
47

350

177
100

53
30

78
44

46
26

338
100

99
29

176
52

63
19

Undec

85
100

35
41

25
29

25
29

ser-
vices

261
100

50
19

166
64

45
17

Cut
spend
-ing

261
100

122
47

87

52
20

Undec

78
100

15
19

26

37
47

Pro-
hibit

209
100

91
44

65
31

53
25

No

321
100

82
26

184
57

55
17

30
43

26
37

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q9. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Total 600
C% 100

Right direction 163
C% 27

Wrong track 345
C% 58

Undecided 92
C% 15

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

DIRECTION

OF FLORIDA

Right

Wrong Undec

279
100

91

146

52

42
15

134
100

24
18

70
52

40

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

Ap-
prove

208
100

30
14

160
77

Disap-
prove

272
100

101
37

123
45

48
18

120
100

32
217

62
52

26
22

RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING

54
100

25
46

19

10
19

BANNER 8

476
100

115
24

296
62

65
14

MORE IMPORTANT
HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
BETTER IN FL tain Cut = ————-——-m——mmmmmmo o
———————————————————————————————————————— ser- spend Pro-
Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit Undec
70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
23 63 78 22 116 34 13 29 117 17
33 36 23 26 44 13 17 14 36 24
30 85 218 42 107 201 37 153 161 31
43 48 64 49 41 77 47 73 50 44
17 29 42 21 38 26 28 27 43 22
24 16 12 25 15 10 36 13 13 31
Page 351

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

DIRECTION

OF FLORIDA

Right

Wrong Undec

prove

Disap-
prove

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

BANNER 8

HOUSING MARKET

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain

ser—

Undec vices

Cut
spend
-ing

Undec

Pro-
hibit

No

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Approve 242
C% 40
Disapprove 295
C% 49
Undecided 63
C% 11

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

187
100

51
27

121
65

279
100

138
49

106

35
13

134
100

53
40

68
51

13
10

208
100

43
21

148
71

272
100

159

84

31

29
11

17
14

476
100

175
37

255
54

46
10

Page

70
100

33
47

26
37

11
16

352

177
100

91
51

35
41

12
14

261
100

160
61

74
28

27
10

261
100

54
21

186
71

209
100

52
25

321
100

159

124

39

38
12

70
100

31
44

27

12
17

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql1l. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

DIRECTION
OF FLORIDA
———————————————————— Ap- Disap-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

BANNER 8

HOUSING MARKET

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain

ser—

Undec vices

Cut
spend
-ing

Undec

Pro-
hibit

No

Total 600 187 279 134 208 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 208 140 23 45 208 0
C% 35 75 8 34 100 0
Disapprove 272 21 223 28 0 272
C% 45 11 80 21 0 100
Undecided 120 26 33 61 0 0
C% 20 14 12 46 0 0

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

120
100

54
100

20
37

20
37

14

476
100

162
34

226
47

88
18

Page

70
100

26
37

26
37

18
26

353

177
100

66
37

81

30
17

338
100

104
31

164
49

70
21

85
100

38
45

217
32

20
24

261
100

53
20

172

36
14

261
100

140
54

75
29

46
18

78
100

15
19

25
32

38
49

39
19

321
100

92
29

175

54
17

70
100

16
23

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Ql2. Is the recession over in Florida?

DIRECTION

OF FLORIDA

Right

Wrong Undec

prove

Disap-
prove

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

BANNER 8

HOUSING MARKET
RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

BETTER IN FL tain

ser-
Undec vices

spend
-ing

Undec

Pro-
hibit

No

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Yes 54
C% 9
No 476
C% 79
Undecided 70
C% 12

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

187
100

22
12

134
100

14
10

87

33
25

208
100

20
10

162
78

26
13

226

26
10

120
100

14
12

88
73

18
15

54
100

54
100

476
100

476
100

Page

70
100

354

177
100

33
19

119
67

25
14

52
61

217
32

261
100

29
11

206

26
10

52

21
27

164

27
13

49
70

15
21

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q13. Is the housing market getting better in Florida?

Total

DIRECTION
OF FLORIDA

Right

Wrong Undec

prove

Disap-
prove

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

BANNE

R 8

HOUSING MARKET

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain

ser—

Undec vices

Cut
spend
-ing

Undec

Pro-
hibit

No

Total 600

Q
o
-
o
o

Yes 177

Q
o
w
o

Undecided 85
C% 14

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

187
100

53
28

99

35
19

279
100

78
28

134
100

46
34

63
47

25
19

208
100

66
32

104

38
18

27
10

120
100

30
25

70

20
17

54
100

33
61

476
100

119
25

305
64

52
11

Page

18
26

27

355

177
100

177
100

338
100

85
100

261
100

89
34

145

27
10

261
100

71
27

154

36
14

78
100

17
22

39

22
28

209
100

56
27

120

33
16

321
100

103
32

179

39
12

70
100

18
26

39

13
19

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql4. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 261 50 166 45 53 172 36 29 206 26 89 145 27 261 0 0 55 187 19
C% 44 27 59 34 25 63 30 54 43 37 50 43 32 100 0 0 26 58 27
Cut spending 261 122 87 52 140 75 46 20 218 23 71 154 36 0 261 0 135 97 29
C% 44 65 31 39 67 28 38 37 46 33 40 46 42 0 100 0 65 30 41
Undecided 78 15 26 37 15 25 38 5 52 21 17 39 22 0 0 78 19 37 22
C% 13 8 9 28 7 9 32 9 11 30 10 12 26 0 0 100 9 12 31

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 356



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q015. Would you prefer a flat tax for all taxpayers to pay which would replace the current progressive federal tax code?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 300 108 132 60 116 119 65 22 249 29 82 185 33 95 172 33 136 136 28
C% 50 58 47 45 56 44 54 41 52 41 46 55 39 36 66 42 65 42 40
No 164 37 91 36 42 102 20 18 133 13 60 83 21 111 40 13 30 119 15
C% 27 20 33 27 20 38 17 33 28 19 34 25 25 43 15 17 14 37 21
Undecided 136 42 56 38 50 51 35 14 94 28 35 70 31 55 49 32 43 66 27
C% 23 22 20 28 24 19 29 26 20 40 20 21 36 21 19 41 21 21 39

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 357



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Mike McCalister and Democrat Bill Nelson for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA =  ——-———-—mmmmmmmmmm RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- ————— o - ———-———-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McCalister 153 86 41 26 97 27 29 11 134 8 44 98 11 24 114 15 78 62 13
C% 26 46 15 19 47 10 24 20 28 11 25 29 13 9 44 19 37 19 19
Nelson 271 56 171 44 50 184 37 33 204 34 86 143 42 176 63 32 64 184 23
C% 45 30 61 33 24 68 31 61 43 49 49 42 49 67 24 41 31 57 33
Other 10 5 2 3 8 2 0 0 7 3 1 2 7 3 5 2 4 3 3
C% 2 3 1 2 4 1 0 0 1 4 1 1 8 1 2 3 2 1 4
Undecided 166 40 65 61 53 59 54 10 131 25 46 95 25 58 79 29 63 72 31
C% 28 21 23 46 25 22 45 19 28 36 26 28 29 22 30 37 30 22 44

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 358



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q17. How about Republican Adam Hasner and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hasner 138 78 36 24 90 26 22 7 117 14 34 90 14 20 102 16 81 46 11
C% 23 42 13 18 43 10 18 13 25 20 19 27 16 8 39 21 39 14 16
Nelson 282 63 175 44 56 179 47 35 218 29 91 150 41 177 74 31 57 194 31
C% 47 34 63 33 27 66 39 65 46 41 51 44 48 68 28 40 27 60 44
Other 11 2 6 3 5 4 2 0 7 4 2 4 5 4 5 2 4 7 0
C% 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 6 1 1 6 2 2 3 2 2 0
Undecided 169 44 62 63 57 63 49 12 134 23 50 94 25 60 80 29 67 74 28
C% 28 24 22 47 27 23 41 22 28 33 28 28 29 23 31 37 32 23 40

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 359



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q18. How about Republican George LeMieux and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
LeMieux 134 77 36 21 85 24 25 7 112 15 35 85 14 22 99 13 77 49 8
Cc% 22 41 13 16 41 9 21 13 24 21 20 25 16 8 38 17 37 15 11
Nelson 274 57 179 38 54 182 38 33 211 30 83 147 44 180 69 25 58 184 32
C% 46 30 64 28 26 67 32 61 44 43 47 43 52 69 26 32 28 57 46
Other 13 2 6 5 3 4 6 0 9 4 2 7 4 5 3 5 4 8 1
C% 2 1 2 4 1 1 5 0 2 6 1 2 5 2 1 6 2 2 1
Undecided 179 51 58 70 66 62 51 14 144 21 57 99 23 54 90 35 70 80 29
C% 30 27 21 52 32 23 43 26 30 30 32 29 217 21 34 45 33 25 41
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q19. How about Republican Connie Mack and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mack 190 103 53 34 115 39 36 13 154 23 52 114 24 31 144 15 95 82 13
C% 32 55 19 25 55 14 30 24 32 33 29 34 28 12 55 19 45 26 19
Nelson 251 48 163 40 44 176 31 32 195 24 79 135 37 171 54 26 55 163 33
C% 42 26 58 30 21 65 26 59 41 34 45 40 44 66 21 33 26 51 47
Other 7 0 6 1 1 4 2 0 5 2 2 3 2 4 1 2 0 7 0
C% 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 3 1 1 2 2 0 3 0 2 0
Undecided 152 36 57 59 48 53 51 9 122 21 44 86 22 55 62 35 59 69 24
C% 25 19 20 44 23 19 43 17 26 30 25 25 26 21 24 45 28 21 34

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 361



Florida Statewide

(#6061)

Q20. If the General Election for United States President were held today

vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

2012/01/24

and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney for whom will you

DIRECTION
OF FLORIDA

Right

Wrong Undec

prove

Disap-
prove

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

BANNER 8

HOUSING MARKET

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain

Undec

ser-
vices

Cut
spend
-ing

Undec

Pro-
hibit

No

Total
600

C% 100
253

C% 42
281

C% 47
7

C% 1
59

C% 10

187
100

51
27

w

35
13

134
100

48

70

52

14
10

208
100

44
21

149
72

272
100

172

72

26

26
10

120
100

37
31

19
16

476
100

185

233

49

51
11

Page

70
100

33
47

32
46

362

177
100

90
51

20
11

338
100

124
37

175
52

85
100

39
46

39
46

261
100

167
64

261
100

55
21

180

78
100

31

32

41

14
18

209
100

53
25

35
11

70
100

31
44

29
41



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q21. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Newt Gingrich for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA =  ——-———-—mmmmmmmmmm RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- ————— o - ———-———-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 292 56 181 55 54 193 45 36 222 34 91 161 40 189 71 32 63 193 36
C% 49 30 65 41 26 71 38 67 47 49 51 48 47 72 27 41 30 60 51
Gingrich 240 110 70 60 132 52 56 16 201 23 62 142 36 49 164 27 121 93 26
C% 40 59 25 45 63 19 47 30 42 33 35 42 42 19 63 35 58 29 37
Other 14 7 4 3 7 6 1 0 12 2 6 4 4 5 9 0 4 10 0
Cc% 2 4 1 2 3 2 1 0 3 3 3 1 5 2 3 0 2 3 0
Undecided 50 14 20 16 15 18 17 2 37 11 14 31 5 16 15 19 20 22 8
C% 8 7 7 12 7 7 14 4 8 16 8 9 6 6 6 24 10 7 11
Refused 4 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 4 0 4 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q22. Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?
BASE: Voting for Obama

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- ————— o - ———-———-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 253 51 154 48 44 172 37 35 185 33 90 124 39 167 55 31 53 169 31
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 210 41 133 36 32 146 32 30 154 26 75 102 33 145 40 25 46 137 27
C% 83 80 86 75 73 85 86 86 83 79 83 82 85 87 73 81 87 81 87
Against Romney 43 10 21 12 12 26 5 5 31 7 15 22 6 22 15 6 7 32 4
C% 17 20 14 25 217 15 14 14 17 21 17 18 15 13 27 19 13 19 13
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q23. Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?
BASE: Voting for Romney

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- ————— o - ———-———-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 281 126 85 70 149 72 60 16 233 32 67 175 39 69 180 32 138 114 29
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Romney 145 60 50 35 75 41 29 10 120 15 34 89 22 42 92 11 69 54 22
C% 52 48 59 50 50 57 48 63 52 47 51 51 56 61 51 34 50 47 76
Against Obama 136 66 35 35 74 31 31 6 113 17 33 86 17 27 88 21 69 60 7
C% 48 52 41 50 50 43 52 38 48 53 49 49 44 39 49 66 50 53 24
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q24. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Obama, FOR Romney, AGAINST Obama or AGAINST Romney, thinking about how you feel today?
BASE: Not voting for Obama or Romney

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- ————— o - ———-———-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 66 10 40 16 15 28 23 3 58 5 20 39 7 25 26 15 18 38 10
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 35 7 18 10 7 16 12 3 27 5 15 15 5 13 9 13 9 19 7
C% 53 70 45 63 47 57 52 100 47 100 75 38 71 52 35 87 50 50 70
For Romney 6 1 4 1 1 3 2 0 6 0 0 6 0 2 3 1 2 2 2
C% 9 10 10 6 7 11 9 0 10 0 0 15 0 8 12 7 11 5 20
Against Obama 23 2 16 5 7 7 9 0 23 0 5 16 2 9 14 0 6 16 1
C% 35 20 40 31 47 25 39 0 40 0 25 41 29 36 54 0 33 42 10
Against Romney 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
C% 3 0 5 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 4 0 7 6 3 0
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Florida Statewide

Q25. If the economy improved between now and the election,

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Undecided

(#6061)

DIRECTION
OF FLORIDA
———————————————————— Ap- Disap-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

BANNER 8

how likely are you to vote for President Obama?

HOUSING MARKET

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

GETTING BETTER IN FL tain

Undec

ser-
vices

Cut
spend
-ing

Undec

Pro-
hibit

No

600 187 279 134 208 272

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100
254 50 lel 43 39 174

C% 42 27 58 32 19 64
57 13 24 20 20 29

C% 10 7 9 15 10 11
55 16 24 15 24 18

C% 9 9 9 11 12 7
211 102 60 49 120 44

C% 35 55 22 37 58 16
23 6 10 7 5 7

C% 4 3 4 5 2 3

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

54
100

33
61

14
26

476
100

191
40

Page

70
100

30
43

12
17

367

177
100

78
44

24
14

18
10

53

S

338
100

135
40

85
100

261
100

162
62

29
11

45
17

o

261
100

57
22

26
10

147

o

78
100

35
45

10
13

19
24

209
100

53
25

21
10

21
10

321
100

174
54

35
11

80
25

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide

(#6061)

026. If the economy got worse between now and the election,

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Undecided

how likely are you to vote against Barack Obama?

DIRECTION
OF FLORIDA

Total Right Wrong Undec

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

Ap-
prove

Disap-
prove

RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING

BANNER 8

600 187 279 134

C% 100 100 100 100
291 114 115 62
C% 49 61 41 46
50 11 20 19
C% 8 6 7 14
58 6 38 14
C% 10 3 14 10
167 49 87 31
C% 28 26 31 23
34 7 19 8
C% 6 4 7 6

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

208
100

124

23

11

47
23

31
26

13

100

476
100

243
51

MORE IMPORTANT
HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
BETTER IN FL tain Cut = ————-———mmm—mmoomm o
———————————————————————————————————————— ser- spend Pro-
Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
30 80 177 34 101 157 33 141 123 27
43 45 52 40 39 60 42 67 38 39
9 22 20 8 23 19 8 15 29 6
13 12 6 9 9 7 10 7 9 9
2 25 27 6 38 10 10 11 42 5
3 14 8 7 15 4 13 5 13 7
21 38 100 29 89 63 15 38 109 20
30 21 30 34 34 24 19 18 34 29
8 12 14 8 10 12 12 4 18 12
11 7 4 9 4 5 15 2 6 17
Page 368
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q27. Which candidate - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney - is better equipped to fix the economy?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec

Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 244 46 155 43 34 172 38 35 180 29 82 127 35 165 51 28 58 162 24
C% 41 25 56 32 16 63 32 65 38 41 46 38 41 63 20 36 28 50 34

Romney 276 127 83 66 159 67 50 18 231 27 69 172 35 68 179 29 135 110 31
C% 46 68 30 49 76 25 42 33 49 39 39 51 41 26 69 37 65 34 44

Other 5 1 4 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 1 4 0 1 4 0 3 2 0
C% 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0

Undecided 75 13 37 25 15 33 27 1 60 14 25 35 15 27 27 21 13 47 15
C% 13 7 13 19 7 12 23 2 13 20 14 10 18 10 10 27 6 15 21
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
028. Which of the two - Obama or Romney - would you rather have dinner with?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 304 64 185 55 66 194 44 33 240 31 103 159 42 181 88 35 75 194 35
Cc% 51 34 66 41 32 71 37 61 50 44 58 47 49 69 34 45 36 60 50
Romney 209 99 59 51 119 46 44 14 171 24 52 131 26 46 144 19 104 81 24
C% 35 53 21 38 57 17 37 26 36 34 29 39 31 18 55 24 50 25 34
Other 31 11 13 7 8 12 11 1 26 4 5 21 5 11 16 4 12 12 7
C% 5 6 5 5 4 4 9 2 5 6 3 6 6 4 6 5 6 4 10
Undecided 56 13 22 21 15 20 21 6 39 11 17 27 12 23 13 20 18 34 4
C% 9 7 8 16 7 7 18 11 8 16 10 8 14 9 5 26 9 11 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

who would you prefer to get investment advice from - Obama or Romney?

prove

Disap-
prove

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

BANNER 8

134
100

30
22

23

029. If you had fifty thousand dollars to invest,
DIRECTION
OF FLORIDA
Total Right Wrong Undec
Total 600 187 279
C% 100 100 100
Obama 166 38 98
C% 28 20 35
Romney 316 130 111
C% 53 70 40
Other 31 3 22
C% 5 2 8
Undecided 87 16 48
C% 15 9 17

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

17

208
100

28
13

272
100

113
42

100
37

48
18

120
100

25
21

59
49

13
11

23
19

100

21

24
44

476
100

127
217

72
15

MORE IMPORTANT

HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————————————————————————— ser- spend Pro-

Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18 51 84 31 111 35 20 39 110 17
26 29 25 36 43 13 26 19 34 24

41 86 193 37 92 186 38 140 144 32
59 49 57 44 35 71 49 67 45 46
4 8 16 7 14 13 4 10 15 6
6 5 5 8 5 5 5 5 5 9
7 32 45 10 44 27 16 20 52 15

10 18 13 12 17 10 21 10 16 21

Page 371
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q030. Whose family is more like yours - Obama's or Romney's?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 229 57 133 39 47 149 33 30 174 25 75 121 33 140 64 25 57 146 26
C% 38 30 48 29 23 55 28 56 37 36 42 36 39 54 25 32 27 45 37
Romney 188 88 58 42 110 42 36 13 154 21 51 114 23 42 127 19 97 72 19
C% 31 47 21 31 53 15 30 24 32 30 29 34 27 16 49 24 46 22 27
Other 48 11 22 15 14 20 14 2 40 6 12 30 6 13 26 9 21 21 6
C% 8 6 8 11 7 7 12 4 8 9 7 9 7 5 10 12 10 7 9
Undecided 135 31 66 38 37 61 37 9 108 18 39 73 23 66 44 25 34 82 19
C% 23 17 24 28 18 22 31 17 23 26 22 22 27 25 17 32 16 26 27

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 372



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q31. Who would you respect more as your boss - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 248 51 157 40 44 171 33 36 187 25 85 128 35 166 57 25 54 166 28
C% 41 27 56 30 21 63 28 67 39 36 48 38 41 64 22 32 26 52 40

Romney 253 117 77 59 144 61 48 14 211 28 65 155 33 57 172 24 125 100 28
C% 42 63 28 44 69 22 40 26 44 40 37 46 39 22 66 31 60 31 40

Other 18 0 10 8 2 4 12 1 14 3 4 11 3 3 9 6 8 7 3
C% 3 0 4 6 1 1 10 2 3 4 2 3 4 1 3 8 4 2 4

Undecided 81 19 35 27 18 36 27 3 64 14 23 44 14 35 23 23 22 48 11
C% 14 10 13 20 9 13 23 6 13 20 13 13 16 13 9 29 11 15 16
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q32. Assume for a moment that Marco Rubio was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Republican Party in 2012. Knowing this, would you vote for the
Democratic ticket of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA =  ——-———-—mmmmmmmmmm RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- ————— o - ———-———-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 261 49 168 44 37 187 37 32 198 31 84 136 41 172 56 33 56 175 30
C% 44 26 60 33 18 69 31 59 42 44 47 40 48 66 21 42 27 55 43
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 277 129 84 64 155 61 61 19 228 30 67 172 38 66 179 32 135 111 31
C% 46 69 30 48 75 22 51 35 48 43 38 51 45 25 69 41 65 35 44
Independent candidate 8 0 5 3 2 5 1 0 8 0 3 5 0 3 5 0 3 5 0
Cc% 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 0
Undecided 54 9 22 23 14 19 21 3 42 9 23 25 6 20 21 13 15 30 9
C% 9 5 8 17 7 7 18 6 9 13 13 7 7 8 8 17 7 9 13

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 374



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q033. Assume for a moment that Hillary Clinton was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Democratic Party in 2012-instead of Joe Biden. Knowing this,
would you vote for the Democratic ticket of Obama-Clinton or for a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA =  ——-———-—mmmmmmmmmm RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- ————— o - ———-———-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama- 295 56 184 55 60 200 35 31 229 35 97 155 43 186 72 37 69 196 30
Clinton C% 49 30 66 41 29 74 29 57 48 50 55 46 51 71 28 47 33 61 43
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 254 123 68 63 143 54 57 19 205 30 67 151 36 60 167 27 132 93 29
C% 42 66 24 47 69 20 48 35 43 43 38 45 42 23 64 35 63 29 41
Independent candidate 7 0 4 3 0 2 5 0 7 0 2 5 0 2 3 2 3 4 0
C% 1 0 1 2 0 1 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 0
Undecided 44 8 23 13 5 16 23 4 35 5 11 27 6 13 19 12 5 28 11
C% 7 4 8 10 2 6 19 7 7 7 6 8 7 5 7 15 2 9 16
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q34. Let's add New Jersey Governor Chris Christie into the mix. If the 2012 general election for president were held today, would you vote for the Democratic ticket
of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA =  ——-———-—mmmmmmmmmm RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- ————— o - ———-———-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 267 52 168 47 40 187 40 35 199 33 88 137 42 169 64 34 63 175 29
C% 45 28 60 35 19 69 33 65 42 47 50 41 49 65 25 44 30 55 41
Rep Ticket Romney- 273 129 83 61 150 66 57 17 226 30 68 168 37 63 180 30 133 113 27
Christie C% 46 69 30 46 72 24 48 31 47 43 38 50 44 24 69 38 64 35 39
Independent candidate 5 0 3 2 0 2 3 0 5 0 2 3 0 3 2 0 2 3 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Undecided 55 6 25 24 18 17 20 2 46 7 19 30 6 26 15 14 11 30 14
C% 9 3 9 18 9 6 17 4 10 10 11 9 7 10 6 18 5 9 20
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q035. Now, if the 2012 general election for president were held today,
ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

Total
Dem Ticket Obama-
Clinton

Rep Ticket Romney-
Christie

Independent candidate

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

DIRECTION
OF FLORIDA

Right

Wrong Undec

prove

Disap-
prove

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

BANNER 8

HOUSING MARKET

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain

Undec

ser-
vices

Cut
spend
-ing

Undec

Pro-
hibit

No

Total
600

C% 100
280

C% 47
273

C% 46
1

C% 0
46

C% 8

187
100

54
29

w

279
100

170
61

134
100

56
42

61
46

16
12

208
100

55
26

149
72

272
100

188

64
24

120
100

37
31

22
18

476
100

211
44

227
48

Page

377

338
100

144
43

161
48

85
100

41
48

43
51

261
100

69
26

78
100

36
46

14
18

209
100

72
34

70
100

30
43

13
19

2012/01/24
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q36. Some people describe Mitt Romney's tenure at Bain Capital as a cold-hearted,
maximize profits and create Jjobs.

Total
C%
Cold-hearted/Job
killing cs
Restructure/Create jobs
C%
Undecided
C%

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Which is closer to your view?

Total

600
100

150
25

2717
46

173
29

DIRECTION

OF FLORIDA

Right

187
100

25
13

122

40
21

73
26

Wrong Undec

134
100

13
10

61
46

60
45

prove

208
100

22
11

143

43
21

Disap-
prove

272
100

119
44

83

70
26

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

51
43

60

job killing operation;

BANNER 8

RECESSION OVER IN FL

100

19

17

31

18

476
100

114
24

234
49

128
217

Page

70
100

17
24

HOUSING MARKET
GETTING

378

177
100

51
29

71
40

55
31

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

BETTER IN FL tain

338
100

79
23

170

89
26

85
100

20
24

36
42

29
34

ser—

Undec vices

70
27

spend
-ing

261
100

36
14

166
64

59
23

Undec

78
100

13
17

21

44
56

Pro-
hibit

209
100

41
20

118

50
24

321
100

101
31

124
39

96

2012/01/24

other people say that Mitt Romney restructured companies to



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q37. Does Mitt Romney's Mormon religion have any effect on your vote-does it make you more likely to vote for him, less likely to vote for him or does it make no
difference?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT
DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
OF FLORIDA =  ——-———-—mmmmmmmmmm RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- ————— o - ———-———-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 24 9 13 2 9 11 4 1 20 3 9 14 1 8 13 3 6 16 2
C% 4 5 5 1 4 4 3 2 4 4 5 4 1 3 5 4 3 5 3
Less likely 64 12 36 16 19 34 11 7 48 9 21 36 7 38 23 3 27 32 5
C% 11 6 13 12 9 13 9 13 10 13 12 11 8 15 9 4 13 10 7
No difference 493 163 224 106 177 221 95 42 396 55 144 276 73 210 219 64 169 268 56
C% 82 87 80 79 85 81 79 78 83 79 81 82 86 80 84 82 81 83 80
Undecided 13 3 3 7 2 4 7 2 8 3 1 8 4 3 3 7 7 3 3
C% 2 2 1 5 1 1 6 4 2 4 1 2 5 1 1 9 3 1 4
Refused 6 0 3 3 1 2 3 2 4 0 2 4 0 2 3 1 0 2 4
C% 1 0 1 2 0 1 3 4 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
038. Question #6 on the Florida ballot is a proposed amendment that provides that public funds may NOT be expended for any abortion or for health-benefits coverage

that includes coverage of abortion. At this point,

Total
Yes, prohibit public
funds for abortion

No

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

Total

600
100

209

321

54

70
12

DIRECTION

OF FLORIDA

Right

187
100

91
49

82
44

Wrong Undec

279
100

65
23

184

30
11

134
100

53
40

55
41

26
19

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

Ap-
prove

208
100

100
48

92
44

Disap-
prove

272
100

70
26

175
64

27
10

54
45

27
23

would you vote yes or no on question #67?

BANNER 8

HOUSING MARKET

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-

RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain

476
100

164
34

263

49
10

Page

28
40

15
21

380

177
100

56
32

103

18
10

39
12

Undec

85
100

33

39

46

13
15

ser-
vices

261
100

55
21

187
72

Cut
spend
-ing

261
100

135
52

97
37

29
11

Undec

78
100

19
24

37
47

22
28

Pro-
hibit

209
100

209
100

No

321
100

321
100

70
100

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061)
039. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now:

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs and the economy

Schools and education

Health care

Income inequality

Energy independence

Illegal immigration

Terrorism and national

security

Military involvement

Undecided

MORE IMPORTANT

Main-
tain
ser-
vices

135
52

26
10

Cut
spend
-ing

261
100

51
20

w

116
44

Undec

34
44

Pro-
hibit

209
100

35
17

w

101
48

No

321
100

31

10

159

33
10

70
100

12
17

BANNER 8

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET
OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- B et et
Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
78 45 25 8 42 19 17 4 65 9 17 47 14
C% 13 24 9 6 20 7 14 7 14 13 10 14 16
12 4 0 8 6 0 6 2 9 1 4 5 3
C% 2 2 0 6 3 0 5 4 2 1 2 1 4
285 75 152 58 94 148 43 21 234 30 79 174 32
C% 48 40 54 43 45 54 36 39 49 43 45 51 38
56 10 30 16 11 34 11 5 42 9 15 29 12
C% 9 5 11 12 5 13 9 9 9 13 8 9 14
31 10 13 8 9 11 11 5 25 1 10 15 6
C% 5 5 6 4 4 9 9 5 1 6 4 7
24 6 16 2 2 20 2 6 17 1 13 10 1
C% 3 6 1 1 7 2 11 4 1 7 3 1
11 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 6 2 8 2 1
C% 2 2 1 4 2 1 3 6 1 3 5 1 1
15 5 9 1 4 8 3 2 13 0 3 10 2
C% 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 4 3 0 2 3 2
24 10 8 6 12 8 4 1 16 7 9 12 3
C% 5 3 4 6 3 3 2 3 10 5 4 4
28 15 9 4 12 11 5 0 25 3 8 16 4
C% 5 8 3 3 6 4 4 0 5 4 5 5 5
36 4 14 18 11 10 15 5 24 7 11 18 7
C% 6 2 5 13 5 4 13 9 5 10 6 5 8
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q40. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Yes 83
C% 14
No 514
C% 86
Undecided 3
C% 1

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

DIRECTION

OF FLORIDA

Right

187
100

28
15

Wrong Undec

279
100

39
14

134
100

16
12

116
87

JOB SCOTT IS DOING

Ap-
prove

208
100

22
11

Disap-
prove

272
100

40
15

120
100

21
18

97
81

RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING

BANNER 8

476
100

72
15

MORE IMPORTANT
HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6
BETTER IN FL tain Cut = ————-——-m——mmmmmmo o
———————————————————————————————————————— ser- spend Pro-
Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
5 29 43 11 39 36 8 35 37 11
7 16 13 13 15 14 10 17 12 16
65 146 294 74 222 222 70 174 284 56
93 82 87 87 85 85 90 83 88 80
0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
Page 382
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q41. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut = s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 140 49 68 23 45 60 35 9 123 8 36 98 6 55 64 21 59 66 15
Cc% 23 26 24 17 22 22 29 17 26 11 20 29 7 21 25 27 28 21 21
No 457 138 210 109 162 212 83 43 352 62 139 239 79 206 194 57 150 255 52
C% 76 74 75 81 78 78 69 80 74 89 79 71 93 79 74 73 72 79 74
Undecided 3 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
C% 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q42. Are there any members in your household who own cats or dogs?

BANNER 8
MORE IMPORTANT

DIRECTION JOB SCOTT IS DOING HOUSING MARKET Main- VOTE ON QUESTION #6

OF FLORIDA = ———————————————————— RECESSION OVER IN FL GETTING BETTER IN FL tain Cut 0 s
———————————————————— Ap- Disap- —— T — o - —— - ——-—— - ————————————————-———— Ser- spend Pro-

Total Right Wrong Undec prove prove Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec vices -ing Undec hibit No Undec
Total 600 187 279 134 208 272 120 54 476 70 177 338 85 261 261 78 209 321 70
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 322 109 156 57 110 152 60 23 281 18 78 204 40 135 151 36 116 172 34
C% 54 58 56 43 53 56 50 43 59 26 44 60 47 52 58 46 56 54 49
No 271 78 118 75 97 117 57 29 192 50 97 129 45 123 107 41 91 147 33
C% 45 42 42 56 47 43 48 54 40 71 55 38 53 47 41 53 44 46 47
Undecided 7 0 5 2 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 5 0 3 3 1 2 2 3
C% 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 4 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 4
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Area

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 168 33 79 55 217 87 52 28 83 55 42 79 45
C% 28 22 29 33 20 31 31 21 30 31 22 31 30
North 132 34 59 34 217 60 40 26 62 42 37 56 38
C% 22 22 22 20 20 21 24 19 23 23 19 22 25
West 156 50 68 36 49 72 33 39 69 39 49 65 38
C% 26 33 25 22 36 26 20 29 25 22 26 26 25
East 144 36 65 41 35 63 44 41 60 43 62 51 31
C% 24 24 24 25 25 22 26 31 22 24 33 20 20
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Gender

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 83 124 74 76 136 71 72 131 78 110 114 61
C% 48 54 46 45 55 48 42 54 48 44 58 45 40
Female 313 70 147 92 62 146 98 62 143 101 80 137 91
C% 52 46 54 55 45 52 58 46 52 56 42 55 60
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S2. How likely are you to vote this November?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 580 150 261 160 134 270 165 132 261 175 185 241 147
C% 97 98 96 96 97 96 98 99 95 98 97 96 97
Somewhat likely 20 3 10 6 4 12 4 2 13 4 5 10 5
C% 3 2 4 4 3 4 2 1 5 2 3 4 3
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S3. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent / No Party Affiliation?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 246 9 181 51 9 190 45 7 189 46 16 180 48
C% 41 6 67 31 7 67 27 5 69 26 8 72 32
Republican 219 131 31 54 119 31 64 116 25 75 144 22 52
C% 37 86 11 33 86 11 38 87 9 42 76 9 34
No party 135 13 59 61 10 61 60 11 60 58 30 49 52
C% 23 8 22 37 7 22 36 8 22 32 16 20 34
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 12 3 6 3 2 9 1 2 9 1 2 9 1
C% 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 4 1
25-34 YRS 60 11 27 22 11 33 16 11 33 16 8 34 18
C% 10 7 10 13 8 12 9 8 12 9 4 14 12
35-44 YRS 115 28 53 32 27 51 36 31 44 39 41 44 30
C% 19 18 20 19 20 18 21 23 16 22 22 18 20
45-54 YRS 121 34 52 32 29 57 33 28 54 38 41 50 30
C% 20 22 19 19 21 20 20 21 20 21 22 20 20
55-64 YRS 124 33 52 38 32 51 39 25 55 42 47 36 39
C% 21 22 19 23 23 18 23 19 20 23 25 14 26
65-74 YRS 98 25 50 20 24 52 19 21 46 25 27 49 20
C% 16 16 18 12 17 18 11 16 17 14 14 20 13
75+ YRS 60 19 27 14 13 24 22 16 30 13 22 26 11
C% 10 12 10 8 9 9 13 12 11 7 12 10 7
Refused 10 0 4 5 0 5 3 0 3 5 2 3 3
C% 2 0 1 3 0 2 2 0 1 3 1 1 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 423 125 177 115 114 178 121 110 174 127 157 154 105
C% 71 82 65 69 83 63 72 82 64 71 83 61 69
Black/African-American 80 6 52 20 2 62 16 4 58 18 7 58 15
C% 13 4 19 12 1 22 9 3 21 10 4 23 10
American Indian/Alaska 8 1 4 3 0 4 4 0 4 4 1 4 3
Native C% 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 2
Asian 6 0 5 1 0 5 1 0 5 1 0 5 1
C% 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1
Native Hawaiian/Other 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Hispanic/Latino 76 19 31 24 18 33 24 17 33 25 22 30 24
C% 13 12 11 14 13 12 14 13 12 14 12 12 16
Other 4 1 2 1 3 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 2
C% 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Don't know 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 283 12 193 74 9 201 67 13 202 63 26 191 62
C% 47 8 71 45 7 71 40 10 74 35 14 76 41
Unfavorable 285 139 63 77 128 65 87 120 59 100 16l 48 73
C% 48 91 23 46 93 23 51 90 22 56 85 19 48
Heard of/Undecided 31 2 14 15 1 15 15 1 12 16 3 11 17
C% 5 1 5 9 1 5 9 1 4 9 2 4 11
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q2. Is your opinion of Rick Scott generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 20 1 7 12 0 9 11 1 7 12 1 9 10
C% 3 1 3 7 0 3 7 1 3 7 1 4 7
Favorable 179 97 32 45 90 44 42 80 42 53 114 28 36
C% 30 63 12 27 65 16 25 60 15 30 60 11 24
Unfavorable 287 35 191 59 31 189 63 32 187 61 46 182 55
C% 48 23 70 36 22 67 37 24 68 34 24 73 36
Heard of/Undecided 114 20 41 50 17 40 53 21 38 53 29 32 51
C% 19 13 15 30 12 14 31 16 14 30 15 13 34
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q3. Is your opinion of Bill Nelson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 54 8 19 26 7 21 24 8 22 21 7 23 22
C% 9 5 7 16 5 7 14 6 8 12 4 9 14
Favorable 214 20 161 32 24 160 30 24 151 37 44 136 32
C% 36 13 59 19 17 57 18 18 55 21 23 54 21
Unfavorable 166 87 45 28 76 48 33 72 51 37 98 46 19
C% 28 57 17 17 55 17 20 54 19 21 52 18 13
Heard of/Undecided 166 38 46 80 31 53 82 30 50 84 41 46 79
C% 28 25 17 48 22 19 49 22 18 47 22 18 52
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q4. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 33 2 14 16 1 15 17 1 19 12 3 17 13
C% 6 1 5 10 1 5 10 1 7 7 2 7 9
Favorable 260 124 63 71 113 71 69 112 64 80 153 50 54
C% 43 81 23 43 82 25 41 84 23 45 81 20 36
Unfavorable 191 14 146 29 12 148 27 14 141 30 17 138 32
C% 32 9 54 17 9 52 16 10 51 17 9 55 21
Heard of/Undecided 116 13 48 50 12 48 56 7 50 57 17 46 53
C% 19 8 18 30 9 17 33 5 18 32 9 18 35
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q5. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e -
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 376 46 214 110 32 224 112 32 221 115 69 205 96
C% 63 30 79 66 23 79 66 24 81 64 36 82 63
Unfavorable 178 97 43 36 97 45 33 97 40 39 111 35 31
C% 30 63 16 22 70 16 20 72 15 22 58 14 20
Heard of/Undecided 45 10 13 20 9 12 24 5 12 25 10 10 25
C% 8 7 5 12 7 4 14 4 4 14 5 4 16
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 12 1 8 3 1 9 2 3 6 2 3 7 2
C% 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 3 1
Favorable 261 106 81 73 95 83 78 91 80 88 129 66 64
C% 44 69 30 44 69 29 46 68 29 49 68 26 42
Unfavorable 222 28 133 55 21 146 51 21 147 52 37 142 42
C% 37 18 49 33 15 52 30 16 54 29 19 57 28
Heard of/Undecided 105 18 49 35 21 44 38 19 41 37 21 36 44
C% 18 12 18 21 15 16 22 14 15 21 11 14 29
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q7. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 11 0 5 6 0 8 3 0 9 2 0 9 2
C% 2 0 2 4 0 3 2 0 3 1 0 4 1
Favorable 172 92 34 42 90 39 36 82 32 51 110 27 32
C% 29 60 13 25 65 14 21 61 12 28 58 11 21
Unfavorable 349 42 216 86 37 219 91 35 219 93 61 199 87
C% 58 27 80 52 217 78 54 26 80 52 32 79 57
Heard of/Undecided 68 19 16 32 11 16 39 17 14 33 19 16 31
C% 11 12 6 19 8 6 23 13 5 18 10 6 20
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
08. Do you think the Florida is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e -
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 187 86 56 40 78 63 44 77 57 51 103 48 36
C% 31 56 21 24 57 22 26 57 21 28 54 19 24
Wrong track 279 41 171 65 36 175 62 36 179 58 53 163 57
C% 47 27 63 39 26 62 37 27 65 32 28 65 38
Undecided 134 26 44 61 24 44 63 21 38 70 34 40 59
C% 22 17 16 37 17 16 37 16 14 39 18 16 39
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q9. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 163 7 118 38 3 122 38 8 126 29 18 112 33
C% 27 5 44 23 2 43 22 6 46 16 9 45 22
Wrong track 345 144 102 94 132 105 99 122 98 116 170 85 83
C% 58 94 38 57 96 37 59 91 36 65 89 34 55
Undecided 92 2 51 34 3 55 32 4 50 34 2 54 36
C% 15 1 19 20 2 20 19 3 18 19 1 22 24
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 242 4 172 6l 3 182 53 7 180 50 19 170 51
C% 40 3 63 37 2 65 31 5 66 28 10 68 34
Disapprove 295 144 60 88 130 65 95 124 56 111 166 49 717
C% 49 94 22 53 94 23 56 93 20 62 87 20 51
Undecided 63 5 39 17 5 35 21 3 38 18 5 32 24
C% 11 3 14 10 4 12 12 2 14 10 3 13 16
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql1l. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 208 97 50 53 90 56 57 85 54 66 115 44 48
C% 35 63 18 32 65 20 34 63 20 37 61 18 32
Disapprove 272 27 184 59 26 179 63 24 182 62 39 176 53
C% 45 18 68 36 19 63 37 18 66 35 21 70 35
Undecided 120 29 37 54 22 47 49 25 38 51 36 31 51
C% 20 19 14 33 16 17 29 19 14 28 19 12 34
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql2. Is the recession over in Florida?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 54 11 33 10 7 35 12 7 33 14 13 32 9
C% 9 7 12 6 5 12 7 5 12 8 7 13 6
No 476 134 204 131 117 218 134 112 211 144 154 195 122
C% 79 88 75 79 85 77 79 84 77 80 81 78 80
Undecided 70 8 34 25 14 29 23 15 30 21 23 24 21
C% 12 5 13 15 10 10 14 11 11 12 12 10 14
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q13. Is the housing market getting better in Florida?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 177 44 86 46 34 91 50 35 83 57 52 79 44
C% 30 29 32 28 25 32 30 26 30 32 27 31 29
No 338 98 143 95 90 150 94 85 147 99 114 135 86
C% 56 64 53 57 65 53 56 63 54 55 60 54 57
Undecided 85 11 42 25 14 41 25 14 44 23 24 37 22
C% 14 7 15 15 10 15 15 10 16 13 13 15 14
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql4. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maintain services 261 24 176 58 20 177 60 22 180 54 31 171 55
C% 44 16 65 35 14 63 36 16 66 30 16 68 36
Cut spending 261 114 63 79 102 74 80 99 69 90 144 54 62
C% 44 75 23 48 74 26 47 74 25 50 76 22 41
Undecided 78 15 32 29 16 31 29 13 25 35 15 26 35
C% 13 10 12 17 12 11 17 10 9 20 8 10 23
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q015. Would you prefer a flat tax for all taxpayers to pay which would replace the current progressive federal tax code?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e -
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 300 104 118 76 100 124 70 105 113 79 138 104 56
C% 50 68 44 46 72 44 41 78 41 44 73 41 37
No 164 22 98 41 16 99 46 12 101 43 20 94 45
C% 27 14 36 25 12 35 27 9 37 24 11 37 30
Undecided 136 27 55 49 22 59 53 17 60 57 32 53 51
C% 23 18 20 30 16 21 31 13 22 32 17 21 34
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Mike McCalister and Democrat Bill Nelson for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McCalister 153 153 0 0 119 11 20 109 3 38 129 4 17
C% 26 100 0 0 86 4 12 81 1 21 68 2 11
Nelson 271 0 271 0 10 243 16 16 238 11 27 214 26
C% 45 0 100 0 7 86 9 12 87 6 14 85 17
Other 10 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 4 3 3 5 2
C% 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 1
Undecided 166 0 0 166 6 25 133 8 29 127 31 28 107
C% 28 0 0 100 4 9 79 6 11 71 16 11 70
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q17. How about Republican Adam Hasner and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e -
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hasner 138 119 10 6 138 0 0 111 6 18 125 3 10
C% 23 78 4 4 100 0 0 83 2 10 66 1 7
Nelson 282 11 243 25 0 282 0 11 250 17 28 230 22
C% 47 7 90 15 0 100 0 8 91 9 15 92 14
Other 11 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 4 2 0
C% 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 1 0
Undecided 169 20 16 133 0 0 169 11 18 139 33 16 120
C% 28 13 6 80 0 0 100 8 7 78 17 6 79
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q18. How about Republican George LeMieux and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
LeMieux 134 109 16 8 111 11 11 134 0 0 119 8 7
C% 22 71 6 5 80 4 7 100 0 0 63 3 5
Nelson 274 3 238 29 6 250 18 0 274 0 25 230 19
C% 46 2 88 17 4 89 11 0 100 0 13 92 13
Other 13 3 6 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
C% 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
Undecided 179 38 11 127 18 17 139 0 0 179 46 13 120
C% 30 25 4 77 13 6 82 0 0 100 24 5 79
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q19. How about Republican Connie Mack and Democrat Bill Nelson?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mack 190 129 27 31 125 28 33 119 25 46 190 0 0
C% 32 84 10 19 91 10 20 89 9 26 100 0 0
Nelson 251 4 214 28 3 230 16 8 230 13 0 251 0
C% 42 3 79 17 2 82 9 6 84 7 0 100 0
Other 7 3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 152 17 26 107 10 22 120 7 19 120 0 0 152
C% 25 11 10 64 7 8 71 5 7 67 0 0 100
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q20. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 253 6 181 60 2 192 53 7 192 50 21 180 48
C% 42 4 67 36 1 68 31 5 70 28 11 72 32
Romney 281 141 66 70 130 65 81 121 61 93 156 53 69
C% 47 92 24 42 94 23 48 90 22 52 82 21 45
Other 7 2 4 1 2 3 2 2 4 1 1 1 5
C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3
Undecided 59 4 20 35 4 22 33 4 17 35 12 17 30
C% 10 3 7 21 3 8 20 3 6 20 6 7 20
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q21. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Newt Gingrich for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 292 10 207 69 8 215 65 11 219 58 22 206 60
C% 49 7 76 42 6 76 38 8 80 32 12 82 39
Gingrich 240 126 46 64 120 48 67 112 41 83 152 33 54
C% 40 82 17 39 87 17 40 84 15 46 80 13 36
Other 14 9 4 1 3 6 3 3 4 5 8 0 4
C% 2 6 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 4 0 3
Undecided 50 8 14 28 6 13 31 7 10 30 7 10 33
C% 8 5 5 17 4 5 18 5 4 17 4 4 22
Refused 4 0 0 4 1 0 3 1 0 3 1 2 1
C% 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q22. Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?
BASE: Voting for Obama

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 253 6 181 60 2 192 53 7 192 50 21 180 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Obama 210 3 155 46 1 165 42 5 168 35 12 160 36
C% 83 50 86 77 50 86 79 71 88 70 57 89 75
Against Romney 43 3 26 14 1 27 11 2 24 15 9 20 12
C% 17 50 14 23 50 14 21 29 13 30 43 11 25
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q23. Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?
BASE: Voting for Romney

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 281 141 66 70 130 65 81 121 61 93 156 53 69
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
For Romney 145 64 41 38 61 42 42 55 38 50 70 35 40
C% 52 45 62 54 47 65 52 45 62 54 45 66 58
Against Obama 136 77 25 32 69 23 39 66 23 43 86 18 29
C% 48 55 38 46 53 35 48 55 38 46 55 34 42
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q24. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Obama,

BASE: Not voting for Obama or Romney

FOR Romney,

VOTE FOR U.S.

Calister

BANNER 9

VOTE FOR U.S.

AGAINST Obama or AGAINST Romney,

thinking about how you feel today?

Undec

VOTE FOR U.S.

LeMieux

VOTE FOR U.S.

SENATE

Total
Total 66
Cc% 100
For Obama 35
C% 53
For Romney 6
C% 9
Against Obama 23
C% 35
Against Romney 2
C% 3

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

SENATE
Nelson Undec
24 36
100 100
14 21
58 58
2 2
8 6
6 13
25 36
2 0
8 0

25
100

13
52

35
100

21

w

11
31

Page
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SENATE
Nelson Undec
21 36
100 100
11 20
52 56
2 2
10 6
6 14
29 39
2 0
10 0

10
77

35
100

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q25. If the economy improved between now and the election, how likely are you to vote for President Obama?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 254 8 180 6l 6 187 57 9 191 50 21 178 51
C% 42 5 66 37 4 66 34 7 70 28 11 71 34
Somewhat likely 57 7 27 22 6 28 21 6 24 25 10 25 22
C% 10 5 10 13 4 10 12 4 9 14 5 10 14
Not very likely 55 14 15 26 12 20 23 11 19 25 12 18 25
C% 9 9 6 16 9 7 14 8 7 14 6 7 16
Not at all likely 211 123 41 45 110 39 57 108 32 67 146 23 39
C% 35 80 15 27 80 14 34 81 12 37 717 9 26
Undecided 23 1 8 12 4 8 11 0 8 12 1 7 15
C% 4 1 3 7 3 3 7 0 3 7 1 3 10
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q026. If the economy got worse between now and the election, how likely are you to vote against Barack Obama?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 291 115 96 77 99 111 76 99 99 88 132 86 70
C% 49 75 35 46 72 39 45 74 36 49 69 34 46
Somewhat likely 50 0 29 18 4 27 15 2 30 18 4 32 14
C% 8 0 11 11 3 10 9 1 11 10 2 13 9
Not very likely 58 3 39 16 4 37 17 4 35 19 4 41 13
C% 10 2 14 10 3 13 10 3 13 11 2 16 9
Not at all likely 167 34 91 38 29 96 42 28 96 38 45 87 33
C% 28 22 34 23 21 34 25 21 35 21 24 35 22
Undecided 34 1 16 17 2 11 19 1 14 16 5 5 22
C% 6 1 6 10 1 4 11 1 9 3 2 14
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q27. Which candidate - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney - is better equipped to fix the economy?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 244 8 174 59 6 182 52 11 179 50 24 170 48
C% 41 5 64 36 4 65 31 8 65 28 13 68 32
Romney 276 136 62 73 126 66 79 116 58 96 150 54 69
C% 46 89 23 44 91 23 47 87 21 54 79 22 45
Other 5 1 3 1 1 3 1 2 3 0 1 1 3
C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
Undecided 75 8 32 33 5 31 37 5 34 33 15 26 32
C% 13 5 12 20 4 11 22 4 12 18 8 10 21
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
028. Which of the two - Obama or Romney - would you rather have dinner with?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 304 21 202 73 18 209 73 18 212 68 33 198 69
C% 51 14 75 44 13 74 43 13 717 38 17 79 45
Romney 209 116 39 52 102 46 56 99 38 69 132 32 42
C% 35 76 14 31 74 16 33 74 14 39 69 13 28
Other 31 7 10 14 8 9 14 9 12 10 9 7 15
C% 5 5 4 8 6 3 8 7 4 6 5 3 10
Undecided 56 9 20 27 10 18 26 8 12 32 16 14 26
C% 9 6 7 16 7 6 15 6 4 18 8 6 17
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Florida Statewide

(#6061)

029. If you had fifty thousand dollars to invest, who would you prefer to get investment advice from - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Total

VOTE FOR U.S.

Calister

BANNER 9

VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

VOTE FOR U.S.

LeMieux

SENATE

VOTE FOR U.S.

600
100

166
28

87
15

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

153
100

SENATE
Nelson Undec
271 166
100 100
126 31
46 19
94 81
35 49
13 13
5 8
38 41
14 25

138
100

125
91

©

282
100

138
49

90
32

39
14

169
100

25
15

38
22

Page

134
100

419

274
100

132
48

87
32

38
14

179
100

27
15

103

©

40
22

190
100

251
100

130
52

35
14

152
100

28
18

34
22

2012/01/24



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q030. Whose family is more like yours - Obama's or Romney's?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 229 11 166 45 10 172 45 14 164 47 24 152 51
C% 38 7 61 27 7 61 27 10 60 26 13 61 34
Romney 188 105 38 43 96 41 46 92 35 56 117 31 37
C% 31 69 14 26 70 15 27 69 13 31 62 12 24
Other 48 10 18 19 8 21 19 6 19 22 14 16 18
C% 8 7 7 11 6 7 11 4 7 12 7 6 12
Undecided 135 27 49 59 24 48 59 22 56 54 35 52 46
C% 23 18 18 36 17 17 35 16 20 30 18 21 30
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q31. Who would you respect more as your boss - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 248 11 179 53 7 189 48 12 186 48 24 173 49
C% 41 7 66 32 5 67 28 9 68 27 13 69 32
Romney 253 133 51 65 123 54 71 113 48 87 151 40 59
C% 42 87 19 39 89 19 42 84 18 49 79 16 39
Other 18 2 6 9 2 7 9 2 7 8 4 5 9
C% 3 1 2 5 1 2 5 1 3 4 2 2 6
Undecided 81 7 35 39 6 32 41 7 33 36 11 33 35
C% 14 5 13 23 4 11 24 5 12 20 6 13 23
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q32. Assume for a moment that Marco Rubio was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Republican Party in 2012.
Democratic ticket of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

VOTE FOR U.S.

Calister

BANNER 9

Knowing this,

2012/01/24
would you vote for the

VOTE

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 261
C% 44
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 277
C% 46
Independent candidate 8
C% 1
Undecided 54
C% 9

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

153
100

139
91

SENATE
Nelson Undec
271 166
100 100
193 55
71 33
61 73
23 44
0 8
0 5
17 30
6 18

Page 422

©

VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec
138 282 169 134 274 179
100 100 100 100 100 100

4 198 55 9 203 45

3 70 33 7 74 25

130 64 81 122 55 95
94 23 48 91 20 53

0 0 8 0 1 7

0 0 5 0 0 4

4 20 25 3 15 32

3 7 15 2 5 18

FOR U.S. SENATE

Nelson Undec
251 152

100 100

192 48

76 32

45 70

18 46

1 5

0 3

13 29

5 19



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q033. Assume for a moment that Hillary Clinton was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Democratic Party in 2012-instead of Joe Biden. Knowing this,
would you vote for the Democratic ticket of Obama-Clinton or for a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama- 295 12 201 77 7 209 71 11 212 66 25 201 63
Clinton C% 49 8 74 46 5 74 42 8 717 37 13 80 41
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 254 137 49 63 128 52 72 119 44 86 154 36 64
C% 42 90 18 38 93 18 43 89 16 48 81 14 42
Independent candidate 7 0 2 5 0 2 5 0 2 5 2 2 3
C% 1 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 1 1 2
Undecided 44 4 19 21 3 19 21 4 16 22 9 12 22
C% 7 3 7 13 2 7 12 3 6 12 5 5 14
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q34. Let's add New Jersey Governor Chris Christie into the mix.
of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

VOTE FOR U.S.

Calister

BANNER 9

VOTE FOR U.S.

If the 2012 general election for president were held today,

2012/01/24

would you vote for the Democratic ticket

Undec

VOTE FOR U.S.

LeMieux

SENATE

VOTE FOR U.S.

Total
Total 600
C% 100
Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 267
C% 45
Rep Ticket Romney- 273
Christie C% 46
Independent candidate 5
C% 1
Undecided 55
C% 9

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

153
100

140
92

SENATE
Nelson Undec
271 166
100 100
190 65
70 39
64 64
24 39
0 5
0 3
17 32
6 19

138
100

130
94

282
100

201
71

67
24

169
100

58
34

72
43

w

34
20

Page
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100

424

274
100

201
73

56
20

179
100

54

88

49

34
19

190
100

22
12

251
100

188
75

50
20

w

38
25



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q35. Now, 1f the 2012 general election for president were held today, would you vote for a Democratic ticket of Barack Obama and Hillary Clinton or a Republican
ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e -
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Dem Ticket Obama- 280 7 195 73 4 202 68 7 206 61 22 192 62
Clinton C% 47 5 72 44 3 72 40 5 75 34 12 76 41
Rep Ticket Romney- 273 141 60 67 130 63 76 124 53 92 162 46 63
Christie C% 46 92 22 40 94 22 45 93 19 51 85 18 41
Independent candidate 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Undecided 46 5 16 25 4 17 24 3 15 25 6 13 26
C% 8 3 6 15 3 6 14 2 5 14 3 5 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q36. Some people describe Mitt Romney's tenure at Bain Capital as a cold-hearted, job killing operation; other people say that Mitt Romney restructured companies to
maximize profits and create jobs. Which is closer to your view?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e -
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Cold-hearted/Job 150 11 109 28 9 110 27 13 108 27 17 108 23
killing C% 25 7 40 17 7 39 16 10 39 15 9 43 15
Restructure/Create jobs 277 116 83 73 103 89 80 98 83 91 137 70 67
C% 46 76 31 44 75 32 47 73 30 51 72 28 44
Undecided 173 26 79 65 26 83 62 23 83 61 36 73 62
C% 29 17 29 39 19 29 37 17 30 34 19 29 41
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q37. Does Mitt Romney's Mormon religion have any effect on your vote-does it make you more likely to vote for him, less likely to vote for him or does it make no
difference?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 24 6 13 5 7 11 6 5 13 6 7 12 5
C% 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3
Less likely 64 11 32 20 13 30 21 13 36 15 22 29 13
C% 11 7 12 12 9 11 12 10 13 8 12 12 9
No difference 493 133 219 132 114 234 134 114 220 150 158 204 124
C% 82 87 81 80 83 83 79 85 80 84 83 81 82
Undecided 13 1 5 7 1 5 7 0 3 7 1 4 8
C% 2 1 2 4 1 2 4 0 1 4 1 2 5
Refused 6 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
C% 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061)
038. Question #6 on the Florida ballot is a proposed amendment that provides that public funds may NOT be expended for any abortion or for health-benefits coverage
would you vote yes or no on question #67?

that includes coverage of abortion.

Total
Yes, prohibit public
funds for abortion

No

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

At this point,

Total

VOTE FOR U.S. S

Calister

Nelson

ENATE

Undec

BANNER 9

VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

VOTE FOR U.S.

LeMieux

SENATE

VOTE FOR U.S.

600
100

209

321

54

70
12
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64
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19
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100

57
20

194

31
11

169
100
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44
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17
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33
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100

59

69

45
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
039. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now:

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Reducing the national 78 35 25 18 28 29 21 31 32 15 39 23 16
debt C% 13 23 9 11 20 10 12 23 12 8 21 9 11
Taxes 12 1 5 6 1 5 6 2 4 6 2 5 5
C% 2 1 2 4 1 2 4 1 1 3 1 2 3
Jobs and the economy 285 67 137 72 63 142 73 58 139 81 83 123 76
C% 48 44 51 43 46 50 43 43 51 45 44 49 50
Schools and education 56 7 217 22 8 29 17 8 30 16 5 32 17
C% 9 5 10 13 6 10 10 6 11 9 3 13 11
Health care 31 5 15 11 2 14 15 4 13 14 4 14 13
C% 3 6 7 1 5 9 3 5 8 2 6 9
Income inequality 24 2 20 1 3 20 1 2 19 1 3 18 1
C% 1 7 1 2 7 1 1 7 1 2 7 1
Energy independence 11 4 3 4 2 2 7 3 2 6 6 2 3
C% 2 3 1 2 1 1 4 2 1 3 3 1 2
Illegal immigration 15 7 6 2 6 6 3 6 4 5 9 4 2
C% 3 5 2 1 4 2 2 4 1 3 5 2 1
Terrorism and national 24 11 12 1 10 13 1 10 8 6 16 5 3
security C% 7 4 1 7 5 1 7 3 3 8 2 2
Military involvement 28 6 11 11 7 13 8 5 11 12 10 13 5
C% 5 4 4 7 5 5 5 4 4 7 5 5 3
Undecided 36 8 10 18 8 9 17 5 12 17 13 12 11
C% 6 5 4 11 6 3 10 4 4 9 7 5 7
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q40. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 83 16 38 29 16 42 25 19 42 22 23 42 18
C% 14 10 14 17 12 15 15 14 15 12 12 17 12
No 514 135 233 136 120 240 143 113 232 156 165 209 133
C% 86 88 86 82 87 85 85 84 85 87 87 83 88
Undecided 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 1
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q41. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 140 35 58 43 37 61 41 32 55 49 48 55 37
C% 23 23 21 26 27 22 24 24 20 27 25 22 24
No 457 116 213 122 99 221 127 100 219 129 140 196 114
C% 76 76 79 73 72 78 75 75 80 72 74 78 75
Undecided 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 1
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q42. Are there any members in your household who own cats or dogs?

BANNER 9
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

—————————————————————————— VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE
Mc- T T T e
Total Calister Nelson Undec Hasner Nelson Undec LeMieux Nelson Undec Mack Nelson Undec
Total 600 153 271 166 138 282 169 134 274 179 190 251 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 322 86 132 96 77 145 92 79 131 106 115 120 83
C% 54 56 49 58 56 51 54 59 48 59 61 48 55
No 271 65 136 68 59 133 76 53 139 72 73 129 66
C% 45 42 50 41 43 47 45 40 51 40 38 51 43
Undecided 7 2 3 2 2 4 1 2 4 1 2 2 3
C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Area

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
South 168 131 37
C% 28 25 45
North 132 110 22
C% 22 21 27
West 156 144 12
C% 26 28 14
East 144 132 12
C% 24 26 14
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Gender

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Male 287 250 37
C% 48 48 45
Female 313 267 46
C% 52 52 55
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S2. How likely are you to vote this November?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Very likely 580 498 82
C% 97 96 99
Somewhat likely 20 19 1
C% 3 4 1
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S3. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent / No Party Affiliation?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Democrat 246 212 34
C% 41 41 41
Republican 219 190 29
C% 37 37 35
No party 135 115 20
C% 23 22 24
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S4. What is your age category?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100

18-24 YRS 12 1 11
C% 2 0 13

25-34 YRS 60 36 24
C% 10 7 29

35-44 YRS 115 98 17
C% 19 19 20

45-54 YRS 121 103 18
C% 20 20 22

55-64 YRS 124 120 4
C% 21 23 5

65-74 YRS 98 91 7
C% 16 18 8

75+ YRS 60 58 2
C% 10 11 2

Refused 10 10 0
C% 2 2 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 423 368 55
Cc% 71 71 66
Black/African-American 80 69 11
C% 13 13 13

American Indian/Alaska 8 8 0
Native C% 1 2 0
Asian 6 2 4
C% 1 0 5

Native Hawaiian/Other 2 2 0
Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 76 63 13
C% 13 12 16

Other 4 4 0
C% 1 1 0

Don't know 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Never heard 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0
Favorable 283 246 37
C% 47 48 45
Unfavorable 285 249 36
C% 48 48 43
Heard of/Undecided 31 21 10
C% 5 4 12
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q2. Is your opinion of Rick Scott generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
Never heard 20 17 3
C% 3 3 4
Favorable 179 154 25
C% 30 30 30
Unfavorable 287 251 36
C% 48 49 43
Heard of/Undecided 114 95 19
C% 19 18 23

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 440



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q3. Is your opinion of Bill Nelson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Never heard 54 46 8
C% 9 9 10
Favorable 214 189 25
C% 36 37 30
Unfavorable 166 149 17
C% 28 29 20
Heard of/Undecided 166 133 33
C% 28 26 40
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q4. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Never heard 33 28 5
C% 6 5 6
Favorable 260 229 31
C% 43 44 37
Unfavorable 191 166 25
C% 32 32 30
Heard of/Undecided 116 94 22
C% 19 18 27
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q5. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Never heard 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0
Favorable 376 327 49
C% 63 63 59
Unfavorable 178 152 26
C% 30 29 31
Heard of/Undecided 45 37 8
C% 8 7 10
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
Never heard 12 4 8
C% 2 1 10
Favorable 261 234 27
C% 44 45 33
Unfavorable 222 191 31
C% 37 37 37
Heard of/Undecided 105 88 17
C% 18 17 20
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q7. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Never heard 11 4 7
C% 2 1 8
Favorable 172 155 17
C% 29 30 20
Unfavorable 349 303 46
C% 58 59 55
Heard of/Undecided 68 55 13
C% 11 11 16
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q8. Do you think the Florida is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
Right direction 187 160 217
C% 31 31 33
Wrong track 279 233 46
C% 47 45 55
Undecided 134 124 10
C% 22 24 12
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q9. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
Right direction 163 144 19
C% 217 28 23
Wrong track 345 295 50
C% 58 57 60
Undecided 92 78 14
C% 15 15 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
Approve 242 216 26
C% 40 42 31
Disapprove 295 255 40
C% 49 49 48
Undecided 63 46 17
C% 11 9 20
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql1l. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Approve 208 192 16
C% 35 37 19
Disapprove 272 228 44
C% 45 44 53
Undecided 120 97 23
C% 20 19 28
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql2. Is the recession over in Florida?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Yes 54 46 8
C% 9 9 10
No 476 406 70
C% 79 79 84
Undecided 70 65 5
C% 12 13 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q13. Is the housing market getting better in Florida?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Yes 177 152 25
C% 30 29 30
No 338 287 51
C% 56 56 61
Undecided 85 78 7
C% 14 15 8
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql4. Which is more important to you: maintaining state services or cutting state spending?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
Maintain services 261 229 32
C% 44 44 39
Cut spending 261 225 36
C% 44 44 43
Undecided 78 63 15
C% 13 12 18
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q015. Would you prefer a flat tax for all taxpayers to pay which would replace the current progressive federal tax code?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Yes 300 251 49
C% 50 49 59
No 164 153 11
C% 27 30 13
Undecided 136 113 23
C% 23 22 28
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Ql6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were Republican Mike McCalister and Democrat Bill Nelson for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
McCalister 153 133 20
C% 26 26 24
Nelson 271 229 42
C% 45 44 51
Other 10 10 0
C% 2 2 0
Undecided 166 145 21
C% 28 28 25
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q17. How about Republican Adam Hasner and Democrat Bill Nelson?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Hasner 138 121 17
C% 23 23 20
Nelson 282 230 52
C% 47 44 63
Other 11 11 0
C% 2 2 0
Undecided 169 155 14
C% 28 30 17
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q18. How about Republican George LeMieux and Democrat Bill Nelson?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
LeMieux 134 112 22
C% 22 22 27
Nelson 274 232 42
C% 46 45 51
Other 13 13 0
C% 2 3 0
Undecided 179 160 19
C% 30 31 23
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q19. How about Republican Connie Mack and Democrat Bill Nelson?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Mack 190 169 21
C% 32 33 25
Nelson 251 207 44
C% 42 40 53
Other 7 7 0
C% 1 1 0
Undecided 152 134 18
C% 25 26 22
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q20. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Obama 253 215 38
C% 42 42 46
Romney 281 245 36
C% 47 47 43
Other 7 5 2
C% 1 1 2
Undecided 59 52 7
C% 10 10 8
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q21. If the General Election for United States President were held today and the candidates were Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Newt Gingrich for whom will you
vote or towards whom do you LEAN at this time

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Obama 292 245 47
C% 49 47 57
Gingrich 240 211 29
C% 40 41 35
Other 14 14 0
C% 2 3 0
Undecided 50 43 7
C% 8 8 8
Refused 4 4 0
C% 1 1 0
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q22. Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?
BASE: Voting for Obama

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 253 215 38
C% 100 100 100
For Obama 210 178 32
C% 83 83 84
Against Romney 43 37 6
C% 17 17 16
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q23. Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?
BASE: Voting for Romney

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 281 245 36
C% 100 100 100
For Romney 145 120 25
C% 52 49 69
Against Obama 136 125 11
C% 48 51 31
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q24. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Obama, FOR Romney, AGAINST Obama or AGAINST Romney, thinking about how you feel today?
BASE: Not voting for Obama or Romney

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 66 57 9
C% 100 100 100

For Obama 35 31 4
C% 53 54 44

For Romney 6 5 1
C% 9 9 11

Against Obama 23 20 3
C% 35 35 33

Against Romney 2 1 1
C% 3 2 11
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q25. If the economy improved between now and the election, how likely are you to vote for President Obama?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100

Very likely 254 221 33
C% 42 43 40

Somewhat likely 57 49 8
C% 10 9 10

Not very likely 55 39 16
C% 9 8 19

Not at all likely 211 192 19
C% 35 37 23

Undecided 23 16 7
C% 4 3 8
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q026. If the economy got worse between now and the election, how likely are you to vote against Barack Obama?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100

Very likely 291 246 45
C% 49 48 54

Somewhat likely 50 43 7
C% 8 8 8

Not very likely 58 48 10
C% 10 9 12

Not at all likely 167 150 17
C% 28 29 20

Undecided 34 30 4
C% 6 6 5
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q27. Which candidate - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney - is better equipped to fix the economy?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Obama 244 209 35
C% 41 40 42
Romney 276 246 30
C% 46 48 36
Other 5 3 2
C% 1 1 2
Undecided 75 59 16
C% 13 11 19
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
028. Which of the two - Obama or Romney - would you rather have dinner with?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
Obama 304 260 44
C% 51 50 53
Romney 209 182 217
C% 35 35 33
Other 31 24 7
C% 5 5 8
Undecided 56 51 5
C% 9 10 6
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q029. If you had fifty thousand dollars to invest, who would you prefer to get investment advice from - Obama or Romney?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Obama 166 140 26
C% 28 27 31
Romney 316 276 40
C% 53 53 48
Other 31 26 5
C% 5 5 6
Undecided 87 75 12
C% 15 15 14
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q30. Whose family is more like yours - Obama's or Romney's?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
Obama 229 193 36
C% 38 37 43
Romney 188 171 17
C% 31 33 20
Other 48 42 6
C% 8 8 7
Undecided 135 111 24
C% 23 21 29
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q31. Who would you respect more as your boss - Obama or Romney?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100
Obama 248 204 44
C% 41 39 53
Romney 253 222 31
C% 42 43 37
Other 18 16 2
C% 3 3 2
Undecided 81 75 6
C% 14 15 7

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami Page 469



Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q32. Assume for a moment that Marco Rubio was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Republican Party in 2012. Knowing this, would you vote for the
Democratic ticket of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100

Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 261 219 42
C% 44 42 51

Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 277 244 33
C% 46 47 40

Independent candidate 8 8 0
C% 1 2 0

Undecided 54 46 8
C% 9 9 10
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q033. Assume for a moment that Hillary Clinton was selected as the vice presidential candidate of the Democratic Party in 2012-instead of Joe Biden. Knowing this,
would you vote for the Democratic ticket of Obama-Clinton or for a Republican ticket of Romney-Rubio?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100

Dem Ticket Obama- 295 255 40
Clinton C% 49 49 48
Rep Ticket Romney-Rubio 254 223 31
C% 42 43 37

Independent candidate 7 5 2
C% 1 1 2

Undecided 44 34 10
C% 7 7 12
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q34. Let's add New Jersey Governor Chris Christie into the mix. If the 2012 general election for president were held today, would you vote for the Democratic ticket
of Obama-Biden or a Republican ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100

Dem Ticket Obama-Biden 267 229 38
C% 45 44 46

Rep Ticket Romney- 273 240 33
Christie C% 46 46 40
Independent candidate 5 5 0
C% 1 1 0

Undecided 55 43 12
C% 9 8 14
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Florida Statewide (#6061)

Q035. Now, if the 2012 general election for president were held today,
ticket of Mitt Romney and Chris Christie?

Total
Dem Ticket Obama-
Clinton

Rep Ticket Romney-
Christie

Independent candidate

Undecided

Suffolk University/WSVN-TV Miami

==== BANNER 10

SAMPLE TYPE

Total
600

C% 100
280

C% 47
273

C% 46
1

C% 0
46

C% 8

517
100

243
47

238
46

83
100

37
45

35
42

11
13

2012/01/24

would you vote for a Democratic ticket of Barack Obama and Hillary Clinton or a Republican

Page
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q36. Some people describe Mitt Romney's tenure at Bain Capital as a cold-hearted, job killing operation; other people say that Mitt Romney restructured companies to
maximize profits and create jobs. Which is closer to your view?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100

Cold-hearted/Job 150 129 21
killing C% 25 25 25
Restructure/Create jobs 2717 241 36
C% 46 47 43

Undecided 173 147 26
C% 29 28 31
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q37. Does Mitt Romney's Mormon religion have any effect on your vote-does it make you more likely to vote for him, less likely to vote for him or does it make no
difference?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100

More likely 24 17 7
C% 4 3 8

Less likely 64 58 6
C% 11 11 7

No difference 493 428 65
C% 82 83 78

Undecided 13 10 3
C% 2 2 4

Refused 6 4 2
C% 1 1 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
038. Question #6 on the Florida ballot is a proposed amendment that provides that public funds may NOT be expended for any abortion or for health-benefits coverage
that includes coverage of abortion. At this point, would you vote yes or no on question #67?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100

Yes, prohibit public 209 184 25
funds for abortion C% 35 36 30
No 321 276 45
C% 54 53 54

Undecided 70 57 13
C% 12 11 16
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
039. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country right now:

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL

Total 600 517 83
C% 100 100 100

Reducing the national 78 60 18
debt C% 13 12 22
Taxes 12 9 3
C% 2 2 4

Jobs and the economy 285 255 30
C% 48 49 36

Schools and education 56 46 10
C% 9 9 12

Health care 31 26 5
C% 5 6

Income inequality 24 20 4
C% 4 4 5

Energy independence 11 11 0
C% 2 2 0

Illegal immigration 15 9 6
C% 3 2 7

Terrorism and national 24 23 1
security C% 4 1
Military involvement 28 26 2
C% 5 5 2

Undecided 36 32 4
C% 6 6 5
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q40. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Yes 83 72 11
C% 14 14 13
No 514 444 70
C% 86 86 84
Undecided 3 1 2
C% 1 0 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q41. Do you currently have children in the school system?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Yes 140 107 33
C% 23 21 40
No 457 409 48
C% 76 79 58
Undecided 3 1 2
C% 1 0 2
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Florida Statewide (#6061) 2012/01/24
Q42. Are there any members in your household who own cats or dogs?

==== BANNER 10 =====

SAMPLE TYPE

Total RDD CELL
Total 600 517 83
Cc% 100 100 100
Yes 322 264 58
C% 54 51 70
No 271 250 21
C% 45 48 25
Undecided 7 3 4
C% 1 1 5
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